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RACE #NAME#RACENAME

ALPHABETICAL HORSE LISTING

4 5 7 2NILA MAREE N ALWAYS B LAYLA IR 
7 7 9 1OZONE BLUE CHIP ALWAYSBPUFFING IR 
4 1 5 5PIERRE IN PARIS AMERICANBEACHDREAM 
8 8 6 1PINK FLOYD HANOVER BELMONDO 
4 6 4 3PLEASE BE YOU ÞBETTOR'S TICKET 
9 6 1 2QUICK MENU BETTORBUCKLEUP 
3 6 7 1RASPALIA N BLACK HAWK JOE A 
8 5 6 8REIGNING DEO BO SILAS 
1 7 9 8ROCKINBILLY'SDREAM BOUT DAMN TIME A 
2 1 3 1ROCKMYSTER N BROMAX 
9 5 7 5SAMMY JO HANOVER BROOKDALE MIKI 
8 4 6 6SARANAC BLUE CHIP CANTHAVEME 
3 5 8 6SEISMIC STEP CHICKEN N DICE 
3 2 7 4SEND IT DOWN SLIM DELIGHTFUL DUDE N 
6 3 5 2SEVEN LAYER EVER M 
5 7 6 2SHAKE IT EXQUISITE TASTE 
6 4 1 8SHEIKH YABOOTY N FOXHUNT 
5 6 2 7SISTER LO GREEN MEL 
9 4 9 2SMOOTH LOU HANK THE HUNK 
9 7 1 1STAY HAPPY HE'S SPECIAL 
3 3 1 4STORMY SERENA HEAVEN ON HIGH N 
2 8 8 3STOVID HELP US HELP YOU 
6 7 7 6TH SANDRA DEE HIGH ON ROCKNROLL 
2 4 1 3THATS A HUGE BEACH HIPPIE SHAKE 
1 6 5 1THE THING IS JIVE DANCING A 
3 4 3 7THEMASKEDCRUSADR N KARLOO BRADLEY N 
4 4 5 3TOP GUN HANOVER LONELY GHOST 
5 4 8 7TRUMP THE WARRIOR MANFORCE 
8 1 9 3TWO FACED MARIN COUNTY 
4 2 2 5WALKWHILEYOURTALKN ÞMARTINI STAR 
8 2 1 5WHO'S PERFECT MESSENGER HANOVER Þ
6 5 7 3WIN WITH LYNNLY MOVIN' ON UP 
4 7 2 6WISH LIST MS FRANCES ASSISI 
2 3 2 2ZIDANE KEMP MUSCLE SPASM 

10987654321
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STARTS
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 41  18  9  45  15 -44 -64 -70  0  0

 9  7  0  16  4 -15 -10 -32 -69 -69

 51  0  48  30 -26 -29 -62 -47  0  0

 7 -3  45  29 -21  6 -21 -20  6 -69

 2  27  50  25 -29 -22  5 -66 -999 -999

 33  43  48  33 -4 -55 -55 -91  0  0

ROI%ITM%SHOW%PLACE%WIN%STARTSUDRNAME

TOP 20 DRIVERS - LAST 12 MONTHS AT TRACK

HOLLAND, BRENT .279 1644 14 16 15 45 -9

STRATTON, JORDAN .254 1655 13 14 14 41 -45

GINGRAS, YANNICK .290 996 16 15 14 45 -22

KELLY, COLIN .269 1094 13 16 15 44 -29

KAKALEY, MATT .243 1098 12 15 12 39 -31

SIEGELMAN, AUSTIN .200 1391 9 12 13 34 -36

MAROHN, JIM JR .191 1068 9 11 12 32 -14

LACHANCE, PAT .217 880 10 12 15 37 -45

BUTER, TYLER .218 794 11 11 14 36 -40

DUBE, DANIEL .192 785 10 10 11 31 -7

KARNA, NIKO .262 58 12 16 16 44 -4

ROI%ITM%SHOW%PLACE%WIN%STARTSUTRNAME

TOP 20 TRAINERS - LAST 12 MONTHS AT TRACK

-27521415231112.360ENGBLOM, PER

-42431416141053.276STRATTON, CORY

-1348141717747.311ALEXANDER, TRAVIS

-1552161719586.338ADAMCZYK, ANDREW

-2644121517616.293BURKE, RON

-1841131414675.261LATERZA, DENNIS J

-3042151513687.263DI DOMENICO, SCOTT

-4040161311675.236LACHANCE, PAT

-147101918381.319BAKO, JARED

-4435121310560.212BUCCI, RICKY

-4837111413398.244DAGUET, DEBORAH

-2144161513305.267HUDSON, LANCE

+1339121413277.248ESTRADA, IZZY

-503312129392.197STAFFORD, PAUL

+640131512251.247FANNING, TOM

-250161717147.318DALEY, NOEL

-253110129244.190HEIGHT, CHRIS

-52261377295.152FORD, MARK

-49231184430.121BLUMENFELD, PAUL

-313113118198.184SCHNITTKER, RAY

PLATINUM PAST PERFORMANCES LEGEND

Top Power Rated Horse in Race

4-Star Power Play

Superior Post Posistion Statistic

Horse Moving Up/Down in Class

Top 3 Ranked Horses

HORSENAME
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - WEDNESDAY, MARCH 11, 2026 PURSE $14,000
$1 PICK 4 (1-2-3-4) $2 DAILY DOUBLE (1-2) $2 

EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
F& M CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $20,000 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Red1 POST - 6:45  CR 81

~~~94~~~26~~ ~14~~~~97/2 Owner - Flatland Racing,Campbell Hall,NY

$24,000

1
Red

PP1 (+41)

Breeder -  Ruth A Altmeyer,PA;Richard B Kelson,NY

b m 6 Stay Hungry(PA®)[$6,000]-Sara Diamond(PA)-Allamerican NativeSTAY HAPPY Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,180

Life  $254,221

2025
Off

   $1,680
  $74,190
  $16,535 TYLER BUTER br-go (St 794 W 11% P 11% S 14% UDR .218)  RICKY BUCCI (St 560 W 10% P 13% S 12% UTR .212)

79.6
80.0 82

80 152

1534

4

YR½

MeaÁ

5

3¹ ~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~30~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~4
~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~4~~~~0

2026

L5

2 16

FM25000CLM1500033gdYR½303Mar26 28 58 2126 3155 82 69 7L3.2 8431 159 Holland, Brent44 FightNotFlight, DelitfulcatherinN, KissinJoe5¼ 4½ 17771144ºº 1
Claimed from  Luis Guevara  (St 90 W 10% P 10% S 18% UTR .218)  for $24,000 on 19Feb26

©FM20000CLM1400035ftYR½119Feb26 283 158 2127 4155 79 79 8L9.4 7128 3156 Kelly, Colin44 SeaStorm, YouBedaRock, StayHappy3¾ 4½ 4½345¾54¾º 3
Claimed from  Ricky Bucci  (St 606 W 10% P 12% S 11% UTR .212)  for $24,000 on 12Feb26

©FM20000CLM1400030ftYR½112Feb26 274 58 2127 1158 79 77 8L7.6 17331 1159 Siegelman, Austi12 DisaronnoHill, HoliStarzzzA, HuntsFlowerhd 2 5¼7312¾ 2
QUA22ftYR½305Feb26 283 158 127 3156 5L29 157 Kelly, Colin44 CoachellaboundN, StayHappy, BronxMixer6 5¼-- 224344¾ 2

Trainer change from  Diana Maglio  (St 2 W 0% P 0% S 0% UTR .000)  after 05Dec25
FNW10591L51700031ftYR½505Dec25 273 57 3125 155 84 SCRATCHED - INELIGIBLE 71 MySweetLily, EasyToPlease, ImABeliever-  

Trainer change from  Ricky Bucci  (St 709 W 10% P 12% S 11% UTR .216)  after 25Nov25
FM30000CLM1600051gdYR½725Nov25 273 457 2126 4154 84 71 8L20.1 3130 3157 Kelly, Colin76 AtreacherousA, YsSensationalcity, Vibrance8½ 8 14½865¾65 5
FMNW5791L51300044ftYR½214Nov25 274 157 3125 155 81 81 6L6.6 0229 155 Kelly, Colin11 StayHappy, ImABeliever, Mybitcoin1¾ 1½ ½112¼12 5
FMNW5801L51300054ftYR½807Nov25 284 458 128 3156 82 68 7L5.0 -2328 1157 Kelly, Colin33 IdealSkies, MissDottieMae, StayHappy3½ 3½ 333333¼ 3
FM25000CLM1700051ftYR½228Oct25 28 457 4125 2154 83 78 8L15.0 -1428 2155 Siegelman, Austi55 AtreacherousA, StormySerena, Onederfulbeach6½ 6¼ 5½553¾64 3
FMNW5476L51400055ftYR½117Oct25 271 456 2124 154 80 84 8L2.8 229 4154 Marohn, Jim Jr44 JiveDancingA, CremeDelight, StayHappy4 4¾º 433637½ 3
FMNW7500L51600066ftYR½503Oct25 274 357 126 3154 83 69 8L22.7 -6228 2156 Holland, Brent87 KatiesUp, TrueBlueHanover, BoutDamnTimeA10 11 9778¼810 7
FMNW8361L51600074ftYR½526Sep25 272 56 3123 1153 85 76 8L9.1 -3129 3155 Dube, Daniel87 KissMyCheek, TrueBlueHanover, MissDottieMae10 13 12½7816814 7

~~103~~~10~~ ~17~~~248/1 Owner - Julia A. Fonte,Berwick,PA

$24,000

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  Vieux Carre Farms LLC,PA

b m 6 Stay Hungry(PA®)[$6,000]-Well Read(PA)-Bettor's DelightQUICK MENU Â $30,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,500

Life  $165,588

2025
Off

   $7,060
  $92,975
  $37,365 MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1098 W 12% P 15% S 12% UDR .243)  MICHAEL SEDDON (St 129 W 9% P 6% S 14% UTR .170)

75.1
76.0 79

77 152

1534

2

MeaÁ

MeaÁ

5

4
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~4
~~~38~~~~7~~ ~~8~~~~7
~~~15~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~5

2026

L5

FM20000CLM1400042ftYR½204Mar26 281 58 127 156 81 73 7L36.4 0129 3156 Kakaley, Matt33 StonecoldGirl, SheikhYabootyN, QuickMenu3 3 332232º 2
FM20000CLM1400032ftYR½125Feb26 29 59 4127 157 81 67 7L38.4 3229 3158 Kakaley, Matt77 StonecoldGirl, Fortunada, SheikhYabootyN9 9 8¼569¼77¼º 7
FMNW5000L51300032ftYR½613Feb26 291 100 3128 158 79 70 8L16.5 4129 1158 Dube, Daniel43 Shutupanddrive, Schnapps, QuickMenu3 3 ¾34242º 2
FMNW5021L51300024ftYR½106Feb26 274 357 3126 3156 78 76 8L16.3 8130 4157 Lachance, Pat66 Undeterred, UltimateSpeed, Younonothinjon9½ 7¾ 676565½º 5
FMNW5000L5130009ftYR½130Jan26 283 358 128 4158 78 74 6L13.5 1230 4158 Lachance, Pat55 ShangriLaHanover, ImABeliever, QuickMenu7¼ 7 ½342¼44 4
FMNW5000L51300025ftYR½223Jan26 281 357 3126 2158 77 74 7L10.7 12330 4158 Lachance, Pat55 DashNCache, Younonothinjon, Schnapps-5½ 7 2¼Ô344548½º 3
FM20000CLM1400030ftYR½116Dec25 284 258 4126 4155 79 80 7L30.0 7328 3156 Lachance, Pat55 DisaronnoHill, StonecoldGirl, HarperSeelster6 6 4556¼56½ 3
FM20000CLM1400030ftYR½109Dec25 283 158 127 4156 79 76 8L72.9 9130 158 Lachance, Pat55 BoutDamnTimeA, DisaronnoHill, BluebirdCrush6¼ 6½ 665354º 5
FM20000CLM1400027ftYR½204Dec25 274 159 128 4157 79 SCRATCHED - PERSONAL 77 ILovedHerFirst-, RacinForRoyalty+, DwsDarlen+-  

Trainer change from  Scott Di Domenico  (St 1398 W 15% P 15% S 14% UTR .285)  after 20Nov25
FM20000CLM1400039ftYR½320Nov25 273 256 2125 3155 79 76 7L35.3 129 2156 Brennan, George66 PinkRuby, ILovedHerFirst, IrisSeelster7½ 8½ 4544¾610º 6
FM20000CLM1400044ftYR½612Nov25 273 157 1125 2154 80 76 8L46.0 -1428 156 Brennan, George77 DistantLover, IrisSeelster, DwsDarlene10 9 8½6714710 7
FM20000CLM1400049ftYR½604Nov25 273 456 2125 2154 81 77 8L95.1 -329 1155 Brennan, George55 DistantLover, QuickMenu, FightNotFlight5¼ 6 4¼235¾44½ 3

~~~95~~~11~~ ~13~~~~920/1 Owner - Ginko Stable Inc,Briar Cliff Manor,NY;Peter A Younger,Bronx,NY

$24,000

3
White

PP3 (+9)

Breeder -  Wilbur R Lengacher,IN

b m 6 Santa Fe Beachboy(OH®)-Bryan's Ideal(OH)-Western IdealTHATS A HUGE BEACH Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,900

Life  $116,689

2025
Off

   $2,080
  $59,695
  $10,247 BRENT HOLLAND wh-l blu (St 1644 W 14% P 16% S 15% UDR .279)  DENNIS J LATERZA (St 675 W 14% P 14% S 13% UTR .261)

71.5
75.0 78

76 153

1533 RcRÁ

PhlÁ

5

4
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~28~~~~6~~ ~~5~~~~2
~~~10~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L5

FM20000CLM1400029ftYR½810Feb26 274 158 3126 4155 80 62 8L13.4 4232 3159 Holland, Brent11 SheikhYabootyN, DelitfulcatherinN, BeantownBb1¾ 1½ 19½756¼33 4
FMNW5000L5130009ftYR½130Jan26 283 358 128 4158 78 74 6L4.0 1231 159 Bartlett, Jason22 ShangriLaHanover, ImABeliever, QuickMenu1¼ 1½ ¾42 hd2½º 6
FMNW5000L51300025ftYR½223Jan26 281 357 3126 2158 77 75 7L57.2 1230 4158 Siegelman, Austii67 DashNCache, Younonothinjon, Schnapps-8½ 9½ 2¼Ô4558611º 6
FM20000CLM1400042ftYR½318Dec25 284 458 2127 3156 77 71 7L36.3 229 2157 Siegelman, Austi44 Yuengling, BoutDamnTimeA, CanneryRow4¾ 4½ 3¾55555 3
FM20000CLM1400029ftYR½1111Dec25 274 457 1127 3156 79 74 8L26.8 8329 4157 Siegelman, Austi44 YouBedaRock, IrisSeelster, WhosPerfect5 4½ 6½446¼44¾ 2
FM20000CLM1400037gdYR½102Dec25 274 257 126 4154 79 74 8L14.6 2429 4156 Holland, Brent55 DisaronnoHill, StonecoldGirl, BoutDamnTimeA6½ 6½ 10¼456¾55½º 4
FM20000CLM1400040ftYR½118Nov25 27 257 1126 1156 77 72 8L11.3 030 4156 Holland, Brent44 EbonyLady, PineBushMaga, CanneryRow4½ 4º 3¼542½43º 5
FM20000CLM1400058ftYR½205Nov25 274 355 1124 153 79 80 8L30.9 -2130 4154 Holland, Brent44 GingerTreeLiz, Kat, CoalfordsnshineGb3 6¼ 9¼54442 4
QUA T&P52ftYR½124Oct25 29 258 2126 1155 4L329 2157 Holland, Brent22 PinnyTigerA, LeonidasA, ThatsAHugeBeach2 2¾-- 10¾321027 2
FM20000CLM1500055ftYR½915Oct25 272 256 2124 3154 79 49 8L26.7 -1334 2201 Holland, Brent88 YouBedaRock, Kat, IrisSeelster11 11 34½88ds812 8
FM20000CLM1500071ftYR½207Oct25 28 157 4125 2154 79 73 7L20.7 -5428 2155 Macdonald, Mark44 Kat, GotBeachBody, CharmingVixen4¾ 6 5½76553¾ 3
QUA T&P74ftYR½126Sep25 281 458 2127 157 5L229 2157 Macdonald, Mark22 MyCarbonCopyN, ThatsAHugeBeach, PineBshMg2 2-- 1¾22423½ 3

~~100~~~17~~ ~16~~~153/1 Owner - George A & Rose Bonomo,Naperville,IL

$24,000

4
Green

PP4 (+45)

Breeder -  Emerald Highlands Fm,OH;Dolne Fm Services,IN;etc.

b m 6 Fear The Dragon(OH®)[$6,000]-Rockin Serena(OH)-Rockin ImageSTORMY SERENA Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,500

Life  $351,435

2025
Off

  $12,000
 $125,890
  $16,805 DANIEL DUBE grn-wh-blk (St 785 W 10% P 10% S 11% UDR .192)  MARK FORD (St 295 W 7% P 7% S 13% UTR .152)

80.5
81.0 82

81 152
158
1534

3
1

YR½
YR½
ScDÁ

5
6
3¹ ~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

~~~40~~~~7~~ ~~8~~~11
~~~12~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

1 15

FM20000CLM1400042ftYR½204Mar26 281 58 127 156 81 71 7L16.8 029 1157 Gingras, Yannick66 StonecoldGirl, SheikhYabootyN, QuickMenu7½ 7½ 6¼765½65¾ 6
FM20000CLM1400032ftYR½125Feb26 29 59 4127 157 81 65 7L2.3 3130 4158 Gingras, Yannick44 StonecoldGirl, Fortunada, SheikhYabootyN4½ 4½ 9½647½44½ 5
FM25000CLM1500029ftYR½610Feb26 283 157 3125 3154 82 38 7L3.3 4435 3204 Bongiorno, Josep77 IllusionSeelster, FightingEvil, TobagoTime16 17 507732716xi 3

Claimed from Douglas Dilloian Jr  (St 515 W 21% P 17% S 17% UTR .372)  for $30,000 on 03Feb26
©FM25000CLM1500023ftYR½103Feb26 284 159 128 157 82 78 7L*0.6 729 157 Bartlett, Jason11 MalukaMissN, RacinForRoyalty, Nuttinbuthebest1½ 1½ ½51¾11 4

Claimed from  Andrew Adamczyk  (St 670 W 20% P 17% S 15% UTR .351)  for $30,000 on 27Jan26
©FM25000CLM1500016ftYR½627Jan26 292 100 2129 4157 82 79 7L*1.5 13328 158 Kelly, Colin11 IllusionSeelster, StormySerena, KissinJoe1½ 1½ 1½2211¾ 3

Claimed from  Dennis J Laterza  (St 680 W 14% P 14% S 13% UTR .267)  for $30,000 on 20Jan26
©FM25000CLM1500017ftYR½820Jan26 28 259 4129 3158 81 74 8L*1.3 11428 3158 Holland, Brent11 StormySerena, DistantLover, Uncontrolled½ 1½ nk12¾1½ 1
FM25000CLM1500030ftYR½316Dec25 284 458 3127 156 82 83 6L1.4 7228 156 Holland, Brent11 StormySerena, Uncontrolled, DistantLover1½ 1½ ¾12 hd2 ns 1
FM25000CLM1500030ftYR½709Dec25 281 258 4127 2157 83 79 7L*1.7 9329 2157 Holland, Brent11 StormySerena, DistantLover, Uncontrolled1½ 1½ ½11¾1¾ 5
FM30000CLM1600051gdYR½725Nov25 273 457 2126 4154 84 81 8L5.5 3328 3155 Buter, Tyler33 AtreacherousA, YsSensationalcity, Vibrance2½ 3¼ 4¼453¾53 2
FM25000CLM1500040ftYR½618Nov25 273 457 1126 3154 81 83 8L*1.2 0228 3154 Holland, Brent11 Kat, StormySerena, CoalfordsnshineGb1½ 1½ hd22 ns1 hd 3
FM25000CLM1500037ftYR½411Nov25 28 457 2126 1155 81 82 8L22.9 0428 1155 Holland, Brent11 StormySerena, Uncontrolled, KissinJoe1½ 1½ 2¼111½11½ 7
FM25000CLM1700051ftYR½228Oct25 28 457 4125 2154 83 80 8L1.7 -129 155 Holland, Brent11 AtreacherousA, StormySerena, Onederfulbeach1½ 1½ 322221 4

~~~78~~~16~~ ~16~~~106/1 Owner - Melvin G Fink,Bloomfield Hills,MI

$24,000

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Lynn-Marie Plouffe,ME

b m 5 Western Maverick(ME®)[$2,000]-Perfect Launch(MA)-Riverboat KingWHO'S PERFECT Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,380

Life  $266,598

2025
Off

   $9,755
  $92,045
  $11,000 YANNICK GINGRAS h grn-wh-go (St 996 W 16% P 15% S 14% UDR .290)  ANDREW ADAMCZYK (St 586 W 19% P 17% S 16% UTR .338)

78.5
79.0 79

79 154
155
1542

1
2

YR½
YR½
YR½

4
5
4¹ ~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

~~~37~~~~7~~ ~~6~~~~3
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

3 11

FM20000CLM1400033gdYR½103Mar26 283 158 1127 4156 79 74 7L13.6 8429 1158 Kelly, Colin77 Nuttinbuthebest, PinkRuby, Undeterred9¼ 9 6¾575½75¾ 6
FM20000CLM1400040ftYR½117Feb26 274 156 3124 1154 81 78 7L13.1 -1329 3155 Gingras, Yannick55 KissinJoe, Nuttinbuthebest, JiveDancingA6¾ 6½ 7668¼57¼ 6
FM20000CLM1400029ftYR½210Feb26 274 57 4125 4154 80 84 7L5.1 429 2155 Kelly, Colin33 DwsDarlene, FightNotFlight, WhosPerfect3¼ 3¼ 2¾33233 2

Claimed from  Per Engblom  (St 2016 W 21% P 14% S 12% UTR .339)  for $24,000 on 03Feb26
©FM20000CLM1400023ftYR½203Feb26 292 159 1128 2157 79 73 8L1.9 7129 158 Bartlett, Jason44 DwsDarlene, Yuengling, Uncontrolled4½ 4½ 3½643¼43¼º 4
FM20000CLM1400032ftYR½121Jan26 28 356 2125 1155 79 82 8L*0.8 2329 1155 Bartlett, Jason22 WhosPerfect, FightNotFlight, IntenseLady1½ 1½ nk12 ns21¼ 2
FM20000CLH1250049ftM1609Jan26 271 156 2124 3151 80 76 10L28.3 -3127 4152 Ahle, Johnathan99 IdealSkies, NiteTimeDeal, OddsOnSaraSara11 7º 5¾765¾76º 9
FM20000CLM1400042ftYR½918Dec25 283 58 4126 2156 78 72 8L39.8 2329 2157 Buter, Tyler77 BigCityDaisy, EbonyLady, PinkRuby8 9¾ 5775¼75½º 7
FM20000CLM1400029ftYR½1111Dec25 274 457 1127 3156 79 76 8L3.4 830 3157 Gingras, Yannick22 YouBedaRock, IrisSeelster, WhosPerfect1½ 1½ 5½323½21¾ 4
FM20000CLM1400027ftYR½904Dec25 28 457 1127 3156 78 76 8L22.4 7130 4157 Gingras, Yannick21 YouBedaRock, ShangriLaHanover, WhosPerfecthd 1½ 6¼32422 8
FM20000CLM1400040ftYR½719Nov25 282 357 1126 2155 79 74 8L7.7 -3328 156 Gingras, Yannick66 BigCityDaisy, ChillinBythePool, HarperSeelster8½ 7¼ 3¼564½65¾ 6
FM20000CLM1400044ftYR½612Nov25 273 157 1125 2154 80 75 8L12.7 -1129 1156 Buter, Tyler66 DistantLover, IrisSeelster, DwsDarlene8¼ 7½ 9861369½º 6
FM30000CLM1600049ftYR½104Nov25 273 456 126 3154 83 78 8L4.4 -329 155 Bartlett, Jason11 AtreacherousA, TobagoTime, Onederfulbeach1º ¾ 2¼411½11 3
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~~238~~~53~~ ~34~~~245/2 Owner - Brian& Ira Wallach Racing,Closter,NJ

$24,000

6
Yellow

PP6 (-44)

Breeder -  Allied Express Pacing & Trotting Pty LTD,AS

br m 12 Rock N Roll Heaven(NY®)[$8,500]-Dance Teacher(AUS)-ArtsplaceJIVE DANCING A® Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $10,920

Life  $781,029

2025
Off

   $9,800
  $50,102
 $105,489 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 1094 W 13% P 16% S 15% UDR .269)  JARED BAKO (St 381 W 18% P 19% S 10% UTR .319)

77.5
84.0 81

84 150
156
154

2
4

YR½
YR½
YR½

11
12
9

~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~27~~~~3~~ ~~7~~~~1
~~~29~~~~6~~ ~~5~~~~2

2026

L5

FM20000CLM1400033gdYR½203Mar26 281 357 2126 2156 80 82 6L1.2 830 2156 Kelly, Colin11 JiveDancingA, HarperSeelster, CanneryRow1½ 1½ 1¼111½11¾ 2
FM20000CLM1400040ftYR½117Feb26 274 156 3124 1154 81 82 7L8.7 -1229 3154 Kelly, Colin33 KissinJoe, Nuttinbuthebest, JiveDancingA3½ 3 2½331¾33 3
FM20000CLM1400032ftYR½121Jan26 28 356 2125 1155 79 78 8L3.2 2330 156 Kelly, Colin11 WhosPerfect, FightNotFlight, IntenseLady1½ 1½ 441 ns11¼ 1
FM20000CLM1400030ftYR½216Dec25 273 57 4125 4155 79 81 8L30.2 7129 4156 Kelly, Colin77 Nuttinbuthebest, Emdoubleakay, DwsDarlene11 10 5¼662¼69¼º 7
FM20000CLM1400027ftYR½404Dec25 273 257 2126 3156 78 78 7L7.0 7330 2157 Kelly, Colin33 FightNotFlight, DearAbbey, SpDancinwithstarz3¼ 3 3¾441½32½ 6
FM20000CLM1400051gdYR½125Nov25 28 258 1127 3156 80 71 8L16.9 329 158 Kelly, Colin88 DwsDarlene, HuntsFlower, FightNotFlight11 12 7½78889 8
QUA44ftYR½314Nov25 29 159 4127 156 4L228 2157 Kelly, Colin44 SherlockN, SilkCloudA, DocsLove5½ 6-- 6¾44546 2
FM50000CLM2000049ftYR½304Nov25 274 257 2125 4153 85 25 5L13.9 -3235 3205 Kelly, Colin55 Chiapanecas, Ambushed, MissPerignonN8½ 10 595531524 4
FMNW7500L51600052ftYR½224Oct25 27 455 2123 1153 84 87 6L2.8 -2429 1153 Kelly, Colin11 LuckyArtistA, JiveDancingA, IdealCover1½ 1½ ns211½11½ 1
FMNW5476L51400055ftYR½117Oct25 271 456 2124 154 80 87 8L*1.7 2329 154 Kelly, Colin12 JiveDancingA, CremeDelight, StayHappy1 1¾º 311415 1
FMNW5000L51400057ftYR½110Oct25 27 156 1124 1153 83 83 8L2.8 -4328 4153 Bartlett, Jason44 IdealCover, JiveDancingA, Purameri5½ 5 3¼23645i 5
FM20000CLM1500063ftYR½201Oct25 274 457 1126 155 78 70 8L*1.0 -2429 4156 Bartlett, Jason44 SaleElSol, AnnelieseHanover, GingerTreeLiz4½ 4½ 9½74443¾ºº 6

~~~57~~~13~~ ~~9~~~~810/1 Owner - Vip Internet Stable LLC,Piscataway,NJ

$24,000

7
Pink

PP7 (-64)

Breeder -  Yabby Dam Farms Limited,AS

b m 7 Art Major-Sounds Alive(AUS)-Live Or DieBOUT DAMN TIME A  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,420

Life  $134,833

2025
Off

   $8,733
  $54,830
   $5,590 JORDAN STRATTON red-grn-wh (St 1655 W 13% P 14% S 14% UDR .254)  CORY STRATTON (St 1053 W 14% P 16% S 14% UTR .276)

77.0
80.0 80

81 153

1532

2

YR½

YR½

6

6
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~31~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~6
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

FM20000CLM1400033gdYR½203Mar26 281 357 2126 2156 80 80 610.4 8129 4156 Stratton, Jordan66 JiveDancingA, HarperSeelster, CanneryRow7¾ 7½ 2½46465¾ 6
FM20000CLM1400035ftYR½119Feb26 283 158 2127 4155 79 74 84.3 7129 4157 Stratton, Jordan66 SeaStorm, YouBedaRock, StayHappy6¾ 7½ 10¼678¾66½º 5
FM20000CLM1400030ftYR½412Feb26 291 159 128 1157 79 82 83.3 1329 2157 Stratton, Jordan22 SeaStorm, BoutDamnTimeA, YouBedaRock1½ 1½ 1221½32½ 2
FM20000CLM1400023ftYR½503Feb26 28 57 2126 2156 79 80 8*1.4 7229 2156 Stratton, Jordan55 DashNCache, BeantownBabe, BoutDamnTimeA5 6 ½342¼53¼º 2
FM20000CLM1400016ftYR½527Jan26 284 359 1129 3158 81 74 87.9 13428 159 Stratton, Jordan67 Nuttinbuthebest, RacinForRoyalty, ClfrdsnshnGb9 6½º 2½442¾44¾º 5
FM17500CLH1250049ftM1609Jan26 271 156 2124 3151 80 77 102.3 -3327 152 Beckwith, Brett11 IdealSkies, NiteTimeDeal, OddsOnSaraSara1º 1¼ 2½42 hd11 5
FMNW7500CD1250026ftM11002Jan26 272 55 4122 4151 84 79 1026.8 4328 1153 Kelly, Colin98 MoreGoodaN, TennisQueen, AbsolutePower6½ 5¼ 6¾10107109¼ 5
FM20000CLM1400042ftYR½318Dec25 284 458 2127 3156 77 74 7*1.3 2129 3156 Stratton, Cory22 Yuengling, BoutDamnTimeA, CanneryRow1¾ 1½ ns21 ns1 nsº 1
FM20000CLM1400030ftYR½109Dec25 283 158 127 4156 79 81 87.5 9329 4156 Stratton, Jordan22 BoutDamnTimeA, DisaronnoHill, BluebirdCrush1½ 1¾ 1¼12¾21½ 1
FM20000CLM1400037gdYR½102Dec25 274 257 126 4154 79 76 83.2 2329 2156 Stratton, Jordan33 DisaronnoHill, StonecoldGirl, BoutDamnTimeA3 3 833334 2
FM20000CLM1400043ftYR½913Nov25 273 157 3125 155 80 78 82.8 0428 3155 Stratton, Jordan66 BeantownBabe, DisaronnoHill, RacinForRoyalty9½ 8 3¼453½65¾ 3
FM20000CLM1400049ftYR½604Nov25 273 456 2125 2154 81 76 836.7 -329 2155 Stratton, Jordan77 DistantLover, QuickMenu, FightNotFlight8¼ 9 5¼447¼75½ 6

~~176~~~34~~ ~24~~~1720/1 Owner - Matias S Ruiz,Wind Gap,PA

$24,000

8
Gray

PP8 (-70)

Breeder -  P B Fleming,NZ

br m 12 Big Jim(ON®)[$5,000]-Girl Ofyour Dreams(NZL)-Dream AwaySHEIKH YABOOTY N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $13,300

Life  $377,536

2025
Off

  $13,300
  $14,850
  $43,609 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 1391 W 9% P 12% S 13% UDR .200)  MATIAS RUIZ (St 151 W 8% P 11% S 13% UTR .184)

73.4
78.0 79

79 152
155
1564

4
4

YR½
YR½
M1

11
12
7

~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~11~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~24~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~6

2026

L5

FM20000CLM1400042ftYR½204Mar26 281 58 127 156 81 74 7L4.4 0328 3156 Siegelman, Austi55 StonecoldGirl, SheikhYabootyN, QuickMenu6 6 2¾254¾55º 5
FM20000CLM1400032ftYR½125Feb26 29 59 4127 157 81 70 7L1.9 3429 3157 Siegelman, Austi11 StonecoldGirl, Fortunada, SheikhYabootyN1½ 1½ 3½311½11½ 1
FM20000CLM1400040ftYR½117Feb26 274 156 3124 1154 81 81 7L4.8 -1130 4154 Siegelman, Austi11 KissinJoe, Nuttinbuthebest, JiveDancingA1½ 1½ 3½41¼11½ 4
FM20000CLM1400029ftYR½810Feb26 274 158 3126 4155 80 81 8L13.7 4129 4155 Siegelman, Austi22 SheikhYabootyN, DelitfulcatherinN, BeantownBb1¾ 1½ 2¾11212 1
FM20000CLM1400023ftYR½203Feb26 292 159 1128 2157 79 73 8L81.3 729 1158 Marohn, Jim Jr66 DwsDarlene, Yuengling, Uncontrolled7½ 7½ 3¾85465½ 6
QUA16ftYR½227Jan26 291 158 4126 2155 3L429 3157 Marohn, Jim Jr33 PinnyTigerA, SheikhYabootyN, HpMomentum3¼ 4¼-- 11238¼35½ 1
FM12500CLH1100060ftPcDÁ221Apr25 264 56 124 2152 80 SCRATCHED - LAME 6-1 SugarBritches, NeedUrOpinion, PastaMomma-  
FM20000CLM1500044ftYR½409Apr25 281 457 1126 2155 78 67 8L14.3 331 2158 Kakaley, Matt44 DelitfulcatherinN, Fortunada, LineEmUp4¾ 4¾ 15868¾46º 3
FM20000CLM1500048ftYR½101Apr25 273 356 2125 4155 79 76 8L9.9 230 2156 Napolitano, Anth77 VelImAWinner, PineBushMaga, DisaronnoHill9¼ 8¼º 3¼46475¼º 6
FM20000CLM1300052ftYR½625Mar25 281 457 126 4154 78 80 7L6.2 0228 155 Napolitano, Anth33 IronMistress, SheikhYabootyN, Onederfulbeach3 3 123333 1
FM20000CLM1300054ftYR½1118Mar25 274 357 4125 2154 79 75 8L15.8 -1229 1156 Napolitano, Anth66 WhosPerfect, RealLadySadie, JillianJiggs8 7½ 9664¾65 5
FM20000CLM1300056ftYR½311Mar25 274 357 4126 3155 78 67 8L3.5 -2329 1157 Napolitano, Anth66 AtTheHop, Onederfulbeach, PleasureSeeker6¾ 7½º 8½664¾64½º 5

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

STAY HAPPY - 28%
JIVE DANCING A - 82

JIVE DANCING A
STORMY SERENA

None
STORMY SERENA - $3,514
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - WEDNESDAY, MARCH 11, 2026 PURSE $17,000
$1 PICK 3 (2-3-4) 2ND HALF DAILY DOUBLE $2 

EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
3-5 YO WINNERS OF 2 BUT NOT MORE THAN 4 P-M RACES OR $60,000 LT. AE: 3-5 YO NW 2 P-M RACES OR 
$30,000 LT DRAW INSIDE. NO. 3 MUSCLE SPASM - FIRST TIME LASIX (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  

TROT - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Blue2 POST - 7:05  CR 78

~~~22~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~58/1 Owner - It's All Good Racing LLC,Lancaster,KY

1
Red

PP1 (+41)

Breeder -  Little E LLC,NY

b g 4 Chapter Seven(NY®)[$25,000]-Perfect Alliance(NY)-Credit WinnerBROMAX® † $17,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,035

Life   $29,525

2025
Off

   $3,035
  $26,490
   $2,135 PAT LACHANCE c red-wh (St 880 W 10% P 12% S 15% UDR .217)  PAT LACHANCE (St 675 W 11% P 13% S 16% UTR .236)

74.0
68.0 76

71 157

157 PcDÁ

PcDÁ

3

3
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~18~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~5
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

W2BNMT41700042ftYR½604Mar26 29 358 2128 4158 77 29 8†6.3 02208 Lachance, Pat8x8 Iditorod, BoSilas, HippieShakeds ds 4888ds8ds 1
W2BNMT41700038gdYR½718Feb26 291 4100 3130 3200 76 71 8†11.1 6229 1201 Lachance, Pat55 MarinCounty, BoSilas, Iditorod7 6½ 3454¼55¾ 1
W2BNMT41700032ftYR½211Feb26 294 100 3129 159 75 65 8†20.3 6129 202 Lachance, Pat34 FarahTrioIt, Iditorod, MrInstigator8¼ 12 15½4417416 1
NW5000L5CD1050049ftM1409Jan26 28 456 4125 3154 81 76 10†102.5 -328 3155 Lachance, Pat99 GillysDeVie, BankOnMe, Velociraptor13 10 4¾10106¼109½º 9
QUA29gdM1127Dec25 284 158 4127 157 5†428 1157 Lachance, Pat33 Chiplosive, Bromax, Winnerup2½ 2¾-- 1½232¼32¾ 2
QUA32ftM1120Dec25 293 259 2128 3157 6†Lachance, Pat6x6 ZidaneKemp, ClevelandRoyalty, Regalods ds-- ds66ds6dsx x1
NW5000L51300030ftYR½112Dec25 284 459 3129 2159 82 8†58.6 5Lachance, Patx8xi4 MysticalWynn, WarraweeWhisper, Internatinlcrz3½x dsx- dnfx8dsxp 1

Trainer change from  Leah Vandervort  (St 105 W 8% P 8% S 9% UTR .165)  after 20Nov25
NW3PM1200048ftPhlÁ520Nov25 284 59 3128 159 71 59 6†2.4 0430 4159 Warren, Ridge22 Yardbird, DwsLadyDiva, ElegantDance1½ 2 4½532½21¾ 4
NW3PM1200052ftPhlÁ313Nov25 29 159 2128 1159 70 61 7†2.6 1330 3159 Ryder, Patrick55 DwsLadyDiva, Encomium, Bromax6¾ 3¼º 2¼34353½º 3
NW3PM1200054ftPhlÁ1306Nov25 291 359 3129 159 72 60 6†3.0 0130 4159 Ryder, Patrick55 Yardbird, Encomium, Bromax6 6º 432½2½º 1
SIMPSON3000052ftPcDÁ1125Oct25 28 356 2125 1154 85 7†50.2 1Boyd, Braxtenx76 DontAskForMore, Karinchak, Manoah5x dsx- ds77ds7ds 2
NW4PM1550056gdPcDÁ1014Oct25 282 458 128 4156 75 73 8†40.5 7129 1158 Pelling, Jack88 Sensational, NonDisclosure, EvansPerFectWar6 8¾ 7½554¾65 8

~~~~7~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~02/1 Owner - El Dorado Stables,Ft Myers,FL;Cote J Keim,Cream Ridge,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  Kemppi Stables Oy Inc & Suojalampi Stable Inc,FL

b c 3 Readly Express-Ma Can Do It(KY)-Cantab HallZIDANE KEMP † $10,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $13,500

Life   $14,000

2025
Off

  $13,500
     $500
   $6,250 TYLER BUTER br-go (St 794 W 11% P 11% S 14% UDR .218)  COTE KEIM (*St 194 W 16% P 14% S 11% UTR .274)

78.1
70.0 65

70 157
157
1573 M1

PcDÁ
PcDÁ

2Q
3
3¹ ~~~~3~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

2Ü

NW1PM1250034syPcDÁ803Mar26 292 2100 130 3158 70 72 8†1.8 7328 3158 Buter, Tyler11 ZidaneKemp, CaptainessSawyer, Renewable1¼ 1¼ 2¾11¾1¾ 6
NW2PM1450024ftPcDÁ624Feb26 30 458 4127 157 66 79 6†2.2 929 157 Buter, Tyler22 ZidaneKemp, CaptainessSawyer, DogfishHanovr1¼ 1¼ 3½121¼21¼ 3
QUA37syPcDÁ218Feb26 31 3101 3131 3201 6†229 202 Napolitano, Anth44 AllioopBlueChip, RoseRunAlex, BallroomBash4 4¼-- 2½44344¾ 1
QUA50ftM1114Feb26 301 4100 2131 4200 6†Ahle, Johnathanx6 AwolHanover, Delgado, WhitestoneExprswy25xp-- dnfx 4
W2BNMT41700020ftYR½204Feb26 294 1101 2130 4159 74 8†9.0 6Beckwith, Brettx8x8 EntertainMe, DrinkingProblems, Iditoroddsx ds- ds88ds8dsx x4

Trainer change from  Tony Alagna  (St 662 W 12% P 13% S 14% UTR .252)  after 20Dec25
QUA32ftM1120Dec25 293 259 2128 3157 6†129 3157 Borjas, Anibal11 ZidaneKemp, ClevelandRoyalty, Regalo1¾ 1¼-- 1¾11111¼ 3
NW1PM1050035ftPhlÁ1312Dec25 293 4102 2131 4200 60 39 7†2.2 733 1205 Borjas, Anibal66 JuliesTrix, JustFabulous, ChocolateSwan5½ 7 22¼x769x63¾º 4
QUA40ftM1129Nov25 30 459 3129 159 5†129 1159 Borjas, Anibal33 SoftLanding, ZidaneKemp, Ilbeneedinstitches2¾ 2½-- 1½221¼32¼ 2
QUA49ftM1122Nov25 301 259 2128 158 6†31 3159 Bartlett, Jason22 Bruha, ZidaneKemp, AnywhoHanover2¼ 1¼-- 8x221¼x21½ 4
QUA T&P59ftCBRNÁ120Oct25 283 457 1126 3155 8†429 201 Luna, Marvin88 GlutesHanover, Carouser, DgsLegacy9¼ 20-- 27½7727825 1
QUA64ftCBRNÁ111Oct25 294 100 128 1156 6†30 3204 Riley, Michael54 BennyJ, PrettyDameSpeedy, BoydsCove4¾ 11x-- 425539533 2
2YONW1PM1000077ftLex1203Oct25 281 456 4125 4153 66 57 9†43.5 -7329 156 Borjas, Anibal44 Nicholson, AlphaBlueChip, HarborOfGrace2¼ 3½ 11x753¾x43¼ 1

~~~19~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~36/1 Owner - Barry Franklin,Westbury,NY

3
White

PP3 (+9)

Breeder -  Shmuel Farhi,ON, CA

b g 4 Muscle Mass(ON®)[$10,000]-Windsong Nolwenn(ON)-Donato HanoverMUSCLE SPASM †Â $40,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,529

Life   $19,088

2025
Off

   $6,223
  $11,755
   $3,827 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 1094 W 13% P 16% S 15% UDR .269)  PETER PELLEGRINO (St 104 W 7% P 9% S 13% UTR .163)

70.2
69.0 67

69 156
202
1563

4
3

WbsbÂ
FlmD½
WbsbÂ

3
4
3

~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~13~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

Ü

* 1ST TIME LASIX *

W2BNMT41700032ftYR½725Feb26 292 2100 4129 4159 72 73 8†12.4 3229 200 Kelly, Colin44 Canthaveme, Iditorod, MuscleSpasm7 4½ 13ip2¼44½ 2
Trainer change from  Gary Levine  (St 729 W 14% P 14% S 15% UTR .278)  after 10Feb26

NW2PMCD900022ftStga½910Feb26 291 459 4128 158 73 80 7†27.9 4229 159 Dobson, Billy33 CivilianDrone, MarcelloHanover, MuscleSpasm4¼ 4 5¼33434 3
QUA8ftStga½103Feb26 301 3101 4131 1201 8†30 1202 Dobson, Billy23 CivilianDrone, WolfpackZach, NeverNot2½º 1¾-- 5¼432¼22 6
QUA T/P20ftStga½628Jan26 293 101 4130 2159 7†Devaux, James7x7 SendItInHanover, Hezthecaptain, Nottingham13x ds-- ds77ds7ds 7

Trainer change from  Mark Etsell  (St 406 W 11% P 10% S 11% UTR .210)  after 01Jan26
NW2R15000LCD620512gdFlmD½801Jan26 302 102 1132 4202 63 66 9†2.7 14330 4202 Etsell, Mark33 MuscleSpasm, Overend, MarcusDownRidge4 3 4½1122½º 1
NW2R20000LCD1387030ftWbsbÂ922Dec25 274 257 2126 4155 70 64 9†30.0 330 2158 Etsell, Mark76 DaffyHanover, ShampooGirl, FrenchVodka7½ 7¾ 13¼6712710 2
NW2R15000LCD612014ftFlmD½711Dec25 291 259 1129 200 63 64 8†6.9 2429 201 Etsell, Mark77 TymalEmerald, MissUniverse, EarlyChristmas10 11 5556710 8
NW2R16700LCD612014ftFlmD½804Dec25 293 100 3131 3201 60 63 6†8.2 430 3201 Etsell, Mark55 MuscleSpasm, CharmboChip, EarlyChristmas6¾ 3¾º 31132 nsº 6
NW2R15000LCD603532snFlmD½727Nov25 294 1102 2132 203 59 58 5†6.0 9130 2203 Etsell, Mark44 Masoterapeute, CharmboChip, MuscleSpasm5 5 2½33344¼ 5
ON HARVEST1420035ftWbsbÂ208Nov25 273 456 4126 156 69 42 7†29.2 0331 1202 Etsell, Mark67 Massedonia, SapphireSteve, FloridaGuy11 14 317728619 3
NW2R20000LCD1349042ftWbsbÂ923Oct25 284 158 4126 3155 71 49 10†9.0 -2231 2200 Henry, Travis66 BankOnLucas, Massedonia, Esme6 7¾ 24101019711 6
NW1R8500LCD1296044ftWbsbÂ709Oct25 281 58 1127 3156 65 64 10†47.4 -6229 3156 Etsell, Mark11 MuscleSpasm, PLSlim, HobnobHanover2 2 2½112½11 5

~~~56~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~125/1 Owner - Eric Taddeo,Warwick,NY

4
Green

PP4 (+45)

Breeder -  Steve Jones,NY;Fair Winds Farm Inc,NJ

b m 5 E L Titan(NY®)[$6,000]-Hip To My Heart(NY)-Credit WinnerHIPPIE SHAKE® $24,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,040

Life  $176,683

2025
Off

   $2,040
  $52,670
  $33,196 JORDAN STRATTON red-grn-wh (St 1655 W 13% P 14% S 14% UDR .254)  CORY STRATTON (St 1053 W 14% P 16% S 14% UTR .276)

75.3
70.0 77

71 159

159 YR½

YR½

4

4¹ ~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~27~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~6
~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

3

W2BNMT41700042ftYR½604Mar26 29 358 2128 4158 77 73 813.8 031 2159 Stratton, Jordan33 Iditorod, BoSilas, HippieShake1¾ 3 3½32½2½º 2
W2BNMT41700032ftYR½725Feb26 292 2100 4129 4159 72 69 848.1 3429 1201 Stratton, Jordan77 Canthaveme, Iditorod, MuscleSpasm11 9 7¼776½78 8
W2BNMT41700038gdYR½718Feb26 291 4100 3130 3200 76 67 854.6 6429 1202 Stratton, Jordan88 MarinCounty, BoSilas, Iditorod11 11 8¼686½88¾º 8
QUA T&P24ftYR½206Feb26 29 159 2128 2157 5430 4200 Stratton, Jordan55 CasinoActionN, SlingShock, CreativeVenture8 7¾-- 17451158¼º 1
QUA T/P12ftMR½128Jan26 303 2101 1132 4203 5331 204 Stratton, Cory55 Chandon, HippieShake, Mattucci6½ 4¾º-- 1¼232¼21¼º 1

Trainer change from  Thomas Corelli  (St 103 W 5% P 6% S 18% UTR .157)  after 29Oct25
W2BNMT41900053ftYR½429Oct25 292 259 129 158 78 68 8†82.2 -1230 3200 Smith, Stephen77 AlimonyMike, WishList, BoSilas9½ 9½ 13¼878½76½ 8
W2BNMT41900054ftYR½922Oct25 282 458 3128 158 77 68 8†L34.1 -3130 4159 Smith, Stephen55 EugenioRlIt, Manforce, BoSilas7 6 8¾775¼75½ 5
W2BNMT41900055ftYR½615Oct25 283 258 3127 4157 81 64 8†L77.7 -1431 2201 Siegelman, Austi67 SeismicStep, WisteriaBlueChip, AllTooWell11 16 17¾6613610 7
NW5000L51400066ftYR½1103Oct25 29 159 3128 1158 81 62 8†L36.4 -6330 2200 Marohn, Jim Jr44 PrinceArchie, Fanatic, Sevenshadesofgrey6¾ 7½ 11½766¾55¾ 1
QUA T&P74ftYR½126Sep25 281 458 2127 157 5†L130 2159 Siegelman, Austi44 MyCarbonCopyN, ThatsAHugeBeach, PineBshMg8 5¾-- 11¾441149 2
W2BNMT41900069ftYR½417Sep25 283 458 3127 3156 77 35 8†L18.3 -41206 Siegelman, Austi66 BizzyBrenda, CousinHalifax, BigShotds ds 4866ds6dsx 4
W5BNMT72200071ftYR½630Aug25 282 458 3127 157 82 SCRATCHED - SICK 70 GoHaveFun, ShowMe, TheThingIs-  

~~~32~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~45/2 Owner - Noel M Daley,Chesterfield,NJ;Michael E Dolan,Sarasota,FL

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Cozette M Mc Avoy,PA

b g 5 Chapter Seven(NY®)[$25,000]-Lady Zette(PA)-Credit WinnerWALKWHILEYOURTALKN® Â $37,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,875

Life   $78,475

2025
Off

   $4,250
  $63,600
   $4,750 NIKO KARNA r blu-wh-gra (St 58 W 12% P 16% S 16% UDR .262)  NOEL DALEY (St 147 W 17% P 17% S 16% UTR .318)

81.1
82.0 82

83 157

157 YR½

YR½

4

4¹ ~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~23~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

1

W2BNMT41700042ftYR½904Mar26 302 359 2128 4157 82 37 8L6.5 037 4206 Karna, Niko77 SevenLayer, TrumpTheWarrior, BeersnsunshinD8 10 44¾8x78½77½ 5
W2BNMT41700032ftYR½525Feb26 303 459 129 2158 83 80 7L11.5 3129 3158 Karna, Niko21 SevenLayer, Walkwhileyourtalkn, CivilianDrone½ 5 1231½21¾ 3
QUA39syPcDÁ618Feb26 293 459 3129 159 5L229 3159 Karna, Niko33 Incantation, RichAndMiserable, OliverTheGreat3 3-- 2¾442½33¼ 2
W2BNMT41700034ftYR½203Dec25 292 159 1128 2157 82 45 6L3.7 22205 Karna, Niko66 Diplomacy, BizzyBrenda, BoSilas11 10 40¼66dsx6ds x2
4U W2-NW52750040ftM1420Nov25 272 155 4124 1153 84 88 7L100.1 5328 1154 Karna, Niko56 Herecomesdajudge, Dwood, Walkwhileyourtalkn9¼ 5¾ 5¼33544¼º 7
4U W2-NW52060045ftM1613Nov25 274 156 3124 153 84 31 112nd tierL59.4 -11204 Symington, Kyle11x11 Herecomesdajudge, BourbnstS, Dwood29 37 561111ds11ds 11
4U W2-NW52000046ftM1406Nov25 273 258 2127 4154 84 80 8L15.7 3227 3155 Karna, Niko44 Herecomesdajudge, Walkwhileyrtlkn, BlssMFthr4½ 4¼ 3¾233½44 1
W2BNMT41900053ftYR½429Oct25 292 259 129 158 78 78 8L3.2 -129 2158 Karna, Niko33 AlimonyMike, WishList, BoSilas3 3½ 2441¾41¾ 4
W2BNMT41900055ftYR½515Oct25 284 158 4126 1156 80 85 8L7.6 -129 157 Karna, Niko55 CousinHalifax, TequilaTalkingAs, WishList8¾ 6 3¾454½56 5
W2BNMT41900060ftYR½508Oct25 291 159 2128 3157 80 71 7L25.9 -6229 4158 Karna, Niko5i5 JerseySlide, CousinHalifax, Theobald6¾ 6½ 6½654¼55º 6
W2BNMT41900072ftYR½527Sep25 292 259 4127 3157 78 81 7L*0.6 -130 4157 Brennan, George11 BigShot, TequilaTalkingAs, Theobald2 2 1¼412¾12¾ 6
W2BNMT41900076ftYR½113Sep25 274 457 4126 157 79 83 7L1.9 -2130 157 Brennan, George11 Walkwhileyourtalkn, SummerYoung, Roandover1½ 1½ 1¾112¾11½ 2
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~~~62~~~~4~~ ~~8~~~~98/1 Owner - Robert M Baggitt Jr,Bangor,PA;Christine M Baggitt,Bangor,PA

6
Yellow

PP6 (-44)

Breeder -  Windsong Stable,PA

b m 5 Bar Hopping(PA®)-A List Lindy(PA)-Lucky ChuckyWISH LIST †Â $27,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,350

Life  $116,340

2025
Off

   $1,700
  $40,250
   $8,155JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 1068 W 9% P 11% S 12% UDR .191) ROBERT BAGGITT JR (St 56 W 13% P 21% S 16% UTR .300)

74.0
80.0 80

80 155
202
1591

1
3

PcDÁ
PcDÁ
PcDÁ

4Q
5Q
3

~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~27~~~~0~~ ~~5~~~~3
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

W2BNMT41700042ftYR½904Mar26 302 359 2128 4157 82 74 8†L38.6 0429 2159 Marohn, Jim Jr55 SevenLayer, TrumpTheWarrior, BeersnsunshinD4¾ 7¼ 7¾55466 4
W2BNMT41700032ftYR½525Feb26 303 459 129 2158 83 77 7†L19.0 3229 1159 Marohn, Jim Jr33 SevenLayer, Walkwhileyourtalkn, CivilianDrone2 6½ 3¾55353¾ 2
QUA39syPcDÁ418Feb26 312 2102 2132 1202 5†L429 1202 Warren, Ridge11 WishList, DogfishHanover, TheThingIs1¼ 1½-- 1¼111¼11¼ 4
W2BNMT41700040gdYR½110Dec25 283 158 2128 159 81 79 8†L31.5 1131 2200 Marohn, Jim Jr55 MadeOfDreams, Manforce, SeismicStep9¼ 7½ 7446¼45½ 4
W2BNMT41700034ftYR½503Dec25 291 1100 4129 2159 81 75 8†L63.5 2229 2159 Marohn, Jim Jr22 SeismicStep, WishList, FlightOfFritz½ 1½ nk231½21½ 3
W2BNMT41700040ftYR½219Nov25 292 359 3128 2157 79 79 7†L26.2 -329 4157 Marohn, Jim Jr22 YouGuessedIt, EugenioRlIt, WishList1½ 1½º 2331¼31 2
W2BNMT41700044ftYR½712Nov25 29 258 4127 158 82 77 8†L51.6 -1329 4158 Marohn, Jim Jr67 YouGuessedIt, EugenioRlIt, SevenLayer10 8¾ 3¾66267¼ 6
W2BNMT41900053ftYR½429Oct25 292 259 129 158 78 79 8†L19.8 -129 158 Marohn, Jim Jr22 AlimonyMike, WishList, BoSilas1½ 1½ nk22 hd2¼º 1
W2BNMT41900054ftYR½922Oct25 282 458 3128 158 77 74 8†L7.6 -330 3158 Marohn, Jim Jr11 EugenioRlIt, Manforce, BoSilas1½ 1½ 351½11½ 1
W2BNMT41900055ftYR½515Oct25 284 158 4126 1156 80 85 8†L32.2 -1229 4156 Marohn, Jim Jr33 CousinHalifax, TequilaTalkingAs, WishList5½ 3 2¾33333 1
W2BNMT41900063ftYR½601Oct25 273 157 1127 4157 76 77 8†L12.0 -2430 1158 Marohn, Jim Jr22 EvansPerFectWar, SensiAmnesia, WishList4 4 1¾331½21º 3
NW3500L4800074ftPcDÁ922Sep25 281 157 2125 1154 82 72 8†L82.1 0330 1157 Kennedy, James77 DoroteaTrioIt, TuisAngel, TonySoprano8 6¼º 14¾786¾85¾º 7

~~~22~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~220/1 Owner - James F Doherty Jr,Monticello,NY;Hero Stables,Goshen,NY

7
Pink

PP7 (-64)

Breeder -  Meridian Trot,NY

b m 4 Met's Hall(NY®)[$5,500]-Female Drama(NY)-Yankee GlideSISTER LO® †Â $15,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,550

Life   $51,650

2025
Off

     $775
  $47,150
   $6,775 DANIEL DUBE grn-wh-blk (St 785 W 10% P 10% S 11% UDR .192) JIM DOHERTY JR (*St 592 W 11% P 14% S 12% UTR .228)

72.8
72.0 75

73 157

1574

4

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

3

3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~18~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

Ü 2

NW4PM1550034syPcDÁ1203Mar26 282 258 127 3156 72 64 8†L17.3 0230 4158 Allard, Simon77 Belmondo, Vanguard, DustyDungarees7½ 7½ 10¾565¼67 8
QUA T/P28gdMR½125Feb26 301 102 1133 3203 7†L230 204 Doherty, J Jr22 StarTrackHanover, BornBrilliant, CinnamonStck¾ 1¼-- 2½531½32 4
W2BNMT41700038gdYR½718Feb26 291 4100 3130 3200 76 53 8L10.3 6333 4204 Bartlett, Jason33 MarinCounty, BoSilas, Iditorod3 3 21¼8xi43½x43¼ 2
QUA28ftMR½110Feb26 284 100 3130 3201 3L31 4201 Dibenedetto, Kyl22 LongBall, SisterLo, LionHearted2½ 1½-- 1½222¾21¼ 1
NW2PMCD1000056gdStga½522Oct25 284 459 2129 1159 71 57 8†L7.7 -5431 1202 Devaux, James55 ShadyMapleBecker, WhiffleHanover, SpicySalsa8 5 14¾778¾54¾º 7
W2BNMT41900060ftYR½908Oct25 271 355 2125 2155 79 55 8†L88.4 -6432 202 Macdonald, Mark66 YouGuessedIt, SevenLayer, MarinCounty14 23 32¾8825819 6
NW4PM1550078ftPcDÁ527Sep25 284 158 4126 4155 78 72 8†L26.3 1229 157 Allard, Simon66 BeaujolaisBreeze, Craigieburn, NonDisclosure4¾ 4¾ 6553¾64½ 6
NW2PM950081ftTgDnÁ618Sep25 282 158 127 4156 70 76 8†L5.3 3130 1157 Bucceri, Denny12 RunBeckusRun, SisterLo, BestSellersList¼º 1½ 2½22¼1½ 4
NY EXCEL-F10000070ftStga½609Sep25 283 257 3126 4154 81 79 8†L68.8 -7429 157 Devaux, James55 ElNightwish, MadeOfDreams, InnOfTheStars6½ 6 10¾44553½ 4
NW2PM950065ftTgDnÁ130Aug25 281 358 4127 2158 70 62 8†L9.8 3232 1200 Dibenedetto, Kyl11 CigarNight, FrozenTiara, MaisOui1¼ 1¼ 8¾653¼2¼ 6
NY EXCEL2000080ftBtva½123Aug25 294 2100 4129 4159 73 76 4†L -430 4159 Monti, Andrew11 SisterLo, Chaprow, QuiteLikeMe1¼ 1¼ 1¾111¼11¼ 1
NY EX3YOFT2000083ftYR½212Aug25 294 2100 4129 4158 79 61 5†33.0 0331 4201 Macdonald, Mark22 Flashchap, MorningAngel, KJTitle1¾ 1½ 14¾445¾42 4

~~~40~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~920/1 Owner - Adam Friedland,Brooklyn,NY

8
Gray

PP8 (-70)

Breeder -  Wiesman Farms LLC,MD

b g 4 Helpisontheway(IN®)[$5,000]-Stage Presence(KY)-Muscle MassiveHELP US HELP YOU †Â $18,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,577

Life   $36,295

2025
Off

     $537
  $21,983
   $8,700 YANNICK GINGRAS h grn-wh-go (St 996 W 16% P 15% S 14% UDR .290)  DANIEL GILL (*St 574 W 10% P 15% S 15% UTR .233)

66.4
76.0 73

77 158

1593 Stga½

HoPÂ

3

2
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~25~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~7
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

W2BNMT41700042ftYR½604Mar26 29 358 2128 4158 77 73 8†L11.1 030 200 Bartlett, Jason77 Iditorod, BoSilas, HippieShake12 9¾ 5¾665¼67¾º 8
W2BNMT41700032ftYR½525Feb26 303 459 129 2158 83 75 7†L15.6 3429 4159 Bartlett, Jason66 SevenLayer, Walkwhileyourtalkn, CivilianDrone6½ 11 6¾664½65¼ 6
WO2-5PMCD1075036ftStga½1016Feb26 281 458 3128 3158 76 76 7†L2.3 2330 1159 Bailey, Leon44 NobleWine, TownBranch, CrazyJet6 4½ 3½521¼2½º 2
QUA22ftMR½104Feb26 294 101 3130 3201 8†L131 4201 Merton, Thomas24 Canthaveme, LabyadBrosS, HelpUsHelpYou6 1º-- 1¼32¼2¼º 4
W2BNMT41700038ftYR½917Dec25 284 159 2128 3157 81 79 8†L12.9 1229 4158 Bartlett, Jason66 Theobald, BeersnsunshineDeo, HelpUsHelpYou9¾ 7¾ 5¾333½55 6
NW2PMCD1000028gdStga½703Dec25 283 258 3128 3159 71 77 7†L1.8 531 3159 Bailey, Leon44 HelpUsHelpYou, LetsGoNorth, MuscleSwept1¾ 3º 1¼11¾2¼ºº 1
NW2PMCD1000054gdStga½326Nov25 292 359 4128 4157 71 80 7†L11.5 0328 1158 Devaux, James33 Vocalize, HelpUsHelpYou, StruttinYankee4¾ 4 2¼22234 4

Trainer change from  Joseph Putnam  (St 660 W 12% P 13% S 13% UTR .243)  after 05Nov25
NW2PM/15CL780048ftHoPÂ505Nov25 281 358 1129 2157 68 69 8†L63.1 4427 4157 Seekman, Jared33 Asifbycue, SurfScoter, HelpUsHelpYou5 3½ 2¼34344 3
NW2PM/15CL780045ftHoPÂ929Oct25 284 458 130 159 69 59 10†L21.3 1428 2159 Seekman, Jared33 SurfScoter, DoverInAction, HelpUsHelpYou3¼ 4¼ 233433½ 1
NW2/15CL680056ftHoPÂ121Oct25 274 357 4127 1157 70 62 8†L39.5 430 2159 Seekman, Jared42 GeneralGrant, PassingThrough, Morehelpforsllyns 3¼ 11561368 5
NW2/10CL650064ftHoPÂ507Oct25 291 100 1130 158 67 56 8†L62.6 -128 3159 Seekman, Jared77 LibbysLuckyLady, Morehelpforslly, PssngThrgh7¾º 9¼ 8¼678½77º 8
NW2PM/15CL680075ftHoPÂ225Sep25 273 358 2128 157 69 59 9†L14.4 -4428 2158 Seekman, Jared78 RealHelp, UnknownAuthor, MilkNHoney10º 6º 6¾467½66½º 5

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

ZIDANE KEMP - 29%
WISH LIST - 74

WISH LIST
WALKWHILEYOURTALKN

None
HIPPIE SHAKE - $3,155
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - WEDNESDAY, MARCH 11, 2026 PURSE $15,000
$2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA $1 

PICK 3 (3-4-5)
CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $25,000. (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - White3 POST - 7:25  CR 83

~~~80~~~16~~ ~~7~~~~815/1 Owner - Boss Racing Usa,Elburn,IL

$25,000

1
Red

PP1 (+41)

Breeder -  S R Baucke,NZ

b g 8 Rock N Roll Heaven(NY®)[$5,500]-Operative Asset(NZL)-Armbro OperativeROCKMYSTER N® Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $0

Life  $148,720

2025
Off

       $0
  $53,250
     $800 YANNICK GINGRAS h grn-wh-go (St 996 W 16% P 15% S 14% UDR .290)  PAUL BLUMENFELD (St 430 W 4% P 8% S 11% UTR .121)

77.0
76.0 85

77 153

1534

4

YR½

YR½

7

7
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~31~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~4
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

GAME1600040ftPcDÁ621Feb26 274 157 125 2153 85 70 7L32.5 8329 4155 Napolitano, Anth55 DAMcdreamy, IldertonAm, TwiggsPub5 3½ 12¼664¾66¼ 2
GAME1500041ftPcDÁ414Feb26 27 455 2123 152 84 62 8L70.7 4231 2156 Kakaley, Matt88 DoMischief, CaviartCamden, AcapulcoSunburn9¼ 9 22½881188¼ 5
OPEN750030ftMR½410Feb26 281 158 1127 1156 86 48 7L25.7 735 3204 Taggart, Shane54 VelTrustInTime, RustyBeach, GoldStarSven4½ 4½ 427722712 2
NW7500L51500016ftYR½1027Jan26 273 257 3126 3155 84 50 8L37.7 13134 4203 Lachance, Pat86 MovinOnUp, Printville, PopIt11º 15º 418825815º 2
30000CLM1600029ftYR½119Jan26 291 458 127 1155 86 68 8L79.8 6230 159 Marohn, Jim Jr77 SouthwindPetyr, HammeringHank, AltaClassicA9 11 19881078½ 6
30000CLM1600024ftYR½215Dec25 284 59 1127 1156 86 72 8L58.7 730 3158 Marohn, Jim Jr77 JustEnuffStuff, WalkinshawN, SouthwindPetyr10 11 12869¾67½ 7
30000CLM1600033ftYR½1001Dec25 274 257 3125 1154 84 76 8L117.5 1428 3156 Gingras, Yannick88 PerfectPromises, ReigningDeo, SaranacBluChp13 12 12½8810811º 8
30000CLM1600039ftYR½517Nov25 273 156 4124 3154 85 79 8L7.0 3330 1156 Bartlett, Jason55 SouthwindPetyr, SaranacBlueChip, HevnOnHghN6½ 4½ 7¾743¾44 4
NW7500L51500049ftYR½1004Nov25 281 456 125 2153 85 80 7L9.9 -3328 3154 Kelly, Colin66 ThongControl, Huntingforchrome, BlankStare8 9½ 6½764¾65¼º 6
NW5965L51400052ftYR½924Oct25 272 157 126 1155 85 78 8L5.9 -2129 1155 Siegelman, Austi11 RockmysterN, TrickyMikiA, BlackEditionN1½ 1½ ¾113½12 2
NW5796L51400055ftYR½715Oct25 272 257 3125 155 85 77 8L4.5 -1229 3155 Warren, Ridge44 Gamblingterror, CasinoActionN, SargeantSnny-4½ 4½º 3Ô344343º 3
NW5681L51400060ftYR½308Oct25 272 157 126 1154 86 75 8L43.1 -629 2155 Holland, Brent78 CaviartSargent, BondiLockdownA, ItzaDangrznA12 9º 6¼531½31¾º 8

~~148~~~27~~ ~21~~~223/1 Owner - Jose Cervantes,Nazareth,PA

$25,000

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  G Chin,NZ

b g 9 Bettor's Delight(ON®)[$12,000]-Dudinka's Angel(NZL)-Christian CullenDELIGHTFUL DUDE N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $12,450

Life  $369,229

2025
Off

  $12,825
  $82,850
  $19,920JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 1068 W 9% P 11% S 12% UDR .191)  MATIAS RUIZ (St 151 W 8% P 11% S 13% UTR .184)

80.8
82.0 83

82 152
155
1532

2
YR½
YR½
YR½

8
9
6¹ ~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

~~~36~~~~6~~ ~~5~~~~5
~~~~9~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

1

25000CLM1500042ftYR½304Mar26 281 357 1126 1154 83 78 7L12.5 029 4155 Marohn, Jim Jr44 LyricalGeniusA, BlackHawkJoA, SttsdlckdwnGb3¼ 4½ 7¾456¾43½º 3
25000CLM1500032ftYR½825Feb26 28 356 3125 2154 83 80 8L54.2 3229 156 Marohn, Jim Jr88 BeDazzledLouA, BlackHawkJoeA, HeaveAway7¾ 7¾º 8½664¼85ºº 7
25000CLM1500032ftYR½711Feb26 28 357 1126 156 82 80 8L17.2 629 3156 Marohn, Jim Jr77 ChickenNDice, Scribblers, MovinOnUp8¼ 9 2¾87676¾º 6
25000CLM1500013ftYR½929Jan26 284 359 128 3155 83 82 6L3.4 8128 1156 Marohn, Jim Jr11 Theflyingrock, DelightfulDudeN, RacingRipper1½ 1½ 3½2241 hd 1
25000CLM1500032ftYR½621Jan26 282 158 3126 2155 83 81 7L5.2 2228 2155 Marohn, Jim Jr33 DelightfulDudeN, LyonsBenjamin, EverHopingA3 3¼ ns12 hd32½º 5
OPEN750040ftMR½513Jan26 274 57 1126 155 85 84 8L8.3 029 4155 Devaux, James64 VanderbiltN, Intimidation, ImaHappyFellaGb3 4¼º 4¼55653ºº 3
23000CLHC1100033ftPhlÁ431Dec25 264 356 2125 3154 82 71 8L29.3 4329 2155 Kennedy, James88 LeroyGibbs, DelightfulDudeN, StraightUpCool8¾ 5½º 4¼24352º 7
25000CLM1500038ftYR½717Dec25 273 156 2124 2154 83 77 8L26.9 1429 2156 Marohn, Jim Jr88 AltaClassicA, MaximusRedA, CBetHanover12 13 10½6812811ºx 8
25000CLM1500040gdYR½710Dec25 28 457 4127 3157 84 79 8L7.6 11329 3157 Marohn, Jim Jr55 DelightfulDudeN, AltaClassicA, CBetHanover6¾ 6 1¾11½21º 4
25000CLM1500039ftYR½420Nov25 274 457 1126 155 82 82 7L23.6 1128 1155 Marohn, Jim Jr66 MaximusRedA, StareMeDown, MovinOnUp7½ 7½ 1453½64½ 6
25000CLM1500044ftYR½812Nov25 273 256 125 4154 83 81 8L4.8 -1329 4154 Marohn, Jim Jr22 DelightfulDudeN, CBetHanover, HeaveAway¾º 1½ 1¼12 hd21½ 4
25000CLM1500058ftYR½605Nov25 28 456 3125 154 83 83 7L8.3 -2128 2154 Marohn, Jim Jr33 LyonsBenjamin, AltaClassicA, DelightfulDudeN3 3 1¾343½43½ 3

~~121~~~18~~ ~24~~~185/1 Owner - Flatland Racing,Campbell Hall,NY

$25,000

3
White

PP3 (+9)

Breeder -  Mrs V P Nyhan,NZ

br g 9 Rock N Roll Heaven(NJ®)[$6,500]-Eva Sophnally(NZL)-Christian CullenHEAVEN ON HIGH N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,100

Life  $276,481

2025
Off

       $0
  $47,650
  $29,840 TYLER BUTER br-go (St 794 W 11% P 11% S 14% UDR .218)  RICKY BUCCI (St 560 W 10% P 13% S 12% UTR .212)

78.1
85.0 85

85 150

1542

1

Stga½

PRcÁ

8

7
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~29~~~~1~~ ~~8~~~~2
~~~12~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

30000CLM1600033ftYR½216Feb26 273 56 1124 1153 86 78 8L33.7 3129 1156 Lachance, Pat66 Theflyingrock, WalkinshawN, AltaClassicA8¼ 10 15¼8810814 4
QUA T&P22ftYR½205Feb26 281 357 4126 4156 6L430 200 Lachance, Pat66 NightHawk, PLOscar, LuckyMumN8¼ 9¼-- 165613612 6

Trainer change from  Diana Maglio  (St 2 W 0% P 0% S 0% UTR .000)  after 08Dec25
30000CLM1600023ftYR½108Dec25 272 157 4125 2155 86 SCRATCHED - INELIGIBLE 87 RockinNTalkin, SouthwindPetyr, Dontlikeitleave-  
30000CLM1600033ftYR½1001Dec25 274 257 3125 1154 84 83 8L5.7 129 4154 Holland, Brent33 PerfectPromises, ReigningDeo, SaranacBluChp3 3 2¾431½31½º 1

Trainer change from  Ricky Bucci  (St 702 W 11% P 12% S 11% UTR .215)  after 17Nov25
30000CLM1600039ftYR½517Nov25 273 156 4124 3154 85 83 8L8.5 3229 1155 Holland, Brent66 SouthwindPetyr, SaranacBlueChip, HevnOnHghN8¼ 4½º 3364¾65ºº 5
30000CLM1600039ftYR½410Nov25 28 357 4125 4155 85 83 8L14.1 6329 4155 Holland, Brent22 ReigningDeo, HeavenOnHighN, Americagreatagn1½ 2 hd241½22 3
30000CLM1800048ftYR½327Oct25 28 257 126 4153 83 76 5L2.9 -4128 155 Buter, Tyler44 RockinNTalkin, Americagreatagain, BlackHwkJA5 5¼ 6¼555½44¼º 1

Claimed from  Besim Odza  (St 311 W 13% P 13% S 10% UTR .249)  for $30,000 on 16Oct25
©30000CLM1800051ftYR½116Oct25 273 57 125 153 85 81 8L3.4 0428 155 Buter, Tyler55 Ameritric, MaximusRedA, JimmyConnorB6 6 10½551356 5

Claimed from  Joseph Bongiorno  (St 1099 W 20% P 14% S 13% UTR .327)  for $30,000 on 06Oct25
©30000CLM1800070ftYR½206Oct25 27 155 1122 151 86 89 7L3.2 -529 2152 Bartlett, Jason44 CamouflageMoney, HeavenOnHighN, SthwndPtyr5½ 5¾ 7½259¾45¾ 4
30000CLM1800071ftYR½529Sep25 274 356 124 152 86 88 8L5.5 -3128 4152 Buter, Tyler22 CamouflageMoney, HeavenOnHighN, GalanteA2¼ 2 4224½23½ 1
NW10000L51900069ftYR½416Sep25 271 256 3124 4153 87 83 8L4.4 -229 1154 Bartlett, Jason55 Mysweetboymax, BoilingOar, StellarYankee5¾ 6 2½44353¼º 4

Trainer change from  Larry Stalbaum  (St 430 W 18% P 15% S 13% UTR .318)  after 02Sep25
NW7500CD1750075ftPRcÁ802Sep25 264 356 124 4151 85 78 8L46.8 -128 4152 Graffam, Nichola33 ArdenMessiN, GreyHorizon, AlluneedisfaithN2 2 5¼43334½ 3

~~151~~~23~~ ~25~~~183/1 Owner - Ginko Stable Inc,Briar Cliff Manor,NY;Latz A Luck Stable,West Islip,NY

$25,000

4
Green

PP4 (+45)

Breeder -  Woodlands Stud Nz Inc,NZ

b g 10 Sweet Lou(PA®)[$7,500]-Supreme Brigade(NZL)-Bettor's DelightKARLOO BRADLEY N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $11,550

Life  $274,589

2025
Off

  $11,550
 $117,250
  $14,640 BRENT HOLLAND wh-l blu (St 1644 W 14% P 16% S 15% UDR .279)  DENNIS J LATERZA (St 675 W 14% P 14% S 13% UTR .261)

78.4
83.0 83

82 153
156
1534

2

YR½
YR½
YR½

9
10
7¹ ~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

~~~36~~~~9~~ ~~7~~~~3
~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

3

25000CLM1500032ftYR½825Feb26 28 356 3125 2154 83 81 8L7.6 3329 3155 Holland, Brent32 BeDazzledLouA, BlackHawkJoeA, HeaveAwayhd 1½ 6542¾41¾ 2
25000CLM1500032ftYR½711Feb26 28 357 1126 156 82 82 8L33.8 6129 2156 Holland, Brent55 ChickenNDice, Scribblers, MovinOnUp5¼ 6 1¾553¾55¼ 8

Claimed from  Andrew Adamczyk  (St 682 W 20% P 16% S 14% UTR .353)  for $25,000 on 04Feb26
©25000CLM1500020ftYR½604Feb26 274 58 127 4155 83 81 8L3.6 6428 2156 Kelly, Colin44 LyricalGeniusA, TopvilleSomebeach, Cellmate5 4½ 3542½43º 7
25000CLM1500013ftYR½928Jan26 272 56 1125 156 83 85 8L4.4 9330 156 Kelly, Colin23 KarlooBradleyN, LyonsBenjamin, Cellmate1¾ 2½ 1¼12 hd21½ 4
25000CLM1500032ftYR½1021Jan26 282 358 127 156 84 75 8L2.9 2129 3156 Kelly, Colin22 TopvilleSomebeach, ThemskdcrsdrN, KrlBrdlyN1½ 1½ 3¼332½22 2
25000CLM1500040gdYR½510Dec25 283 258 4127 3157 84 80 8L3.9 11429 3157 Bartlett, Jason11 Scribblers, MaximusRedA, KarlooBradleyN1½ 1½ ½31 hd1 hd 7
25000CLM1500034ftYR½1203Dec25 282 58 1126 2155 83 SCRATCHED - SICK 72 HeaveAway, Ulysses, CBetHanover-  
25000CLM1500040ftYR½519Nov25 27 157 3125 1154 84 83 8L3.1 -3328 1154 Bartlett, Jason11 KarlooBradleyN, CBetHanover, Scribblers1½ 1½ 1111¼11 4
25000CLM1500044ftYR½812Nov25 273 256 125 4154 83 77 8L8.6 -1428 4155 Siegelman, Austi55 DelightfulDudeN, CBetHanover, HeaveAway4¾ 6 4¾664¼510 3
25000CLM1700053ftYR½123Oct25 273 357 3126 155 83 79 7L8.5 -2228 155 Siegelman, Austi11 KarlooBradleyN, BurnhamBoyN, TinRoofRaiderA1½ 1½ ½11¾1¾ 1
25000CLM1700051ftYR½716Oct25 282 357 4125 1154 83 80 8L17.9 0428 1155 Siegelman, Austi33 RockinNTalkin, LousBeach, BurnhamBoyN2 3 5544½43½ 2
25000CLM1700051ftYR½109Oct25 272 456 4124 4152 83 78 8L8.7 -9228 4153 Siegelman, Austi33 RockinNTalkin, Bettorbuckleup, KarlooBradleyN3 3 4¾333¾33½º 2

~~~88~~~32~~ ~11~~~~99/2 Owner - Amanda M Fine,Pine Bush,NY;Kevin M Skilton,North York,ON

$25,000

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Thomas Jeff Carey,IA;Kaitlin L Jones,FL

b g 6 Millionaire Cam-Keystone Ivy(IA)-Yankee CruiserCHICKEN N DICE Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $15,750

Life  $214,157

2025
Off

  $16,950
  $46,170
  $68,526 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 1391 W 9% P 12% S 13% UDR .200)  AMANDA FINE (St 91 W 16% P 14% S 11% UTR .274)

79.3
79.0 83

80 153
155
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4
PhlÁ
YR½
DDÁ

5
6
3¹ ~~~~7~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~25~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~3
~~~23~~~16~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L5

2 11

Claimed from  Izzy Estrada  (St 554 W 19% P 14% S 11% UTR .314)  for $25,000 on 04Mar26
©25000CLM1500042ftYR½304Mar26 281 357 1126 1154 83 77 7L15.5 0428 156 Dube, Daniel55 LyricalGeniusA, BlackHawkJoA, SttsdlckdwnGb4¾ 6 8¾568¼65¼º 5
25000CLM1500032ftYR½825Feb26 28 356 3125 2154 83 75 8L18.5 331 157 Dube, Daniel23 BeDazzledLouA, BlackHawkJoeA, HeaveAway1¼º hdº 13½88631¾º 8
25000CLM1500038gdYR½418Feb26 274 356 4123 4155 84 83 6L9.1 632 4155 Dube, Daniel11 ChickenNDice, BlackHawkJoeA, EverHopingA1¾ 2 ½11312½ 2
25000CLM1500032ftYR½711Feb26 28 357 1126 156 82 82 8L54.8 6129 156 Dube, Daniel44 ChickenNDice, Scribblers, MovinOnUp3¾ 4½ ns142¼43½ 3
25000CLM1500020ftYR½604Feb26 274 58 127 4155 83 78 8L46.4 6428 1157 Dube, Daniel88 LyricalGeniusA, TopvilleSomebeach, Cellmate11 10 6¾87686¾ 8
25000CLM1500013ftYR½928Jan26 272 56 1125 156 83 64 8L16.7 9232 1200 Dube, Daniel32 KarlooBradleyN, LyonsBenjamin, Cellmate1¾º 4º 217713613 5
25000CLM1500032ftYR½1021Jan26 282 358 127 156 84 72 8L19.6 2229 1157 Dube, Daniel55 TopvilleSomebeach, ThemskdcrsdrN, KrlBrdlyN6¼ 5½ 6½45453¾ 4
25000CLM1500038ftYR½417Dec25 282 58 3126 3155 84 78 8L21.5 1328 156 Dube, Daniel33 ThemaskedcrusadrN, LyonsBenjamin, Scribblrs3¼ 3 1¾53243¾ 2
25000CLM1500040gdYR½510Dec25 283 258 4127 3157 84 76 8L12.5 11130 158 Dube, Daniel22 Scribblers, MaximusRedA, KarlooBradleyN1½ 1½ 2¼52 hd2 hdº 1
SA25CL 3-51500046gdPcDÁ922Nov25 28 157 3124 1153 82 77 8L10.0 10429 3154 Kelly, Colin44 SuddenImpact, CompensateMe, CaptainCaveman4 3¾ 7852¾2¾º 3
25CL 3-5YO1500048ftPcDÁ915Nov25 271 455 124 3151 82 81 6L20.0 2427 2152 Kelly, Colin66 SuddenImpact, CaptainCaveman, CompensateMe6¾ 6½ 4½563¾52¾º 6
25CL 3-5YO1500058ftPcDÁ108Nov25 26 354 4121 3150 84 86 7L5.2 -1129 151 Kelly, Colin11 SuddenImpact, GoliathHanover, ChickenNDice1¼ 1¼ 1¾311½11 1
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~~178~~~23~~ ~28~~~265/2 Owner - Melvin G Fink,Bloomfield Hills,MI

$25,000

6
Yellow

PP6 (-44)

Breeder -  J J Starr,AS

br g 10 Roll With Joe(NY®)[$5,000]-Im Insatiable(AUS)-Art MajorBLACK HAWK JOE A® Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $24,250

Life  $251,872

2025
Off

  $27,250
  $56,138
  $15,581 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 1094 W 13% P 16% S 15% UDR .269)  ANDREW ADAMCZYK (St 586 W 19% P 17% S 16% UTR .338)

76.5
83.0 82

84 151
155
155

2
1

PRcÁ
YR½
PRcÁ

9
10
7

~~~~6~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~0
~~~36~~~~2~~ ~~8~~~~6
~~~17~~~~0~~ ~~3~~~~3

2026

L5

25000CLM1500042ftYR½304Mar26 281 357 1126 1154 83 80 7L13.7 0228 2155 Kelly, Colin66 LyricalGeniusA, BlackHawkJoA, SttsdlckdwnGb6¼ 7½ 6½246¾53¾ 6
25000CLM1500032ftYR½825Feb26 28 356 3125 2154 83 85 8L3.2 329 4154 Kelly, Colin66 BeDazzledLouA, BlackHawkJoeA, HeaveAway4¾ 6 221½21½ºº 5
25000CLM1500038gdYR½418Feb26 274 356 4123 4155 84 84 6L3.1 631 4155 Kelly, Colin66 ChickenNDice, BlackHawkJoeA, EverHopingA6¼ 6½ ½25565º 6
20000CLM1400032ftYR½811Feb26 292 58 4125 2155 80 85 8L2.5 6329 2155 Kelly, Colin11 BlackHawkJoeA, BrookdaleMiki, BlackEditionN1½ 1½ 2¼113½12½ 3
15000CLM1200022ftYR½402Feb26 274 58 2126 2156 80 84 8L2.7 1030 2156 Kelly, Colin11 BlackHawkJoeA, Ulysses, SawyersDesire1¾ 1½ 711614 3
15000CLM1200029ftYR½219Jan26 291 59 128 2157 79 74 8L3.4 629 3157 Kelly, Colin55 TinRoofRaiderA, BlackHawkJoeA, TakeAClosrLk6 6 ¾252¾53º 3
15000CLM1200024ftYR½115Dec25 282 358 127 3156 80 76 8L33.1 729 4157 Kelly, Colin77 WellThatsMarky, CheckonwillimGb, Pnbshdrgnlf10 11 6½Ô6775i79ºº 8
20000CLM1400034ftYR½903Dec25 274 358 3126 2155 82 76 7L4.3 229 2156 Kelly, Colin54 TheBizznessN, LyonsBenjamin, DelightfulTerror5¾ 5º 543433¾º 3
20000CLM1400040ftYR½919Nov25 273 457 126 3155 83 74 7L32.0 -3129 1156 Kelly, Colin77 Cellmate, DelightfulTerror, OnDayboo9¼ 8¾ 3¼663½75½º 7
20000CLM1400044ftYR½212Nov25 28 357 2126 2156 83 73 8L1.7 -1429 2156 Kelly, Colin44 AlexTye, BlackHawkJoeA, OnDayboo5½ 4½ ns22 hd21º 3
20000CLM1400058ftYR½105Nov25 283 258 1126 1155 81 78 8L4.6 -229 1155 Kelly, Colin33 BlackHawkJoeA, SawyersDesire, AlexTye2 3 ¾12½2½º 2
30000CLM1800048ftYR½327Oct25 28 257 126 4153 83 80 5L12.2 -428 1154 Kelly, Colin33 RockinNTalkin, Americagreatagain, BlackHwkJA3 3¼ 2½321¼31½º 2

~~~62~~~~9~~ ~11~~~1420/1 Owner - William E Emmons,Farmingdale,NJ

$25,000

7
Pink

PP7 (-64)

Breeder -  W Kennedy & Mrs D Kennedy & B Robertson,NZ;etc.

b g 6 Bettor's Delight(ON®)[$15,000]-Beaudiene Maja Babe(NZL)-Art MajorTHEMASKEDCRUSADR N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,070

Life   $95,328

2025
Off

   $8,070
  $55,256

       $0 JORDAN STRATTON red-grn-wh (St 1655 W 13% P 14% S 14% UDR .254)  CHRIS HEIGHT (St 244 W 9% P 12% S 10% UTR .190)

76.4
82.0 85

83 153

1534

4

YR½

YR½

5

5
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~21~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

3-6YO30CLM1600029ftYR½402Mar26 272 57 2125 3154 83 83 7L27.5 629 4155 Stratton, Jordan44 LyonsBenjamin, Enforcer, WhyTomorrowRay4¾ 4¾ 6547½47 2
3-6YO30CLM1600033ftYR½916Feb26 281 456 2124 1154 85 82 8L14.4 3329 2155 Beckwith, Brett55 LyonsBenjamin, TopvilleSombch^, WhyTmrrwRy7½ 8½ 6¼555½56¾ 4
3-6YO30CLM1600022ftYR½409Feb26 283 58 126 2155 84 82 8L43.7 5228 156 Beckwith, Brett88 PerfectPromises, LyonsBenjamin, QuoteMeNotN10 13 3½575½88¼ 7
30000CLM1600013ftYR½428Jan26 29 59 1127 156 86 82 6L6.6 9428 3156 Gingras, Yannick33 AltaClassicA, Ameritric, ThemaskedcrusadrN3 3 3½333¼33 4

Claimed from  Per Engblom  (St 2038 W 21% P 14% S 12% UTR .338)  for $25,000 on 21Jan26
©25000CLM1500032ftYR½1021Jan26 282 358 127 156 84 77 8L*1.8 2328 1156 Bartlett, Jason44 TopvilleSomebeach, ThemskdcrsdrN, KrlBrdlyN4¾ 4º 1¼221¾43ºº 3
25000CLHC1100033ftPhlÁ431Dec25 264 356 2125 3154 82 69 8L5.7 430 156 Ahle, Johnathan32 LeroyGibbs, DelightfulDudeN, StraightUpCool1½ 3 7Ô458663 8
25000CLM1500038ftYR½417Dec25 282 58 3126 3155 84 80 8L1.6 1328 3155 Bartlett, Jason21 ThemaskedcrusadrN, LyonsBenjamin, Scribblrs1¼º 1½ hd12 hd21¾ 4
NW7500L51500023ftYR½1108Dec25 274 158 4126 3155 87 83 8L5.5 7428 1156 Bartlett, Jason33 LousSweetrevenge, EscapeToAmerica, YorokbN3 2¾ 2¾43333½ 2
3-6YO30CLM1600043ftYR½1124Nov25 274 456 4124 4152 85 85 8L3.4 -428 2153 Bartlett, Jason55 HammeringHank, JustEnuffStuff, ThmskdcrsdrN6¾ 7 3333½53¼º 4
3-6YO30CLM1600039ftYR½617Nov25 28 157 1126 3155 87 80 7L5.3 3329 4155 Bartlett, Jason11 Dontlikeitleave, HammeringHank, ThmskdcrsdrNns 1½ 1½31 ns1 ns 2
3-6YO30CLM1600052ftYR½603Nov25 273 356 2124 3152 85 86 7L4.2 -3128 3153 Bartlett, Jason66 JustEnuffStuff, BbLuckyBoy, ThemaskedcrusdrN12 10 5¼34555¼º 6
40000CLM2000048ftYR½527Oct25 27 356 1124 3153 87 83 8L22.1 -3428 1154 Buter, Tyler55 SouthwindPetyr, Shakespeare, CutNRunN6¼ 6º 366565¾º 3

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

CHICKEN N DICE - 36%
THEMASKEDCRUSADR N - 83

KARLOO BRADLEY N
DELIGHTFUL DUDE N

None
DELIGHTFUL DUDE N - $2,495
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - WEDNESDAY, MARCH 11, 2026 PURSE $17,000
$1 PICK 3 (4-5-6) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 

SUPERFECTA
3-5 YO F& M WINNERS OF 2 BUT NOT MORE THAN 4 P-M RACES OR $60,000 LT AE: 3-5 YO F& M NW 2 P-M 
RACES OR $30,000 LT DRAW INSIDE. (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Green4 POST - 7:45  CR 76

~~~19~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~110/1 Owner - Flatland Racing,Campbell Hall,NY

1
Red

PP1 (+41)

Breeder -  Crawford Farms LLC,NY

b m 4 American Ideal(NY®)[$10,000]-Preakness(PE)-SomebeachsomewhereAMERICANBEACHDREAM® $7,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $850

Life   $34,760

2025
Off

       $0
   $4,250

       $0 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 1391 W 9% P 12% S 13% UDR .200)  RICKY BUCCI (St 560 W 10% P 13% S 12% UTR .212)

69.8
68.0 74

69 200 Har½ 2
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~10~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

Ü

QUA T&P34ftYR½127Feb26 29 158 128 4156 5428 158 Holland, Brent44 Seasideescape, TheWickedOne, Americnbchdrm5¼ 6¾-- 6¼344¼46 3
QUA36gdYR½120Feb26 29 59 1127 1157 532 1201 Franco, Rey23 Stayingwiththewind, NeverstopdremnN, LnlyGhst2¾ 2-- 20¼4313210 2
QUA24ftYR½306Feb26 28 357 2127 157 533 3203 Mele, Peter43 Alwayswithyou, Donttellmenow, FrancoNandorN4½ 13-- 334436416 2
FMNW2PM1500058ftYR½1005Nov25 272 356 4125 155 70 59 625.0 -2431 1159 Siegelman, Austi66 WinWithLynnly, Gumbell, Lucean9 8 21661068¼º 3
FMNW2PM1700053ftYR½529Oct25 284 358 3127 2157 71 67 810.7 -130 4157 Smith, Stephen33 BellOfLazarus, HobbyGoneCrazy, FoxVllyShwgl3¼ 3 1¾52131½º 4
FMNW2PM1700054ftYR½122Oct25 284 159 128 2157 73 57 818.4 -3330 159 Holland, Brent44 CrystalCoast, GabbysWish, TinasWish4 4½º 8½644¼32º 5
FM20000CLM1500059ftYR½414Oct25 273 58 3126 4155 78 64 819.6 -230 158 Buter, Tyler55 RacinForRoyalty, WhosPerfect, QuickMenu5¾ 6¼ 11¼884¾77½ 2
QUA71ftYR½103Oct25 284 258 2127 156 430 2159 Holland, Brent44 CarronsidelegcyGb, TheBigbssA, Amrcnbchdrm9½ 10-- 173312310º 1
QUA76ftYR½208Aug25 302 459 4128 4156 331 201 Mele, Peter22 SheerArtistryN, AdmiralDeo, Americanbechdrm2¼ 5-- 21½321226 1
FM20000CLM1500084syYR½608Jul25 274 457 1126 155 78 SCRATCHED - SICK 7-3 GingerTreeLiz, DwsDarlene, NiteTimeDeal-  
FMW2BNM4PM1900083ftYR½621Jun25 283 58 2126 1155 79 60 817.4 -2231 3158 Smith, Stephen44 LadyBlueJay, PussycatDollGb, GracefulGala4½ 4¾ 1787744½º 1
NY EXCEL2000073ftBR½511Jun25 282 457 4126 155 73 72 619.8 -1229 4157 Monti, Andrew66 BronxMixer, DressedToKill, FeelingRight9 4¾ 14441058º 3

~~~22~~~~1~~ ~~8~~~~69/2 Owner - All Star Racing Inc,Towaco,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  All Star Racing Inc,NJ

b m 4 Huntsville(NY®)[$6,000]-Shanghai Lil(NJ)-Jenna's Beach BoyMARTINI STAR® Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $17,406

Life   $77,331

2025
Off

       $0
  $50,191
   $6,925 YANNICK GINGRAS h grn-wh-go (St 996 W 16% P 15% S 14% UDR .290)  MARK FORD (St 295 W 7% P 7% S 13% UTR .152)

77.2
81.0 78

81 153

1531

1

TgDnÁ

TgDnÁ

3

3¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~15~~~~1~~ ~~5~~~~5
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

2

NW2PM FM1450034syPcDÁ1103Mar26 284 358 1127 1155 74 64 7L14.2 10329 2157 Warren, Ridge55 AlwaysBLaylaIr, Alwayswithyou, AbbysDance5 5 10¾653½53¼º 5
QUA39syPcDÁ518Feb26 284 458 2127 4155 8L128 2156 Warren, Ridge44 FashionTerror, LittleInstigator, PremierDesirey3¾ 3¾-- 3½543¼43¾ 1
NY EXCEL-F10000070ftStga½1009Sep25 28 57 1125 154 81 77 8L8.2 -729 1154 Bartlett, Jason11 TimeToStrike, Chanceoflightning, BronxMixer1½ 1½ 1¼411½12 3
EMPBREED20065075ftTgDnÁ924Aug25 262 455 4122 2150 84 75 10L79.3 -2329 4153 Miller, Tyler1010 Unreasonable, TheLastMartini, ShesAStreaker11 10 16¾999½107½º 9
EX 3 YOFP2000082ftYR½315Aug25 282 58 4126 155 80 76 6L8.5 -3128 1155 Bartlett, Jason22 Chanceoflightning, DressedToKill, MartiniStar1½ 1¼ 1¼331½21½ 1
NY EXCEL2000078ftMR½304Aug25 28 58 2126 4154 79 83 7L2.8 -7228 4154 Bartlett, Jason11 BeantownDeuce, MartiniStar, Chanceoflightning1¼ 1¼ ½21¼1¾ 5
NY EXCEL2000083ftBtva½826Jul25 28 57 3125 3154 73 87 7L2.3 -1428 3154 Bartlett, Jason22 BronxMixer, MartiniStar, EmmieOne1½ 1¼ ½221¼21¼ 6
NY EXCEL2000082syStga½112Jul25 28 358 1127 2155 77 76 7L7.0 -1128 4155 Beckwith, Brett32 TimeToStrike, Chanceoflightning, MartiniStarhdº 1½ 2331¾31¾ 4
NY EXCEL2000082gdGosh½705Jul25 282 456 2126 156 74 74 8L229 2156 Bartlett, Jason44 Huntingfortreasure, Cervi, MartiniStar2 4 2¼331¾43½ 5
PARKMGM G35000071ftYR½427Jun25 274 157 3125 2154 80 81 5L15.2 -2128 3154 Bartlett, Jason55 MrsCheese, Fansville, PleaseBeYou7¾ 7¾ 1¼453¾54¼º 4
NY EXCEL2000082ftVDÂ921Jun25 263 157 126 4153 73 70 8L6.1 -428 154 Buter, Tyler33 BronxMixer, TennisQueen, MartiniStar2¾ 2¾ ¾3212½º 3
FMNW2PM850070gdTgDnÁ1213Jun25 273 57 1125 1154 72 74 7L*0.5 1229 3154 Boyd, Braxten13 HintOfSpring, MartiniStar, JobCrunch3 1¼ 221¾11½ 1

~~~12~~~~3~~ ~~0~~~~22/1 Owner - GRJ Partners LLC,Port Washington,NY

3
White

PP3 (+9)

Breeder -  GRJ Partners LLC,NY

b m 4 Lazarus N(NJ®)[$10,000]-Cheyenne Trish(NJ)-ArtiscapePLEASE BE YOU  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $31,300

Life   $56,162

2025
Off

       $0
  $56,162
   $2,840JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 1068 W 9% P 11% S 12% UDR .191)  LINDA TOSCANO (St 86 W 12% P 26% S 20% UTR .331)

79.4
81.0 82

82 150

1503

3

M1

M1

3

3¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~12~~~~3~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

1

QUA38ftM1528Feb26 303 259 128 4154 3426 155 Boyd, Braxten21 RocketDeo, Fansville, PleaseBeYou1½ 1¾-- ¾321¼21½ 1
NW4PM FM1500084ftPcDÁ214Jul25 272 55 122 4148 79 70 811.7 -9328 3152 Napolitano, G Jr88 ChampagneRoom, SimplyPerfect, BeckoningYnk8¾ 10 19¼8810810 8
PARKMGM G35000071ftYR½427Jun25 274 157 3125 2154 80 82 5*0.8 -2128 2154 Zeron, Scott44 MrsCheese, Fansville, PleaseBeYou6¼ 5¾ ½342¾32¾º 1
NJ SDF F4800083ftM1621Jun25 27 355 124 3150 83 83 63.9 -5425 3150 Zeron, Scott44 PleaseBeYou, Worklifebalance, BeachBabe3½ 3¾ ns143½44½º 1
NJ SDF1000073ftM1313Jun25 282 456 1124 1151 84 78 68.1 -326 4151 Zeron, Scott66 Shesgotthejack, ShesAStreaker, ThSummerLovn7 6¾ 3¼555¼68¼º 5
NJ SDF1000077gdM1206Jun25 271 155 1123 2150 84 78 844.9 -9226 4150 Zeron, Scott66 ThSummerLovin, Shesgotthejack, Worklifebalnc5¼ 5¾ 2¼46475¾ 4
NJSS2500067ftM11110May25 273 355 2123 150 81 73 99.6 -128 1153 Zeron, Scott55 RecklessAbandon, Worklifebalance, BeachBabe7¾ 6¼ 16Ò856¾59¼ 4
NJSS2500075ftM1703May25 28 356 4124 152 83 SCRATCHED - SICK 9-3 BeachBabe, RecklessAbandon, Worklifebalance-  
HOME GROWN3000064ftM1226Apr25 274 454 1122 1151 87 82 54.2 6230 153 Zeron, Scott21 Asphalt, BeachBabe, NeilsDiamond1º 1¾ 954432¼ 5
FM5U NW2CD1550076ftM1419Apr25 27 354 2123 4150 82 84 95.8 -227 151 Zeron, Scott33 Worklifebalance, VerityBlueChip, ShesAStreakr2½ 2¾ ¾442¼33 4
FM5U NW2CD1650060ftM1204Apr25 273 456 125 153 78 72 7*0.8 -4127 153 Beckwith, Brett66 PleaseBeYou, DarlinsDream, SwiftSarabi5 6¾ ½132½44¼º 6
FMN2BNM4PM1700052ftYR½119Mar25 292 458 1127 2155 79 77 83.3 0228 2156 Zeron, Scott44 PussycatDollGb, ImABeliever, LadyBlueJay5 5¾ 544444½ 8

~~~31~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~76/1 Owner - Fanning Racing LLC,Jackson,NJ;Howard A Taylor,Philadelphia,PA

4
Green

PP4 (+45)

Breeder -  Stephen P Dey III,NJ

b m 4 Huntsville(NY®)[$6,000]-Bet On Luck(NJ)-Bettor's DelightLONELY GHOST® $57,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,030

Life   $70,616

2025
Off

       $0
  $27,830
  $16,160 BRENT HOLLAND wh-l blu (St 1644 W 14% P 16% S 15% UDR .279)  TOM FANNING (St 251 W 12% P 15% S 13% UTR .247)

75.2
73.0 76

74 153

1532

2

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

3

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~21~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~4
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

FMW2BNM4PM1700042ftYR½404Mar26 282 257 3126 3154 83 SCRATCHED - SICK 50 ThRizzo, AlwaysbpuffingIr, BettorsTicket-  
QUA36gdYR½120Feb26 29 59 1127 1157 5329 2200 Holland, Brent45 Stayingwiththewind, NeverstopdremnN, LnlyGhst5¾ 8-- 15¾3417518 1
FMNW3PM1200055ftPhlÁ1021Nov25 272 457 1125 1153 75 72 68.5 0228 2154 Warren, Ridge55 NeilsDiamond, SwiftSarabi, TrsshiningStar6½ 6¾ 645554½ 1
MNW2500L4650053ftPhlÁ1114Nov25 271 257 125 1154 74 76 83.6 3328 1154 Warren, Ridge44 LonelyGhost, BluebirdCrush, Shezafreaklikeme4¾ 5 nk141½43 2
MNW1500L4700034ftPcDÁ710Nov25 272 456 126 3155 76 68 812.9 729 156 Allard, Simon88 ImABeliever, TheValley, OakwoodjusasnobIr8¾ 7¼ 2½474¼75º 6
FMNW1PM1050064syPhlÁ130Oct25 293 159 4127 1156 71 67 610.8 9328 1157 Herschberger, Ma66 GingerTreeIzzi, PinchingPennies, LonelyGhost7½ 8½ 5¼35564 6
NW2PM FM1450076ftPcDÁ307Oct25 271 156 1124 1152 73 67 89.4 -2428 2154 Napolitano, G Jr77 BeachBabe, Milagro, HouseBlend6¼ 7¾ 11¼67977½ 7
FMNW3PM1200077ftPhlÁ826Sep25 272 456 124 3152 77 67 819.1 -5228 1154 Napolitano, G Jr77 NeilsDiamond, PiratePrincess, ThSummerLovin7 8½ 8¼77879 4
FMW2BNM4PM1900068ftYR½120Sep25 281 358 2127 157 78 73 712.0 4129 2157 Siegelman, Austi55 AccessGranted, MissPerignonN, CrystalCoast5¼ 6 2¼762¾64¼ 1
FMW2BNM4PM1900070ftYR½310Sep25 282 58 1126 4154 77 75 711.1 0428 156 Holland, Brent54 DocsLove, ShangriLaHanover, MysticMoment5 5 6½45664¾ 1
NW5PM FM1550076ftPcDÁ1201Sep25 273 57 3125 4152 78 69 629.2 -2327 154 Napolitano, G Jr55 CalamityHour, OddsOnAcesFull, PapisOpinion5¼ 5 6453¼53¾ 1
EX 3 YOFP2000082ftYR½215Aug25 283 58 4126 1155 79 73 616.1 -3128 4155 Holland, Brent44 FashionTerror, BeantownDeuce, BronxMixer4½ 6¾ 3¼444¾44½º 1

~~~31~~~~5~~ ~~5~~~~65/2 Owner - Arrhythmic LLC,West Seneca,NY

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Christopher Morrison,IR

b m 5 Always B Miki(PA®)-Revival Rock(IRL)-Rocknroll HanoverALWAYS B LAYLA IR Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $17,465

Life   $35,968

2025
Off

  $15,785
   $7,059
   $8,930 MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1098 W 12% P 15% S 12% UDR .243)  TRAVIS ALEXANDER (St 747 W 17% P 17% S 14% UTR .311)

75.7
75.0 74

76 155
1551

1
PcDÁ
PcDÁ

5
5¹ ~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~0

~~~12~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

3

NW2PM FM1450034syPcDÁ1103Mar26 284 358 1127 1155 74 75 7L*1.0 1028 1155 Kakaley, Matt12 AlwaysBLaylaIr, Alwayswithyou, AbbysDance1¼ 1¼ ½111¼11¼ 1
NW2PM FM1450024ftPcDÁ724Feb26 283 357 1126 1154 71 76 7L1.7 9128 3154 Kakaley, Matt22 AlwaysbpuffingIr, AlwaysBLaylaIr, Alwayswithy1¼ 1¼ 2¼221¼21¼ 3
NW2PM FM1450047ftPcDÁ417Feb26 28 259 2127 4154 73 70 7L5.2 4127 155 Kakaley, Matt33 Youllfindout, Alwayswithyou, AlwaysbpuffingIr2½ 2½ ¾431¾32½ 2
FMNW3PM1500032ftYR½421Jan26 292 458 2128 156 75 74 6L8.6 2228 157 Kakaley, Matt32 NilaMareeN, AlwaysbpuffingIr-, AlwaysBLaylIr+¾ 3¼ 4¾Ô232¾31½º 3

Trainer change from  Tessa Perrin  (St 208 W 26% P 14% S 12% UTR .393)  after 22Dec25
NW2PM1400042gdDTNÁ1422Dec25 28 256 4124 1155 78 76 10L18.3 730 3155 Widger, Samuel78 CaptainCrujido, RoseRunZion, AlwaysBLaylaIr8¾º 5½ 1¾383¼84¼ 8
QUA T/P32ftDTNÁ111Dec25 293 358 4127 1157 8329 1158 Miller, Brett41 Carouser, Lookatmegoamigo, FlashyHillns 3½-- 544554¼ 8

2405FT_GB620Sep25 mile rateGill, V Drmfairim, Dcknsnsrldl, Rhydskndypl--  
823FT_GB506Sep25 mile rate1250 Gill, V DruidsBigDeal, Instagram, AyrEmprr-- 5 1Æ

GBBC M FNLG110125FT_GB619Aug25 mile rate3200 Gill, V AlwaysBPffng, SwtRylty, AlwysBLylIr-- 3 
VDM4YOFG110125FT_GB409Aug25 mile rate3200 Gill, V FunInTheSun, AlwysBPffng, OnFrAprl-- 4 

3797FT_GB1020Jul25 mile rate4249 Gill, V AlwaysBLaylaIr, TopDollar, Victimisd-- 1 1Æ
829FT_GB320Jul25 mile rate3250 Gill, V CrosshillDiabl, AlwysBLylIr, Vctmsd-- 2 1Æ

~~~34~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~35/1 Owner - Howard S Jacobs,West Orange,NJ;Stratton Stable Inc,Goshen,NY

6
Yellow

PP6 (-44)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

b m 4 Bettor's Wish(PA®)-Free Ticket(PA)-Quik Pulse MindaleBETTOR'S TICKET Â $37,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,890

Life   $81,233

2025
Off

   $2,040
  $72,209
  $20,159 JORDAN STRATTON red-grn-wh (St 1655 W 13% P 14% S 14% UDR .254)  CORY STRATTON (St 1053 W 14% P 16% S 14% UTR .276)

74.3
75.0 79

77 153

1534

4

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

3Q

3Q
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~27~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

Ý

FMW2BNM4PM1700042ftYR½404Mar26 282 257 3126 3154 83 74 5L22.0 029 1156 Stratton, Jordan33 ThRizzo, AlwaysbpuffingIr, BettorsTicket3½ 3½ 8½344¾43 1
QUA33ftPcDÁ725Feb26 29 358 3126 4154 5L328 2155 Stratton, Cory22 SendItDownSlim, BettorsTicket, TurnOnTheChrm1¾ 1½-- 3221¼21¼ 2
FMW2BNM4PM1700040gdYR½1010Dec25 281 458 3127 1157 77 68 8L6.9 11131 4159 Stratton, Jordan66 ThRizzo, NotThatHillary, PapisOpinion9 7½ 13½774¾65¼ 5
FMW2BNM4PM1700034ftYR½603Dec25 274 158 127 3155 80 73 8L32.6 2128 2157 Stratton, Jordan88 TimeToStrike, CrystalCoast, PapisOpinion13 10 8¾789811 8
FMW2BNM4PM1700040ftYR½419Nov25 28 257 3125 154 80 76 8L47.8 -3129 4155 Stratton, Jordan77 MillieMayHanover, TimeToStrike, ThSandraDee9 8¼ 9¼577¼75½º 7
FMW2BNM4PM1700044ftYR½412Nov25 28 456 4124 2153 80 76 8L3.5 -131 4155 Stratton, Jordan11 JkPearlStone, WinWithLynnly, ThSandraDee1½ 1½ 11¾62 ns11 1
FMW2BNM4PM1700058ftYR½405Nov25 283 57 1125 4153 77 81 6L37.4 -226 155 Stratton, Jordan55 MySweetLily, PromisingMoment, ThSandraDee15 17 5¾4410519º 6
FMW2BNM4PM1900053ftYR½829Oct25 281 158 1126 4155 77 75 8L5.7 -129 156 Stratton, Jordan55 ShangriLaHanover, TimeToStrike, CrystalCoast6¾ 5 1½45354½ 5
FMW2BNM4PM1900054ftYR½322Oct25 281 157 4125 154 78 74 7L3.6 -3428 4155 Stratton, Jordan66 MySweetLily, ThSandraDee, GingertreeCarilin7¾ 7½ 946666½ 5
FMW2BNM4PM1900060ftYR½808Oct25 281 457 4125 4153 80 75 8L4.8 -6128 155 Stratton, Jordan66 AccessGranted, BettorsTicket, CrystalCoast7¾ 7½ 5¾248¾55 5
FMW2BNM4PM1900072ftYR½627Sep25 271 356 4124 1154 77 69 8L2.5 -1132 1157 Stratton, Jordan33 ThSandraDee, WinWithLynnly-, OddsOnAcesFll+4¼ 3½ 14¾832½31½º 3
FMW2BNM4PM1900069ftYR½317Sep25 273 356 124 2152 78 89 8L7.7 -4328 3152 Stratton, Jordan11 SheerArtistryN, BettorsTicket, DocsLove1½ 1½ 1½213½13½ 6
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http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=STGA&date=20250909&race=10&cardid=5&key=4f30128e3fcaabe77aa7c9ec710e0401
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http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20250627&race=4&cardid=6&key=367ebde21c83226aeaf2afdf4f26c2bb
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=VD&date=20250621&race=9&cardid=6&key=b2fcc4486c6b81a482b52d64bbc7d5f4
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http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251008&race=8&cardid=6&key=89b7c625efd0a534bee7189c4ebcd6ca
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~~~27~~~~4~~ ~~6~~~~320/1 Owner - Cote J Keim,Cream Ridge,NJ;Craig S Miller,Clarkston,MI

7
Pink

PP7 (-64)

Breeder -  The Ok Corral,IL;Dr Andrew M. Roberts,KY

b m 4 American Ideal(NY®)[$10,000]-V String(NY)-SomebeachsomewhereMS FRANCES ASSISI® Â $40,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,535

Life   $45,890

2025
Off

   $1,905
  $43,985
  $15,160 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 1094 W 13% P 16% S 15% UDR .269)  COTE KEIM (*St 194 W 16% P 14% S 11% UTR .274)

73.0
78.0 77

79 152

1523

3

M1

M1

3

3
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~23~~~~4~~ ~~6~~~~2
~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

M NW3800L5850036ftPcDÁ1402Mar26 283 357 126 155 77 67 8L1.8 6329 4155 Napolitano, G Jr21 WeMeetAgain, CatieFayeHanover, MsFrncsAsss1¼ 1½ 4½321¼be21½ 5
M NW2000L5700040syPcDÁ616Feb26 282 58 4126 4155 75 60 8L3.2 14130 159 Keim, Cote77 WeMeetAgain, TheFutureIsHere, IntenseLady9 7¾ 16½8711710 1
FMNW5000CD1050023ftM1323Jan26 281 56 4123 153 81 75 9L12.0 12230 2155 Tritton, Lauren55 TwinBSunkissed, PussycatDollGb, OddsOnSarSr4¾ 5 11¾566¾56½º 3
FMTM<77.5950049ftM1809Jan26 263 454 4123 152 79 77 10L15.2 -3327 3152 Tritton, Lauren1010 PitBossHanover, IllustriousardenN, CindysFaith10 6¾º 2¾472¼106½ºº 10
FMNW5000CD1050033gdM11319Dec25 283 157 3126 4154 81 SCRATCHED - SICK 913 BloodMoonA, ManhattanProject, GoingAway-  
FMNW5000CD1050030ftM1312Dec25 271 355 124 152 81 83 10L17.2 528 3152 Miller, Tyler33 RemyBrownN, TennisQueen, BloodMoonA1¼ 2½ 2¾452¾53¼ 5
FMTM<77.5950030ftM1505Dec25 27 155 2123 152 79 81 8L14.0 3428 2152 Miller, Tyler32 TrickyWicky, MsFrancesAssisi, JillianJiggs½ 1¼ 2½231½31 5
FMTM<74.5900038ftM1428Nov25 282 157 4125 1154 76 77 10L6.2 9428 3154 Bongiorno, Josep11 MizCaptainCruze, MsFrancesAssisi, Sunburnt1½ 1½ 2213½12½ 2
QUA49ftM1522Nov25 302 358 3127 2155 6L128 156 Keim, Cote21 Watchfire, MsFrancesAssisi, CashBack¼ 1¾-- 2¾223½21½ 5
FMTM<71CD850080ftM11405Sep25 271 455 3124 3152 72 72 10L*1.5 -6427 3152 Tritton, Lauren22 MsFrancesAssisi, SquankumLady, Bullvillekarl½ 1¼ ns11121º 2
FMTM<71CD850069ftM11030Aug25 27 454 4123 4152 73 71 9L*1.5 -130 4153 Beckwith, Brett13 KandyKiss, MsFrancesAssisi, InErasImage2º 1½ 5221¼11 7
EX 3 YOFP2000082ftYR½215Aug25 283 58 4126 1155 79 73 6L31.8 -3128 156 Buter, Tyler55 FashionTerror, BeantownDeuce, BronxMixer6 8¾ 3¾555¾55¼ 4

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

PLEASE BE YOU - 25%
ALWAYS B LAYLA IR - 75

MARTINI STAR
PLEASE BE YOU

None
PLEASE BE YOU - $4,680
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - WEDNESDAY, MARCH 11, 2026 PURSE $20,000
$1 PICK 5 (5-6-7-8-9) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE 

$.10 SUPERFECTA
3-5 YO WINNERS OF 5 BUT NOT MORE THAN 7 P-M RACES OR $90,000 LT AE: 3-5 YO WINNERS OF OVER 7 P-M 
RACES LT DRAW OUTSIDE (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  

TROT - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Black5 POST - 8:05  CR 86

~~~59~~~~7~~ ~~5~~~138/1 Owner - Noel M Daley,NJ;Michael E Dolan,FL;Sjoblom Racing Inc,FL

1
Red

PP1 (+41)

Breeder -  Crawford Farms LLC,NY

b g 5 E L Titan(NY®)[$6,000]-A Thing Goin On(NY)-Chapter SevenTHE THING IS® Â $65,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $16,600

Life  $144,710

2025
Off

   $2,600
  $95,340
  $36,520 NIKO KARNA r blu-wh-gra (St 58 W 12% P 16% S 16% UDR .262)  NOEL DALEY (St 147 W 17% P 17% S 16% UTR .318)

82.0
85.0 84

85 155

1583

2

YR½

TgDnÁ

4

3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~34~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~11
~~~13~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~3

2026

L5

W5BNMT72000042ftYR½704Mar26 291 158 1127 157 85 83 7L35.5 0129 3157 Karna, Niko55 ExquisiteTaste, Manforce, GreenMel5¼ 7¾ 3465¼56º 4
W5BNMT72000032ftYR½425Feb26 292 59 1128 2157 85 83 6L22.1 3129 158 Karna, Niko33 GreenMel, Manforce, ExquisiteTaste2 3 3½53333 2
QUA39syPcDÁ418Feb26 312 2102 2132 1202 5L129 3202 Karna, Niko44 WishList, DogfishHanover, TheThingIs4¼ 4¼-- 2¼34445 5
W5BNMT72000038ftYR½317Dec25 284 258 1127 1156 83 85 5L8.4 1428 2157 Karna, Niko44 Diplomacy, AlimonyMike, SensiAmnesia5¾ 6½ 5¾448½47¼ 4
W5BNMT72000040gdYR½610Dec25 291 458 3128 1159 83 85 8L29.5 11429 1159 Karna, Niko44 TheThingIs, KewpieDoll, SensiAmnesia5¼ 5¾ ns142¾44¼º 3
W5BNMT72000034ftYR½1103Dec25 28 58 1127 4156 83 85 8L45.3 229 2157 Karna, Niko55 Misspanzee, DuranteHanover, TheThingIs8¾ 6¾ 3353¼56 3
W5BNMT72000058ftYR½705Nov25 284 159 4128 2157 82 75 8L10.6 -229 4158 Karna, Niko66 SensiAmnesia, Incantation, TheThingIs7½ 6 6¾355¾54¾º 4
W5BNMT72200053ftYR½729Oct25 272 456 125 4155 82 89 7L20.5 -1429 1156 Karna, Niko66 Incantation, DuranteHanover, MadeOfDreams11 8 1¾56566¾ 3
W5BNMT72200055ftYR½815Oct25 282 258 3127 157 83 81 8L39.7 -1428 3157 Karna, Niko55 DuranteHanover, YouDontOwnMe, SundaysBrnch6¼ 6 3½465¼66º 3
W5BNMT82200060ftYR½408Oct25 283 458 1128 1157 84 76 8L11.8 -6428 3157 Karna, Niko44 DuranteHanover, Meetmeatthebar, PremierVictr5½ 4½ 2¼44243½º 2
W5BNMT82200072ftYR½327Sep25 29 259 1128 2157 85 80 6L20.6 -1428 158 Marohn, Jim Jr66 Meetmeatthebar, MaIsabelle, SundaysBrunch9¾ 9 366565½ 6
W5BNMT82200069ftYR½717Sep25 291 259 2128 3157 84 77 8L8.0 -4328 4157 Marohn, Jim Jr33 YannickGKemp, TheThingIs, MaIsabelle1¾ 3½ 1¼22½34º 1

~~~27~~~~4~~ ~~6~~~~53/1 Owner - Flatland Racing,Campbell Hall,NY

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  Millstream Inc,NJ

b g 4 Chapter Seven(NY®)[$25,000]-Coffeecake Hanover(NJ)-Cantab HallSEVEN LAYER® † $140,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $28,540

Life  $256,718

2025
Off

  $17,000
 $204,118

       $0 BRENT HOLLAND wh-l blu (St 1644 W 14% P 16% S 15% UDR .279)  RICKY BUCCI (St 560 W 10% P 13% S 12% UTR .212)

85.9
83.0 83

84 157
157
157

4
YR½
YR½
YR½

3
4
3¹ ~~~~2~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~16~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~5
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

1

W2BNMT41700042ftYR½904Mar26 302 359 2128 4157 82 82 8†*0.4 0129 4157 Holland, Brent22 SevenLayer, TrumpTheWarrior, BeersnsunshinD¼ 2 hd12¾21½ 3
W2BNMT41700032ftYR½525Feb26 303 459 129 2158 83 81 7†2.3 329 2158 Holland, Brent44 SevenLayer, Walkwhileyourtalkn, CivilianDrone3½ 8 111 hd31¾º 5
QUA T&P32ftYR½113Feb26 283 258 3127 2156 6†429 1158 Franco, Rey33 AlwaysAStory, OpticalIllusionN, SevenLayer5½ 5½-- 8¾33434 2
QUA24ftYR½406Feb26 294 259 2129 4158 5130 3201 Holland, Brentx42 StormontDivide, KashaV, Sevenshadesofgrey2¼ 20ºº-- 144410410 1

Trainer change from  Diana Maglio  (St 2 W 0% P 0% S 0% UTR .000)  after 03Dec25
W2BNMT41700034ftYR½203Dec25 292 159 1128 2157 82 SCRATCHED - INELIGIBLE 62 Diplomacy, BizzyBrenda, BoSilas-  

Trainer change from  Ricky Bucci  (St 707 W 11% P 12% S 11% UTR .216)  after 19Nov25
W2BNMT41700040ftYR½319Nov25 283 358 2127 1157 82 65 61.7 -3332 2200 Holland, Brent33 KewpieDoll, BizzyBrenda, BigShot3 3 16¼6x1 hd32º 1
W2BNMT41700044ftYR½712Nov25 29 258 4127 158 82 78 85.3 -1229 1158 Holland, Brent56 YouGuessedIt, EugenioRlIt, SevenLayer7¾ 7¼ 1¼34154¾ 5

Trainer change from  Noel Daley  (St 791 W 18% P 13% S 14% UTR .313)  after 15Oct25
W2BNMT41900055ftYR½115Oct25 282 158 4126 157 79 84 82.9 -1129 157 Buter, Tyler33 SevenLayer, BoSilas, EugenioRlIt1½ 3 212325º 5
W2BNMT41900060ftYR½908Oct25 271 355 2125 2155 79 80 8*0.9 -6230 4156 Buter, Tyler33 YouGuessedIt, SevenLayer, MarinCounty8 14 722335 3
W2BNMT41900072ftYR½827Sep25 291 459 3128 2157 83 80 813.3 -1428 1158 Buter, Tyler77 YouDontOwnMe, BizzyBrenda, JerseySlide10 8¼ 4642½44¼º 7
NYSS FINAL30000067ftBtva½906Sep25 271 457 4126 3155 88 88 738.4 -8129 4156 Zeron, Scott66 HappyJackB, Variegated, SevenLayer11 6¾ 634443¾ 5
NYSS11760065ftTgDnÁ430Aug25 272 56 4124 1155 88 73 6e2.5 333 158 Warren, Ridge21 Karinchak, SeismicStep, HappyJackB¼º 1¼ 13¾66531 4

~~~26~~~~7~~ ~~7~~~~08/5 Owner - E Five Racing,Boca Raton,FL;John D Fielding,Scarborough,ON

3
White

PP3 (+9)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b h 4 Walner(NJ®)[$20,000]-Think Twice(PA)-Cantab HallTOP GUN HANOVER †Â $110,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $40,500

Life  $177,091

2025
Off

  $20,000
 $151,216
  $29,969 TYLER BUTER br-go (St 794 W 11% P 11% S 14% UDR .218)  PER ENGBLOM (St 1112 W 23% P 15% S 14% UTR .360)

83.7
86.0 84

91 153
154
153

4
M1
YR½
M1

3
4
3¹ ~~~~2~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~21~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~0
~~~~4~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

3

W5BNMT72000038gdYR½318Feb26 282 257 3125 4154 84 102 5†L*0.4 6129 4154 Bartlett, Jason11 TopGunHanover, GreenMel, YouGuessedIt¾º 1½ 5¼113½11¾ 1
W5BNMT72000032ftYR½721Jan26 283 357 3126 3156 84 90 7†L*1.2 230 3156 Bartlett, Jason11 TopGunHanover, GreenMel, BourbonistaS1½ 1½ 1½11211¾ 5
W4-81400048ftPhlÁ1024Dec25 274 157 4125 1155 84 90 7†L2.9 8329 2155 Callahan, Corey12 KewpieDoll, TopGunHanover, KovuAs1½ 1½ 121¾12½ 6
W2BNMT41700040gdYR½910Dec25 283 259 129 3159 81 83 8†L*0.3 11330 3159 Bartlett, Jason22 TopGunHanover, BeersnsunshineDeo, MagcMlvn1½ 1½ 6¾11411½ 4
W2BNMT41700034ftYR½303Dec25 283 158 127 4156 79 88 7†L*0.9 2329 4156 Bartlett, Jason22 TopGunHanover, TheTimeMachine, Manforce2 1½ 3111¼21½ 3
4U W2-NW52060045ftM1613Nov25 274 156 3124 153 84 69 11†L20.0 -1431 157 Kennedy, James23 Herecomesdajudge, BourbonistaS, Dwood1¼ ¾º 20¼981233¼º 1
W2BNMT41900053ftYR½929Oct25 274 158 4126 156 79 83 8†L*1.2 -1329 1157 Kelly, Colin44 YouGuessedIt, SensiAmnesia, MarinCounty7½ 4¾ 6¼653¼54º 1

Trainer change from  Nancy Takter  (St 452 W 15% P 14% S 9% UTR .269)  after 03Oct25
NW4PM1050077ftLex1703Oct25 263 154 4122 4150 85 72 10†L7.4 -730 1153 Miller, David44 Anativenewyorker, Hangover, BootsNBeer4 3½ 11¾894¾32º 5
BLUEGRASS8700079ftLex1527Sep25 27 154 2122 3149 90 83 9†60.3 -3228 4151 Miller, David88 GoDogGo, FashionGreen, HappyJackB9 8¼ 10¾77585 3
NJCLASSICC10000080ftM1205Sep25 273 157 126 1154 86 77 5†L -6327 1154 Miller, David44 DuranteHanover, TopGunHanover, TravoltaHnvr4 3¾ nk241¾43 3
NJCLASSICE2500070ftM1329Aug25 272 255 2124 2153 88 78 8†L11.1 -1330 1155 Miller, David13 Onajetplane, Warrior, GoAheadMakemyday1½º 1¼ 9665¼2¾ 4
NJ SDF F6000072ftM1923Aug25 274 456 4125 3153 86 86 7†L3.0 0327 3153 Miller, David33 TopGunHanover, CameraMan, TopFloorTactics1½ 2½ nk11131¼º 5

~~~37~~~~5~~ ~~7~~~~68/1 Owner - M& L Of Delaware LLC,Wilmington,DE

4
Green

PP4 (+45)

Breeder -  Kentuckiana Farms LLC,KY

b g 4 Muscle Mass(ON®)[$10,000]-Wishimaywishimight(KY)-Yankee GlideMANFORCE Â $50,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $18,415

Life   $97,363

2025
Off

  $19,775
  $57,586
   $4,250 JORDAN STRATTON red-grn-wh (St 1655 W 13% P 14% S 14% UDR .254)  JOHN BUTENSCHOEN (*St 380 W 14% P 16% S 11% UTR .266)

81.9
84.0 82

85 154
158
154

2
Lex1
YR½
Lex1

3
4
3

~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~24~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

W5BNMT72000042ftYR½704Mar26 291 158 1127 157 85 85 7L24.2 0328 1157 Holland, Brent66 ExquisiteTaste, Manforce, GreenMel6¾ 9¼ 1254½67½º 6
W5BNMT72000032ftYR½425Feb26 292 59 1128 2157 85 85 6L22.6 3328 3157 Holland, Brent44 GreenMel, Manforce, ExquisiteTaste3½ 4½ 1½24344½ 3
W5BNMT72000032ftYR½411Feb26 282 58 128 2158 83 77 7L8.7 6331 4159 Brennan, George22 ExquisiteTaste, KaysInCharge, YouGuessedIt½ 1½ 7¼74131½ 4
W2BNMT41700020ftYR½704Feb26 293 2100 1129 2158 81 84 8L4.0 629 2158 Holland, Brent22 Manforce^, Lookatmegoamigo, MessengerHanvr1¾ 1¾ 2¼Ò121½21½ 4
W2BNMT41700013ftYR½728Jan26 294 2100 4129 2159 82 81 8L5.9 9329 3159 Holland, Brent33 ExquisiteTaste, MessengerHanover, Manforce3 3 1¼32¼31½º 5
W2BNMT41700032ftYR½321Jan26 291 259 4128 2159 82 75 7L8.3 230 3159 Holland, Brent66 KanonLaserDk, BoSilas, Belmondo7½ 8 1462½64¼ 6
W2BNMT41700038ftYR½917Dec25 284 159 2128 3157 81 76 8L*1.4 1130 159 Dube, Daniel44 Theobald, BeersnsunshineDeo, HelpUsHelpYou6 4¼ 7½55432º 4
W2BNMT41700040gdYR½110Dec25 283 158 2128 159 81 86 8L11.4 11230 1159 Dube, Daniel22 MadeOfDreams, Manforce, SeismicStep1¾ 1½ ¾221¼21¾ 6
W2BNMT41700034ftYR½303Dec25 283 158 127 4156 79 84 7L2.6 2230 2157 Buter, Tyler11 TopGunHanover, TheTimeMachine, Manforce2 1½ 3½321¼11½ 1
W2BNMT41700040ftYR½219Nov25 292 359 3128 2157 79 75 7L11.8 -3129 3158 Buter, Tyler66 YouGuessedIt, EugenioRlIt, WishList8 5½º 6¼763¼64½º 6
W2BNMT41700044ftYR½712Nov25 29 258 4127 158 82 78 8L23.3 -1430 3158 Buter, Tyler11 YouGuessedIt, EugenioRlIt, SevenLayer1¾ 2¼ 3¼52¼11¾ 8
W2BNMT41900053ftYR½929Oct25 274 158 4126 156 79 87 83.3 -1329 4156 Buter, Tyler33 YouGuessedIt, SensiAmnesia, MarinCounty5½ 3¼ 4¼441½32½º 7

~~~35~~~~7~~ ~~9~~~~310/1 Owner - Zippett Rcg Stb,NY;J Di Scala Jr,NY;Y Gingras,NJ

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

b g 4 Archangel(ON®)[$7,500]-French Doll(MD)-DonerailPIERRE IN PARIS † $20,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $12,450

Life  $132,288

2025
Off

  $12,450
  $78,957
  $24,186 YANNICK GINGRAS h grn-wh-go (St 996 W 16% P 15% S 14% UDR .290) EDWIN GANNON JR (*St 259 W 14% P 16% S 15% UTR .279)

83.6
85.0 81

86 154

1544

4

DDÁ

DDÁ

3

3
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~3~~~~0
~~~22~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~3
~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L5

WO5/91500042syDDÁ1103Mar26 281 357 126 2155 82 84 9†*1.2 -3229 2155 Gingras, Yannick11 AlimonyMike, PierreInParis, WatchMeGooThis½ ½ ½21 ns11½ 4
WO5/91500041ftDDÁ917Feb26 27 456 4125 1156 82 79 9†*0.8 0130 3156 Berry, Patrick44 InternationalGift, Bellsforall, MorAbsSalute6½ 5¾º 1¾442¾33 4
WO5/91500035ftDDÁ910Feb26 28 157 4125 4155 83 82 72nd tier†8.5 -129 156 Berry, Patrick66 Bellsforall, PierreInParis, SirHiss9 8¾ ¾24366¼ 9
WO5/91500032gdDDÁ703Feb26 273 456 126 1155 84 92nd tier†15.1 2Berry, Patrick9x9 ArrowheadHanovr, AlmnyMk, MrAbsSltds ds- ds99ds9dsx 9
WO5/91500042ftDDÁ313Jan26 281 357 3125 4154 82 87 9†2.4 -1129 4154 Berry, Patrick11 Greenspan, PierreInParis, FiftyRivers1½º 1½ nk21111½ 6
WO5/9-W1900030ftDDÁ930Dec25 282 59 3127 4156 83 8†2.5 4Tetrick, Tim88 ABlueMillion, FiftyRivers, WearingTheGreends ds- ds88ds8dsx x6
WO5/91500032ftDDÁ716Dec25 283 58 127 1155 80 82 9†*0.5 -4128 1155 Tetrick, Tim12 PierreInParis, Sensational, SirHiss¼º 1½ 1111½1¼ 1
WO5/91500032ftDDÁ709Dec25 274 257 4125 155 83 90 9†*0.6 2129 155 Callahan, Corey12 PierreInParis, Greenspan, ExcaliburBi¼º 1½ 3½11313 3
WO2/51300044ftDDÁ324Nov25 281 58 3126 4154 75 84 7†*0.1 -5128 4154 Callahan, Corey11 PierreInParis, MorAbsSalute, FdPurePlatinum1½ 2 8¼11512 3
WO2/5-NW900043ftDDÁ1217Nov25 292 458 3127 157 73 80 8†*0.4 2229 157 Callahan, Corey11 PierreInParis, Shermont, NinaHanover1½ 2½ 14111015 8
WO2/51200039ftDDÁ1010Nov25 28 257 3126 4156 76 52 8†*1.6 431 4202 Callahan, Coreyx86 Bellsforall, WearingTheGreen, RooftopParty5¼x 24 29¾8830826 2

Trainer change from  Scott Mceneny  (St 147 W 11% P 14% S 12% UTR .235)  after 20Oct25
3YNW100000CD2840048ftWbsbÂ420Oct25 272 157 1126 4154 76 74 10†5.2 -4327 155 Henry, Trevor78 AlimonyMike, FlanaganSunshine, PierreInParis9½ 6¼ 1375½86 4
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~~~32~~~~8~~ ~~7~~~~46/1 Owner - Burke Rcg Stb,PA;Weaver Bruscemi,PA;Knox Services,OH

6
Yellow

PP6 (-44)

Breeder -  M A Anderson,FL;L A Willinger,KY;J C Bafia,AZ

b g 4 Greenshoe(PA®)-Flyer Mel(TN)-Muscle HillGREEN MEL Â $30,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $26,900

Life  $138,797

2025
Off

  $31,900
  $96,397
  $16,850 MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1098 W 12% P 15% S 12% UDR .243)  RON BURKE (St 616 W 17% P 15% S 12% UTR .293)

81.1
89.0 84

89 155
157
1552

2
2

PcDÁ
YR½
PcDÁ

3
4
3

~~~~6~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~24~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~3
~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L5

W5BNMT72000042ftYR½704Mar26 291 158 1127 157 85 85 7L3.8 0130 2157 Gingras, Yannick11 ExquisiteTaste, Manforce, GreenMel¾º 3 2311½11½ 7
W5BNMT72000032ftYR½425Feb26 292 59 1128 2157 85 86 6L*0.5 3129 2157 Gingras, Yannick12 GreenMel, Manforce, ExquisiteTaste½º 1½ 1½111½11½ 1
W5BNMT72000038gdYR½318Feb26 282 257 3125 4154 84 98 5L2.6 6429 4155 Gingras, Yannick22 TopGunHanover, GreenMel, YouGuessedIt¾ 1½ 5¼223½21¾ 4
NW15000L51900024ftYR½806Feb26 30 459 129 3158 87 83 8L40.1 8428 3159 Gingras, Yannick77 TheBrodster, DiamanteTrioIt, BlackTieBash9½ 11 5678¼79 8
NW15000L5190009ftYR½330Jan26 283 359 4128 4158 86 89 6L*1.6 1230 4158 Gingras, Yannick11 GreenMel, MaIsabelle, AlwaysAStory-1½ 1¼ ns111½11¾ 4
W5BNMT72000032ftYR½721Jan26 283 357 3126 3156 84 88 7L2.6 2429 4156 Gingras, Yannick22 TopGunHanover, GreenMel, BourbonistaS1½ 1½ 1½22221¾ 3

Trainer change from  Edward Hart  (St 171 W 21% P 15% S 12% UTR .337)  after 17Dec25
W5BNMT72000038ftYR½317Dec25 284 258 1127 1156 83 85 5L18.7 1228 2157 Kelly, Colin55 Diplomacy, AlimonyMike, SensiAmnesia7¾ 8½ 655959½ 5
W5BNMT72000040gdYR½610Dec25 291 458 3128 1159 83 84 8L13.9 11230 2159 Stratton, Jordan33 TheThingIs, KewpieDoll, SensiAmnesia3¼ 3¼ 142132½º 2
W5BNMT72000034ftYR½1103Dec25 28 58 1127 4156 83 84 8L8.3 2130 3157 Buter, Tyler22 Misspanzee, DuranteHanover, TheThingIs1½ 1¾ 4¼541¾21½ 4
W5BNMT72000040ftYR½819Nov25 282 258 1127 157 82 80 8L3.4 -3429 2157 Buter, Tyler33 Misspanzee, SensiAmnesia, GreenMel3¼ 3 2¼32 hd21¾º 2
W5BNMT72000044ftYR½512Nov25 283 58 1127 2156 82 88 5L*0.7 -1129 2156 Bartlett, Jason11 GreenMel, AlimonyMike, Incantation1¾ 2 ½112¾11¾ 4
W5BNMT72000058ftYR½705Nov25 284 159 4128 2157 82 74 8L*1.0 -2328 4158 Bartlett, Jason8ip8 SensiAmnesia, Incantation, TheThingIs10 9 7¼Ó8466¼87½ºxi 1

~~~31~~~~8~~ ~~6~~~~45/1 Owner - Ecurie Csl,Sorel-Tracy,QC;Louis-Philippe Roy Racing,Campbellville,ON

7
Pink

PP7 (-64)

Breeder -  Glengate Farms & Ariel Stables,ON, CA

b m 4 Resolve(ON®)[$7,500]-Ghost Glider(ON)-Yankee GlideEXQUISITE TASTE †Â $34,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $40,900

Life  $218,156

2025
Off

  $49,475
 $108,499
   $6,300 PAT LACHANCE c red-wh (St 880 W 10% P 12% S 15% UDR .217)  PAT LACHANCE (St 675 W 11% P 13% S 16% UTR .236)

84.4
84.0 83

85 153
153
155

1
1

WbsbÂ
M1
M1

3
4
4¹ ~~~~7~~~~5~~ ~~0~~~~1

~~~13~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~1
~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

2

W5BNMT72000042ftYR½704Mar26 291 158 1127 157 85 86 7†L*2.2 0329 157 Lachance, Pat22 ExquisiteTaste, Manforce, GreenMel¾ 3 1121½21½ 5
W5BNMT72000032ftYR½425Feb26 292 59 1128 2157 85 84 6†L4.6 3328 158 Lachance, Pat55 GreenMel, Manforce, ExquisiteTaste5 6 3354½56 6
W5BNMT72000032ftYR½411Feb26 282 58 128 2158 83 84 7†L*1.3 6329 2158 Lachance, Pat55 ExquisiteTaste, KaysInCharge, YouGuessedIt5½ 6 nk151½64½º 3
W5BNMT72000020ftYR½304Feb26 29 459 129 4158 82 82 6†L*1.4 6329 4158 Lachance, Pat55 ExquisiteTaste, KaysInCharge, SensiAmnesia5¾ 5½º ½142¾41º 5
W2BNMT41700013ftYR½728Jan26 294 2100 4129 2159 82 82 8†L*1.0 929 2159 Lachance, Pat44 ExquisiteTaste, MessengerHanover, Manforce4¾ 4½ ¾14143¼º 2
5U W2-NW51750030ftM11216Jan26 271 257 127 3154 85 82 9†L3.0 327 2155 Lachance, Pat99 ZenmeisterS, GlutesHanover, NetWeight13 7½º 4¼785½97¼ºº 9
5U W2-NW51750049ftM1209Jan26 272 56 4124 1153 84 86 10†L2.8 -3227 1153 Lachance, Pat87 ExquisiteTaste, Dwood, NetWeight7¼ 5¾º ns14385ºº 7
NW5PM1350033ftPhlÁ931Dec25 281 457 4125 1155 81 81 8†L21.6 4428 3156 Lachance, Pat77 BennyJ, MessengerHanover, TrumpTheWarrior11 10 7¼467½710 8
QUA32ftM1220Dec25 294 259 2128 157 8†L228 157 Lachance, Pat22 BullyBoyHill, ZenmeisterS, ExquisiteTastens 1½-- ½321½21½ 4

Trainer change from  Eric Nadeau  (St 148 W 14% P 18% S 18% UTR .304)  after 11Oct25
ONSS-SF21300053ftWbsbÂ611Oct25 262 255 124 1152 82 82 10†L13.6 -9228 2152 Plante, Jean11 Monalishi, StormontBeautiful, ExquisiteTaste1¾ 1½ 1312¼11¾ 6
ONSS-GL10080060ftWbsbÂ630Sep25 26 156 4124 2152 81 76 9†L38.6 -6228 154 Plante, Jean42 StormontBeautiful, RoxieHart, BrightGreen1º 3 8567¼i44º 5
QUA62ftWbsbÂ319Sep25 282 457 4125 1153 5†128 1156 Roy, Louis-Phili55 NewRules, WaysNMeans, ExquisiteTaste8 8¾-- 15¼3513511 1

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

TOP GUN HANOVER - 27%
TOP GUN HANOVER - 102

GREEN MEL
EXQUISITE TASTE

PIERRE IN PARIS
SEVEN LAYER - $9,508
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - WEDNESDAY, MARCH 11, 2026 PURSE $14,000
$1 PICK 4 (6-7-8-9) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 

SUPERFECTA
CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $20,000. (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Yellow6 POST - 8:25  CR 83

~~121~~~15~~ ~22~~~184/1 Owner - Vip Internet Stable LLC,Piscataway,NJ

$20,000

1
Red

PP1 (+41)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 7 A Rocknroll Dance(PA®)[$5,000]-Perfect Cents(PA)-Bettor's DelightPINK FLOYD HANOVER Â $12,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $18,900

Life  $165,880

2025
Off

  $25,900
  $59,825
  $23,402 JORDAN STRATTON red-grn-wh (St 1655 W 13% P 14% S 14% UDR .254)  CORY STRATTON (St 1053 W 14% P 16% S 14% UTR .276)

77.2
83.0 82

83 152
155
1521

1

PcDÁ
YR½
PcDÁ

6
7
6

~~~~6~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~34~~~~5~~ ~~8~~~~5
~~~20~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~5

2026

L5

Claimed from  Dennis J Laterza  (St 679 W 13% P 13% S 13% UTR .257)  for $20,000 on 25Feb26
©20000CLM1400032ftYR½225Feb26 292 159 3127 2156 82 76 8L4.1 3328 4156 Holland, Brent67 ShakeIt, EverM, MovinOnUp8 6½º 2¼543¼53½º 7

Claimed from Douglas Dilloian Jr  (St 510 W 22% P 17% S 17% UTR .377)  for $20,000 on 18Feb26
©20000CLM1400038gdYR½118Feb26 273 456 1125 4154 82 86 8L1.5 6230 3155 Bartlett, Jason11 EverM, SethHanover, BlackEditionN1½ 1½ 4½52 ns11½ 7

Claimed from  Dennis J Laterza  (St 681 W 13% P 14% S 12% UTR .259)  for $20,000 on 11Feb26
©20000CLM1400032ftYR½311Feb26 28 357 3126 2156 82 80 8L*1.7 6229 2156 Holland, Brent44 PinkFloydHanover, ShakeIt, Diamondbeach4½ 4½ 5111¾21¾ºº 5

Claimed from  Izzy Estrada  (St 534 W 19% P 13% S 11% UTR .309)  for $20,000 on 04Feb26
©20000CLM1400020ftYR½404Feb26 283 458 2127 1156 83 80 8L*0.4 6428 1156 Brennan, George11 SethHanover, PinkFloydHanover, HesSpecial1½ 1½ nk21111 1
20000CLM1400013ftYR½1028Jan26 282 59 2127 2156 82 83 8L*0.6 929 2156 Kakaley, Matt11 PinkFloydHanover, HesSpecial, StareMeDown1½ 1½ 3½111½11½ 3
20000CLM1400032ftYR½921Jan26 283 357 4125 155 82 83 8L9.0 2129 155 Kakaley, Matt11 PinkFloydHanover, TwoFaced, FamilyRecipe1½ 1½ 1½11¾11½ 5
20000CLHC1100033ftPhlÁ431Dec25 264 356 2125 3154 82 69 8L7.4 4130 4155 Miller, Tyler21 LeroyGibbs, DelightfulDudeN, StraightUpCool1½ 1½ 6Ó84ip54½41½ 4
3-6YO20CLM1400038ftYR½817Dec25 272 157 1125 1155 83 79 8L13.7 1230 3155 Gingras, Yannick22 ShakeIt, TopvilleSomebeach, HesSpecial1¼º 1¼ 2½41¾1¼º 5
3-6YO20CLM1400040gdYR½210Dec25 28 357 1127 4157 82 71 8L45.1 11132 3159 Kelly, Colin44 Cellmate, LousBeach, Foxhunt3 3½ 9741¼31½ºº 8
20000CLHC1100050ftPhlÁ323Nov25 262 256 3123 2152 83 82 7L6.2 2129 4152 Beyer, Troy11 DpRealordeal, PinkFloydHanover, UpTheCreek2 1½ 1¾21½1½ 1
20000CLHC1100052ftPhlÁ116Nov25 262 355 2123 152 83 85 6L6.0 5129 3152 Beyer, Troy11 DpRealordeal, SaulsbrookRaptor, PinkFlydHnvr1¾ 1¾ 331¼1½ 6
20000CLHC1100062ftPhlÁ209Nov25 261 255 2123 4151 83 85 8L10.3 1228 152 Miller, Andy22 BlowinSmoke, DpRealordeal, JuddyDouglasA1½ 1½ 1¼43131 7

~~106~~~27~~ ~23~~~119/5 Owner - William A Hartt,Carmel,ME

$20,000

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  Let It Ride Stables Inc,FL

b g 7 Heston Blue Chip(NY®)[$5,000]-Rock Me Gently(PA)-Rock N Roll HeavenSHAKE IT®  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $24,620

Life  $388,708

2025
Off

  $31,740
 $127,080
  $37,928 TYLER BUTER br-go (St 794 W 11% P 11% S 14% UDR .218)  LANCE HUDSON (St 305 W 13% P 15% S 16% UTR .267)

84.3
83.0 82

84 150
154
1521

3

YR½
YR½
M1

6
7
3¹ ~~~~7~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~0

~~~30~~~10~~ ~~9~~~~3
~~~12~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L5

1

Claimed from Douglas Dilloian Jr  (St 512 W 22% P 17% S 16% UTR .382)  for $20,000 on 04Mar26
©20000CLM1400042ftYR½104Mar26 281 256 3124 154 83 86 8*1.0 0129 154 Bartlett, Jason22 ShakeIt, SethHanover, EverM¾ 1½ ½121½21½ 4
20000CLM1400032ftYR½225Feb26 292 159 3127 2156 82 77 8*0.8 3428 2156 Bartlett, Jason12 ShakeIt, EverM, MovinOnUp1½º 1½ ¾11½11½ 3

Claimed from  Amanda Fine  (St 177 W 18% P 14% S 12% UTR .306)  for $20,000 on 18Feb26
©20000CLM1400038gdYR½118Feb26 273 456 1125 4154 82 86 84.5 6229 2155 Brennan, George44 EverM, SethHanover, BlackEditionN4½ 4¾ 3¼44343¾º 6
20000CLM1400032ftYR½311Feb26 28 357 3126 2156 82 76 83.5 6429 2157 Bartlett, Jason77 PinkFloydHanover, ShakeIt, Diamondbeach9 9 5244¾65º 6

Claimed from  Nicholas Devita  (St 752 W 20% P 16% S 13% UTR .345)  for $15,000 on 04Feb26
©15000CLM1200020ftYR½904Feb26 291 359 4127 4156 79 79 8*0.1 629 4156 Bartlett, Jason11 ShakeIt, RocketFreight, MidnightLightning1½ 1½ 2¾111½11¾ 6
15000CLM1200013ftYR½528Jan26 29 258 1127 4156 80 82 81.2 9329 4156 Bartlett, Jason11 ShakeIt, HardWorkinMan, Neyreit1½ 1½ 6113½12¼ 6
20000CLM1400032ftYR½921Jan26 283 357 4125 155 82 76 8*1.0 2229 3156 Kelly, Colin55 PinkFloydHanover, TwoFaced, FamilyRecipe6½ 6¾ 7¾44647½ 4
3-6YO20CLM1400038ftYR½817Dec25 272 157 1125 1155 83 81 8*0.6 1329 1155 Bartlett, Jason33 ShakeIt, TopvilleSomebeach, HesSpecial2¾ 2¾ ¾131½31¾º 2
3-6YO20CLM1400040gdYR½410Dec25 282 158 2127 3157 84 77 8*1.0 11329 1158 Kelly, Colin66 TopvilleSomebeach, TwoFaced, ShakeIt8¼ 8½º 3354½66º 6
3-6YO20CLM1400034ftYR½703Dec25 274 257 4125 155 81 82 82.9 2427 1155 Kelly, Colin55 Cellmate, ShakeIt, TwinBRisenshine7½ 7 1244½58¼º 3
QUA T&P44ftYR½214Nov25 291 358 3126 3154 5327 4155 Kelly, Colin44 SohoFirestoneA, YorokobiN, ShakeIt5¼ 5-- 6347¾48 3

Trainer change from  Per Engblom  (St 2035 W 19% P 16% S 12% UTR .321)  after 25Aug25
40000CLM2000079ftYR½525Aug25 272 455 124 153 87 SCRATCHED - SICK 7-3 AltaClassicA, Pyro, GoliathHanover-  

~~~92~~~11~~ ~15~~~~89/2 Owner - Estrada Racing LLC,Cranbury,NJ

$20,000

3
White

PP3 (+9)

Breeder -  Velocity Standardbreds,OH

b g 6 Racing Hill(OH®)[$6,000]-Me And My Baby(OH)-ArtiscapeEVER M Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $14,420

Life  $133,130

2025
Off

  $17,920
  $60,955
  $28,710 YANNICK GINGRAS h grn-wh-go (St 996 W 16% P 15% S 14% UDR .290)  IZZY ESTRADA (St 277 W 13% P 14% S 12% UTR .248)

79.5
83.0 82

83 153
154
1533

4
3

YR½
YR½
YR½

5
6
5¹ ~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~1

~~~28~~~~6~~ ~~7~~~~2
~~~15~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

3

20000CLM1400042ftYR½104Mar26 281 256 3124 154 83 85 8L11.9 0328 1154 Kakaley, Matt55 ShakeIt, SethHanover, EverM5½ 6 1½354½55º 5
20000CLM1400032ftYR½225Feb26 292 159 3127 2156 82 76 8L4.0 3428 3156 Kakaley, Matt33 ShakeIt, EverM, MovinOnUp2 3 ¾22½31½º 1
20000CLM1400038gdYR½118Feb26 273 456 1125 4154 82 88 8L13.4 629 4154 Stratton, Jordan33 EverM, SethHanover, BlackEditionN3 3¼ nk131½33 1
20000CLM1400032ftYR½311Feb26 28 357 3126 2156 82 76 8L57.3 6329 3157 Stratton, Jordan88 PinkFloydHanover, ShakeIt, Diamondbeach10 10 6475¾87½º 7
20000CLM1400020ftYR½804Feb26 282 258 127 3156 81 76 8L5.2 6229 1157 Stratton, Jordan55 Foxhunt, HighOnRocknroll, BlackEditionN6¼ 6º 3¼453½64¼ºº 5
20000CLM1400013ftYR½828Jan26 282 58 2126 4155 82 81 8L16.3 929 4156 Kakaley, Matt55 Hurrikanekingjames, EverM, FamilyRecipe6 6 4¾256½57º 4
20000CLM1400032ftYR½221Jan26 282 357 2126 2154 83 76 7L10.7 2129 3156 Bartlett, Jason77 Theflyingrock, HighOnRocknroll, SttsdlckdwnGb9¼ 9 11½671075¼ 6
20000CLHC1100036syPhlÁ328Dec25 273 56 4124 2154 83 76 8L4.0 12330 4155 Beyer, Troy33 BettorBySeaside, Foxhunt, UpTheCreek2½ 3 7674½52 3
3-6YO20CLM1400038ftYR½217Dec25 273 456 4125 4155 81 79 8L9.3 1229 4155 Gingras, Yannick34 EverM, AvengerForce, LousBeach4½ 3 hd12½32¾º 6
15000CLM1200027ftYR½304Dec25 272 357 126 3155 79 82 8L2.4 729 2156 Stratton, Jordan55 WellThatsMarky, FullSupport, EverM7 5½º 4334¾37½º 6
15000CLM1200039ftYR½620Nov25 281 257 3125 2154 79 80 8L19.9 128 4155 Dube, Daniel88 Theflyingrock, ImAPowerplayA, Diamondbeach12 11 75811811º 8
15000CLM1200043ftYR½113Nov25 274 257 126 1155 80 79 8L*2.0 0228 2155 Dube, Daniel77 MajorPocketA, ImAPowerplayA, KilowattKidN6¼ 6½º 1½454¼55¼º 5

~~120~~~16~~ ~21~~~165/1 Owner - Dr Joshua D Tanis,South Lyon,MI

$20,000

4
Green

PP4 (+45)

Breeder -  Crawford Farms LLC,NY

b g 7 Huntsville(NY®)[$6,000]-Wrangler Magic(NY)-Mach ThreeFOXHUNT® Â $75,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,320

Life  $178,481

2025
Off

   $9,320
  $44,393
  $15,872 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 1391 W 9% P 12% S 13% UDR .200)  MATIAS RUIZ (St 151 W 8% P 11% S 13% UTR .184)

77.5
83.0 83

84 150
156
1512

3
2

RidCÁ
YR½
WbsbÂ

6
7
4

~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~31~~~~5~~ ~~8~~~~3
~~~13~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

20000CLM1400042ftYR½104Mar26 281 256 3124 154 83 84 8L11.1 0129 2154 Marohn, Jim Jr44 ShakeIt, SethHanover, EverM3¾ 4½ 2¼444½43½º 2
20000CLM1400032ftYR½925Feb26 28 157 3126 1156 83 76 8L35.2 3129 157 Kakaley, Matt88 Hurrikanekingjames, StatesdlckdwnGb, SthHnvr9½ 10 4¼67686½º 8
25000CLM1500038gdYR½418Feb26 274 356 4123 4155 84 82 6L*1.5 6231 156 Bartlett, Jason24 ChickenNDice, BlackHawkJoeA, EverHopingA4º 2 1¼433¾34º 4
20000CLM1400020ftYR½804Feb26 282 258 127 3156 81 79 8L3.4 6329 3156 Kelly, Colin11 Foxhunt, HighOnRocknroll, BlackEditionN1¾ 1½ 2¼11211½ 2
25000CLM1500032ftYR½1021Jan26 282 358 127 156 84 72 8L9.0 2129 2157 Marohn, Jim Jr66 TopvilleSomebeach, ThemskdcrsdrN, KrlBrdlyN7¾ 7½º 7½675¼65¾º 6

Trainer change from  Maria Alvarez  (St 499 W 17% P 12% S 12% UTR .284)  after 13Jan26
OPEN750040ftMR½513Jan26 274 57 1126 155 85 84 8L52.0 0329 1156 Quevedo, Bryan36 VanderbiltN, Intimidation, ImaHappyFellaGb4½º 1½º 5¾645¾31¾º 8
OPEN ONE750036ftMR½506Jan26 272 57 2125 155 85 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 75 IdealsomemagicA, WishIHadThyme, VelTrstInTm-  
25000CLHC1100036syPhlÁ328Dec25 273 56 4124 2154 83 82 8L5.8 12429 3154 Callahan, Corey45 BettorBySeaside, Foxhunt, UpTheCreek5½º 3½º 1¼22½2½º 8
25000CLM1500038ftYR½717Dec25 273 156 2124 2154 83 85 8L*1.8 1229 3154 Brennan, George33 AltaClassicA, MaximusRedA, CBetHanover2¼º 2º 1433½34 3

Claimed from  John Mc Dermott  (St 91 W 9% P 10% S 4% UTR .174)  for $20,000 on 10Dec25
©3-6YO20CLM1400040gdYR½210Dec25 28 357 1127 4157 82 77 8L*1.3 11330 158 Dube, Daniel22 Cellmate, LousBeach, Foxhunt1½º 1º ¾32¾2¾º 1

Claimed from  Scott Di Domenico  (St 1403 W 15% P 15% S 13% UTR .285)  for $20,000 on 03Dec25
©3-6YO20CLM1400034ftYR½403Dec25 281 457 2126 4154 83 83 8L*0.9 2228 4154 Brennan, George11 Foxhunt, OnDayboo, HesSpecial4 6 4½113½12¼ 1

Claimed from  Andrew Adamczyk  (St 645 W 19% P 15% S 14% UTR .331)  for $20,000 on 19Nov25
©3-6YO20CLM1400040ftYR½119Nov25 273 455 1124 153 81 88 8L*0.8 -329 1153 Buter, Tyler11 PiratesCode, Foxhunt, ImThePrince1º 1½ 121¾11½ 5

~~266~~~39~~ ~36~~~535/1 Owner - Melvin G Fink,Bloomfield Hills,MI

$20,000

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Dunroven Stud LLC,KY

b g 11 Bettor's Delight(PA®)[$12,000]-Green Space(KY)-ArtsplaceMOVIN' ON UP Â $20,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $14,140

Life  $652,788

2025
Off

  $15,940
  $34,570
  $93,639 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 1094 W 13% P 16% S 15% UDR .269)  ANDREW ADAMCZYK (St 586 W 19% P 17% S 16% UTR .338)

80.8
86.0 84

86 149
155
1532

3
1

YR½
YR½
DDÁ

10
11
7¹ ~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~4

~~~39~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~9
~~~33~~~~5~~ ~~8~~~~6

2026

L5

2

20000CLM1400032ftYR½225Feb26 292 159 3127 2156 82 77 8L9.5 3428 3156 Kelly, Colin21 ShakeIt, EverM, MovinOnUp1½ 1½ 1331¾21½ 6
20000CLM1400038gdYR½918Feb26 272 157 3124 3156 82 72 8L*1.5 6431 158 Kelly, Colin65 StatesidelckdwnGb, Hurrikankngjms, BttrBySsd6¼ 6 7½461167¾ 5
25000CLM1500032ftYR½711Feb26 28 357 1126 156 82 82 8L1.5 6429 156 Kelly, Colin12 ChickenNDice, Scribblers, MovinOnUp¼º 1½ nk32¼11 2
NW11201L51700023ftYR½803Feb26 28 257 3125 154 85 92 8L3.5 7228 154 Kelly, Colin11 BondiLockdownA, THTyson, MovinOnUp1¾ 1¾ ½311½11½ 2
NW7500L51500016ftYR½1027Jan26 273 257 3126 3155 84 91 8L5.0 1329 3155 Kelly, Colin33 MovinOnUp, Printville, PopIt3 3 2111¾1¼º 4
NW7500L51500017ftYR½120Jan26 293 1100 1128 1157 87 80 8L13.8 1129 3157 Kelly, Colin54 TheBigbossA, Shakespeare, MovinOnUp4½ 4¼ 1¾341¾42½ 2
30000CLHC1700023ftM1727Dec25 264 156 2123 2150 89 82 10L84.8 027 4151 Kelly, Colin98 BostonBound, JustEnuffStuff, SunOfAShow8¾ 6¼ 6¾87786¾ 4
NW5000L51300030ftYR½1016Dec25 283 358 1127 4155 83 SCRATCHED - SICK 77 EuphoriaN, FamilyRecipe, MarlbankRoad-  
NW7500L51500029ftYR½511Dec25 274 357 2126 2155 85 82 8L6.0 8129 2156 Kelly, Colin44 GdsThunderGb, BitcoinHanover, MovinOnUp4¾ 4½ 4¾344½44º 5
NW7500L51500037gdYR½1002Dec25 274 357 1126 1155 85 72 7L18.2 2129 2157 Buter, Tyler77 TrooperL, TwinBPowerball, Vici10 9½ 11¼6712710º 7

Claimed from  Paul Blumenfeld  (St 860 W 5% P 8% S 11% UTR .137)  for $25,000 on 20Nov25
©25000CLM1500039ftYR½420Nov25 274 457 1126 155 82 82 7L12.3 1328 155 Siegelman, Austi22 MaximusRedA, StareMeDown, MovinOnUp1½ 1½ nk331½31¼ 2
25000CLM1500043ftYR½313Nov25 272 157 126 155 83 79 7L9.4 0129 2155 Siegelman, Austi22 AltaClassicA, StareMeDown, MovinOnUp1½ 1½ 1¾331½31 1
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~~189~~~32~~ ~28~~~2620/1 Owner - Triple D Stables Inc,Jamesburg,NJ;Dominick P Pinto,Jackson,NJ

$20,000

6
Yellow

PP6 (-44)

Breeder -  Gene Oldford Fms & S Oldford,MI;T Buter,PA

b g 8 American Ideal(NY®)[$10,000]-So Nice(NY)-PonderSARANAC BLUE CHIP® Â $52,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,195

Life  $391,896

2025
Off

   $6,715
  $44,841
  $38,629JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 1068 W 9% P 11% S 12% UDR .191)  SCOTT DI DOMENICO (St 687 W 13% P 15% S 15% UTR .263)

75.1
79.0 84

80 151
159
155 MR½

MR½
M1

7
8
3

~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~39~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~6
~~~24~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~5

2026

L5

Claimed from  Dan Morrissey  (St 202 W 9% P 10% S 13% UTR .202)  for $20,000 on 04Mar26
©20000CLM1400042ftYR½104Mar26 281 256 3124 154 83 80 8L60.7 0329 3155 Siegelman, Austi77 ShakeIt, SethHanover, EverM8½ 10 8¼886½76¾º 7
20000CLM1400032ftYR½925Feb26 28 157 3126 1156 83 76 8L42.4 3129 4156 Siegelman, Austi77 Hurrikanekingjames, StatesdlckdwnGb, SthHnvr8 9 3¼48675 6

Trainer change from  Todd Buter  (St 210 W 13% P 14% S 15% UTR .268)  after 14Feb26
GAME1500041ftPcDÁ114Feb26 262 55 1123 2152 84 75 8L7.4 4230 4153 Buter, Tyler23 Dontlikeitleave, WhiskeyBreath, GallieGetaway½ 1¼ 7¼73231¼ 4

Trainer change from  Dan Morrissey  (St 208 W 9% P 10% S 13% UTR .197)  after 07Feb26
NW7500L5CD120008gdStga½1207Feb26 293 3100 4129 158 87 71 8L81.5 18230 2200 Dobson, Billy66 TenzingBromacN, MrMclarenN, MachNCheese7½ 7½º 12755¾21½º 4
NW5000L5CD830016ftStga½201Feb26 283 458 4126 3155 83 81 8L3.1 5328 4155 Beckwith, Brett32 SonOfATigerN, SaranacBlueChip, Ranaldi1 2 1¼231½42 4
NW500PSL5560018ftMR½320Jan26 30 101 3129 159 81 75 8L*0.5 6229 159 Merton, Gregory11 SaranacBlueChip, ImACaptain, MotiveHanover1½ 1 ½11¾1½ 4
NW750PSL5690040ftMR½813Jan26 283 158 1127 2156 83 79 8L13.9 0129 1157 Merton, Gregory88 BetterBeGouda, LouEdZeppelin, ShineALight10 6º 3¾565¼74¼ºº 8
OPEN ONE750036ftMR½506Jan26 272 57 2125 155 85 84 7L21.8 5430 157 Merton, Michael66 IdealsomemagicA, WishIHadThyme, VelTrstInTm7½ 4¼º 10557¼44ºº 6
TM<83.5CD1250023ftM1627Dec25 271 56 3123 3150 85 75 8L91.0 028 153 Siegelman, Austi66 DaDelightful, DeleRowA, Rydingtothewire6º 6½ 12½778½67º 7
25000CLM1500038ftYR½417Dec25 282 58 3126 3155 84 72 8L69.3 1229 1157 Siegelman, Austi66 ThemaskedcrusadrN, LyonsBenjamin, Scribblrs8¼ 7¾ 876566 6
30000CLM1600023ftYR½108Dec25 272 157 4125 2155 86 81 8L73.8 7229 4156 Siegelman, Austi77 RockinNTalkin, SouthwindPetyr, Dontlikeitleave12 10 777978½º 7
30000CLM1600033ftYR½1001Dec25 274 257 3125 1154 84 84 8L19.3 1428 3154 Siegelman, Austi22 PerfectPromises, ReigningDeo, SaranacBluChp1½ 1½ 2¼321½21½ 2

~~144~~~10~~ ~20~~~2120/1 Owner - Charles H Fernandes Jr,Hampstead,NH

$20,000

7
Pink

PP7 (-64)

Breeder -  Donald E Robinson & Robert A Mondillo,OH

b g 7 Nob Hill High(OH®)[$2,000]-Kitty Kitty Bang(OH)-Rocknroll HanoverHIGH ON ROCKNROLL Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,620

Life  $209,381

2025
Off

   $8,120
  $42,980
  $15,981 BRENT HOLLAND wh-l blu (St 1644 W 14% P 16% S 15% UDR .279)  DENNIS J LATERZA (St 675 W 14% P 14% S 13% UTR .261)

73.7
78.0 82

79 152

156

2

YR½

MVRÁ

6

4
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~36~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~4
~~~11~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L5

9

20000CLM1400032ftYR½925Feb26 28 157 3126 1156 83 73 8L34.6 330 1157 Holland, Brent44 Hurrikanekingjames, StatesdlckdwnGb, SthHnvr3½ 4½ 5¼731½32¾º 3
20000CLM1400038gdYR½118Feb26 273 456 1125 4154 82 82 8L86.3 6329 3156 Holland, Brent88 EverM, SethHanover, BlackEditionN9½ 9½ 977879¼ 8
20000CLM1400032ftYR½811Feb26 292 58 4125 2155 80 77 8L17.7 6329 157 Holland, Brent55 BlackHawkJoeA, BrookdaleMiki, BlackEditionN6 8½ 7¾448½58¼ 5
20000CLM1400020ftYR½804Feb26 282 258 127 3156 81 77 8L18.5 6429 157 Holland, Brent22 Foxhunt, HighOnRocknroll, BlackEditionN1¾ 1½ 2¼22221½ 3
20000CLM1400013ftYR½828Jan26 282 58 2126 4155 82 80 8L57.2 929 2157 Holland, Brent77 Hurrikanekingjames, EverM, FamilyRecipe9 9 7¾88979¾º 7
20000CLM1400032ftYR½221Jan26 282 357 2126 2154 83 76 7L41.3 2329 2156 Holland, Brent44 Theflyingrock, HighOnRocknroll, SttsdlckdwnGb4½ 4½ 10248¼i42ºº 4
20000CLM1400038ftYR½517Dec25 281 457 126 2154 82 79 8L35.5 1129 4155 Smith, Stephen33 TwinBRisenshine, Theflyingrock, RockmeRollme3¼ 3½ 7445½43½ 3
20000CLM1400040gdYR½810Dec25 28 58 1127 4156 82 72 8L80.5 11131 159 Smith, Stephen43 LyonsBenjamin, HighOnRocknroll, DelightfulTrrr3¼ 3 10¾236¾33¼ 1
25000CLM1500039ftYR½420Nov25 274 457 1126 155 82 77 7L88.8 1428 1156 Smith, Stephen77 MaximusRedA, StareMeDown, MovinOnUp9 9 6½775¾76½ 7
25000CLM1500043ftYR½313Nov25 272 157 126 155 83 76 7L36.3 0229 2156 Smith, Stephen77 AltaClassicA, StareMeDown, MovinOnUp10 9½ 7676¾75º 7
25000CLM1500058ftYR½605Nov25 28 456 3125 154 83 82 7L43.9 -2128 4154 Holland, Brent66 LyonsBenjamin, AltaClassicA, DelightfulDudeN7½ 7½ 3¾575¼65¼ 6
25000CLM1700053ftYR½123Oct25 273 357 3126 155 83 78 7L41.4 -2427 2155 Holland, Brent66 KarlooBradleyN, BurnhamBoyN, TinRoofRaiderA7½ 7½ 2¼663¾65¼º 6

~~198~~~22~~ ~30~~~2820/1 Owner - Morrison Gordon Racing,Indiana,PA

$20,000

8
Gray

PP8 (-70)

Breeder -  Deo Volente Farms LLC,NJ

b g 10 Rock N Roll Heaven(NY®)[$8,500]-Little Miss K(NJ)-ArtsplaceREIGNING DEO® Â $45,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,200

Life  $661,512

2025
Off

   $3,200
  $48,740
  $73,267 MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1098 W 12% P 15% S 12% UDR .243)  TRAVIS ALEXANDER (St 747 W 17% P 17% S 14% UTR .311)

74.2
82.0 85

82 151

1522

2

TgDnÁ

YR½

9

8
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~32~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~5
~~~22~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~2

2026

L5

GAME1700057ftPcDÁ728Feb26 262 55 3122 2151 84 79 8L86.6 2129 153 Kakaley, Matt88 UpTheCreek, Macadoodledoo, IldertonAm8½ 9 8¼88585¾ 7
GAME1600040ftPcDÁ721Feb26 271 256 2124 1152 85 82 6L35.1 8128 2153 Kakaley, Matt66 SupplementalFee, DoMischief, OstroHanover6 4½ 6564¾64¼ 5
GAME1500041ftPcDÁ114Feb26 262 55 1123 2152 84 78 8L40.3 4329 2153 Kakaley, Matt77 Dontlikeitleave, WhiskeyBreath, GallieGetaway5½ 6 5¼462¾72¾º 6
25000CLM1500020ftYR½604Feb26 274 58 127 4155 83 77 8L6.1 6428 157 Beckwith, Brett66 LyricalGeniusA, TopvilleSomebeach, Cellmate8 7½ 6¼786¼76º 4
25000CLM1500013ftYR½928Jan26 272 56 1125 156 83 81 8L8.9 931 4156 Kakaley, Matt44 KarlooBradleyN, LyonsBenjamin, Cellmate3¼ 4 4¼441¾33¼ 2
30000CLM1600029ftYR½119Jan26 291 458 127 1155 86 76 8L52.5 6328 2157 Kakaley, Matt88 SouthwindPetyr, HammeringHank, AltaClassicA10 13 11¼679¼89º 7
30000CLM1600023ftYR½108Dec25 272 157 4125 2155 86 80 8L63.3 7229 1157 Kakaley, Matt88 RockinNTalkin, SouthwindPetyr, Dontlikeitleave14 12 8¾8811810 8
30000CLM1600033ftYR½1001Dec25 274 257 3125 1154 84 85 8L13.3 1228 3154 Kakaley, Matt55 PerfectPromises, ReigningDeo, SaranacBluChp7 6¼ 1¾243¼43½ 5
30000CLM1600039ftYR½517Nov25 273 156 4124 3154 85 80 8L7.4 3230 4155 Kakaley, Matt44 SouthwindPetyr, SaranacBlueChip, HevnOnHghN3½ 3º 5¾533½33¼ºº 2
30000CLM1600039ftYR½410Nov25 28 357 4125 4155 85 82 8L*1.5 6329 4155 Kakaley, Matt33 ReigningDeo, HeavenOnHighN, Americagreatagn3 3½ hd121½32º 1
30000CLM1600052ftYR½503Nov25 274 58 3126 155 87 75 7L11.7 -3128 4155 Kakaley, Matt66 ItalianLadN, GdsThunderGb, ReigningDeo7½ 7¾ 3¾366½65½ 5
30000CLM1800053ftYR½223Oct25 28 456 4124 2153 86 82 8L77.8 -2128 4154 Dube, Daniel88 ItalianLadN, MaximusRedA, GdsThunderGb11 11 7½Ò676½89½ 8

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

SHAKE IT - 25%
SHAKE IT - 86

PINK FLOYD HANOVER
MOVIN' ON UP

None
SHAKE IT - $3,667
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - WEDNESDAY, MARCH 11, 2026 PURSE $17,000
$1 PICK 3 (7-8-9) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 

SUPERFECTA
3-5 YO F& M WINNERS OF 2 BUT NOT MORE THAN 5 P-M RACES OR $69,076 LT (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Pink7 POST - 8:45  CR 85

~~~17~~~~6~~ ~~1~~~~07/2 Owner - Durazzano Stable LLC,Pine Bush,NY

1
Red

PP1 (+41)

Breeder -  T Kilkelly,NZ

b m 5 Johny Rock-Fun Sponge(NZL)-Mach ThreeRASPALIA N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $23,851

Life   $37,941

2025
Off

  $22,670
  $14,127
  $13,920 BRENT HOLLAND wh-l blu (St 1644 W 14% P 16% S 15% UDR .279)  AGOSTINO ABBATIELLO (St 156 W 8% P 13% S 10% UTR .186)

80.1
81.0 77

82 152
152
1551 FT_NZ

M1
M1

4
5
5

~~~~3~~~~3~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~9~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~~2~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

W4-6PM FM1750036ftPcDÁ1202Mar26 27 355 3123 2152 83 86 7L*0.8 6428 2152 Tritton, Lauren12 RaspaliaN, Loot, PerfidiousCrown½º 1¼ 1¾111¼12 7
FM5U NW2CD1450037syM1720Feb26 273 256 3124 152 77 77 8L2.0 -3227 152 Tritton, Lauren11 RaspaliaN, PapisDream, ChurchviewMeowIr1º 1¼ 1½111½11¼ 8
FM5U NW2CD1450030gdM11306Feb26 28 456 2126 2153 72 77 8L*1.0 3426 2153 Tritton, Lauren22 RaspaliaN, Sweetloveofmine, Youllfindout¾ 1¼ 1¼111¼2¾º 5
QUA18ftM1524Jan26 284 57 2125 1154 4427 1154 Tritton, Lauren33 MySweetLily, RaspaliaN, ZumaBeach2¾ 4¾-- nk22635½º 2

6638FT_NZ224Aug25 mile rate202 Green, K AintNoAngel, Raspalia, Itsallbtthmny-- 2 1Ã
8355FT_NZ610Aug25 mile rate1243 Green, K MagneticBckrs, NthrtnFrnc, FxngEstn-- 8 1À

16162FT_NZ806Jul25 mile rate3242 Green, K DutchessOfKent, Joyride, JustLkJggr-- 8 1À
7657FT_NZ926Jun25 mile rate1155 Orange, B Raspalia, Stunna, AlwaysBRoyal-- 1 
6127FT_NZ719Jun25 mile rate4256 Hurrill, M Raspalia, Superfast, MrPresident-- 1 1½
6016FT_NZ312Jun25 mile rate247 Green, K Sodoyahavtime, MrPresdnt, GrmbtArt-- 6 1À

GROUP 234632FT_NZ727Apr25 mile rate242 Green, K DelightfulPeg, ElktrKng, CptnsMstrss-- 11 1À
11140FT_NZ717Apr25 mile rate157 Green, K UtahJazz, ElektraKing, Tosana-- 6 

~~~25~~~~8~~ ~~3~~~~62/1 Owner - M T Stables Ontario Inc,Scarborough,ON

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  K J Austin,NZ, NZ

b m 5 Art Major-Kacie Cullen(NZL)-Stunin CullenNILA MAREE N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $33,508

Life   $55,525

2025
Off

  $33,170
  $22,355

       $0 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 1094 W 13% P 16% S 15% UDR .269)  PER ENGBLOM (St 1112 W 23% P 15% S 14% UTR .360)

81.1
87.0 79

86 153
153
1592

4
4

YR½
M1
M1

4Q
5
5

~~~~4~~~~4~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~21~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~6
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

W4-6PM FM1750036ftPcDÁ1202Mar26 27 355 3123 2152 83 SCRATCHED - SICK 76 RaspaliaN, Loot, PerfidiousCrown-  
FNW17501L51900032ftYR½813Feb26 284 58 3126 4154 84 86 7L*0.2 4128 4154 Bartlett, Jason11 NilaMareeN, MoreGoodaN, ImOffngoneN¼º 2 2¼111¾11 3
FNW15551L51900024ftYR½506Feb26 282 258 1127 3155 85 86 7L*0.2 8228 3155 Bartlett, Jason11 NilaMareeN, TwinBSunkissed, PetrolQueen2 1½ 1½11211½ 2
FMNW3PM1500032ftYR½421Jan26 292 458 2128 156 75 78 6L*0.4 2327 156 Bartlett, Jason13 NilaMareeN, AlwaysbpuffingIr-, AlwaysBLaylIr+1¾º 1½ 411¾11½ 1
FM5U NW2CD1450026ftM1602Jan26 282 57 4125 4153 73 76 10L*0.2 428 4153 Beckwith, Brett21 NilaMareeN, Youllfindout, ArsenalsLadybug¼º 1 1¾112½12½ 2
QUA31ftYR½205Dec25 301 2100 3130 2159 6L228 2159 Bartlett, Jason33 NilaMareeN, AlwaysRockin, Dancininthefire3¾º 4-- 3¾11232º 6

9220FT_AS506Sep25 mile rate1153 Callaghan, T SweetHayleyJan, WrksFrM, PltnmJwl-- 5 1Ã
5799FT_AS926Aug25 mile rate3154 Mcmullen, P Wamboyneinamerica, Jnsvll, NlMrNz-- 3 1Ç
5723FT_AS319Aug25 mile rate2153 Mcmullen, P NilaMareNz, ChzzDlNz, IntThMystcNz-- 1 1Ã
5723FT_AS712Aug25 mile rate1153 Mcmullen, P NilaMareeNz, Scruffy, Harperville-- 1 1Ã
3980FT_AS331Jul25 mile rate3153 Mcmullen, P NilaMareeNz, SittingOnEight, Swiftie-- 1 1Ã

LDBRKQLDOKG195379FT_AS419Jul25 mile rate1155 Herbertson, J SohAmrcn, ClAndClssy, CptnsMstrss-- 7 1Ç
~~~23~~~~7~~ ~~5~~~~49/2 Owner - Samuel L Abdoo,Grosse Point Woods,MI;Ian P Fromowitz,Richmond Hill,ON

3
White

PP3 (+9)

Breeder -  Crawford Farms LLC,NY

b m 4 American Ideal(NY®)[$10,000]-Arielle Lynn(MD)-SomebeachsomewhereWIN WITH LYNNLY® Â $50,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $20,900

Life   $69,075

2025
Off

  $12,400
  $56,675
   $2,400 MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1098 W 12% P 15% S 12% UDR .243)  TRAVIS ALEXANDER (St 747 W 17% P 17% S 14% UTR .311)

81.6
83.0 80

83 154
155
1541

3
1

YR½
YR½
YR½

3
4
3¹ ~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

~~~19~~~~6~~ ~~5~~~~3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

3

FM50000CLM2000033gdYR½703Mar26 281 58 4126 156 84 80 7L9.3 8130 157 Kakaley, Matt11 YsSensationalcity, AtreacherosA, WnWthLynnly1½ 2 532¼12 6
FNW16851L51900036gdYR½620Feb26 28 157 3126 2156 86 77 8L13.0 9231 158 Kakaley, Matt11 Strutsville, GlitteringHope, LuckyArtistA2 2½ 871 ns1½ 8
FM50000CLM2000029ftYR½110Feb26 282 357 2127 3155 85 82 8L5.2 4128 3155 Kakaley, Matt11 WinWithLynnly, Idealinfun, AtreacherousA1 ¾ 111¾11 2
FNW15000L5190009ftYR½530Jan26 282 357 2126 1156 85 85 7L32.5 1229 4156 Kakaley, Matt66 Intothemysticmoon, AvfClaire, Ambushed7¾ 7½ 3766½67¼ 5
FMW2BNM5PM1700038ftYR½1017Dec25 274 257 1126 2155 79 81 8L4.3 1129 2155 Kakaley, Matt11 WinWithLynnly, OddsOnAcesFull, GabbysWish2 2 ns111½11½ 4
FNW10591L51700031ftYR½505Dec25 273 57 3125 155 84 75 7L16.1 1329 3156 Kakaley, Matt77 MySweetLily, EasyToPlease, ImABeliever13 11 8776¾67½º 7
FMW2BNM4PM1700040ftYR½619Nov25 28 456 2125 1154 74 83 8L1.8 -3428 1154 Kakaley, Matt11 WinWithLynnly, BeachBabe, Lucean2 1½ 3¾112¼12 5
FMW2BNM4PM1700044ftYR½412Nov25 28 456 4124 2153 80 85 8L2.1 -1428 154 Kakaley, Matt33 JkPearlStone, WinWithLynnly, ThSandraDee3 3¼ 3¼23132½º 3
FMNW2PM1500058ftYR½1005Nov25 272 356 4125 155 70 80 6L2.5 -2129 155 Kakaley, Matt11 WinWithLynnly, Gumbell, Lucean1¼º 1½ 611513 6
QUA46ftPcDÁ329Oct25 274 456 125 2153 4L28 4153 Kakaley, Matt44 DocsLove, SayGoodnight, ChargeMeUp4¾ 4½-- 1¾442½44 1
FMNW2PM1700054ftYR½122Oct25 284 159 128 2157 73 8L*1.0 -33214 Bartlett, Jasonx7i3 CrystalCoast, GabbysWish, TinasWish2º dsip- 86Ô787ds7ds 8
QUA53ftPcDÁ115Oct25 293 158 126 4154 5L428 4154 Kakaley, Matt11 WinWithLynnly, AlwaysOnPar, CaptainJackPv1¼ 1¼-- 2¼111¼12 2

~~~27~~~~4~~ ~12~~~~53/1 Owner - Grozcona Racing Stable LLC,Wantagh,NY

4
Green

PP4 (+45)

Breeder -  Twin Bridge Racing LLC,NY

ro m 4 Huntsville(NY®)[$6,000]-Rockinsangria(NY)-Rock N Roll HeavenSEND IT DOWN SLIM®  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $43,505

Life  $424,117

2025
Off

   $1,360
 $254,220
  $54,620 TYLER BUTER br-go (St 794 W 11% P 11% S 14% UDR .218)  RAY SCHNITTKER (St 198 W 8% P 11% S 13% UTR .184)

87.6
86.0 86

87 154
154
1541

4
1

YR½
PcDÁ
YR½

3Q
4Q
3Q¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~18~~~~2~~ ~10~~~~2
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

1

FMW2BNM4PM1700042ftYR½404Mar26 282 257 3126 3154 83 73 5*0.5 030 3156 Buter, Tyler11 ThRizzo, AlwaysbpuffingIr, BettorsTicket2 2 10433¼1¾ 3
QUA33ftPcDÁ725Feb26 29 358 3126 4154 5128 4154 Buter, Tyler11 SendItDownSlim, BettorsTicket, TurnOnTheChrm1¾ 1½-- 3111¼11¼ 5

Trainer change from  Ryan Miller  (St 239 W 20% P 11% S 20% UTR .331)  after 28Nov25
CLASSIC F4920025ftHoPÂ628Nov25 27 156 4124 3151 86 85 55.4 5326 4151 Ross, Jordan22 Canttouchthese, SendItDownSlim, VelCinderella1½ 1½ ¾221½22 3
BALLYSFMP5100048syHoPÂ1321Nov25 263 455 2123 4150 86 81 10*1.0 128 4151 Ross, Jordan11 Canttouchthese, GoodAsYou, SendItDownSlim1¾ ½ 5½32522 4
DESTROYFMP5190060ftHoPÂ714Nov25 263 55 3123 1151 87 88 10*1.5 5127 1151 Ross, Jordan32 Canttouchthese, SendItDownSlim, GoodAsYou½ 3 nk231½42½ 6
COWBOYFMP4300051ftHoPÂ1207Nov25 263 155 1124 2151 85 87 8*2.2 6426 3151 Ross, Jordan32 Canttouchthese, SendItDownSlim, Westwinds½ 3 1254¼53½ 5

Trainer change from  Ray Schnittker  (St 464 W 11% P 14% S 14% UTR .240)  after 31Oct25
FNW10951L51900048ftYR½131Oct25 272 357 3125 3154 84 85 74.3 1129 4154 Holland, Brent11 LuckyArtistA, SendItDownSlim, RacinHungry1½ 2 ¾21111 7
SIMPSON3000066ftPcDÁ1221Oct25 262 355 2122 151 83 88 722.7 2328 1151 Schnittker, Raym22 Gigglingonthebeach, SendItDownSlim, Strutsvill1¼ 1¼ 1221¾21¼ 6
W4-6PM FM1750076ftPcDÁ1029Sep25 264 256 4123 2151 84 83 710.7 128 4151 Macdonald, Mark11 Fansville, JordannaHanover, SendItDownSlim1¼ 1¼ 1¾311¼1½ 1
NYSS FINAL30000067ftBtva½306Sep25 281 158 2126 155 89 76 711.3 -8328 3155 Macdonald, Mark55 TheLastMartini, Fansville, MrsCheese5½ 5½ 2¾45453¼º 5
QUA72ftYR½229Aug25 281 58 1126 1154 528 1154 Macdonald, Mark11 SendItDownSlim, HangonCowgirl, GingertreCrln1¾ 2-- 3113½12½ 2
NYSS 3FP17400082ftYR½515Aug25 273 256 125 154 89 79 851.8 -3229 1155 Macdonald, Mark88 Fansville, MrsCheese, Strutsville14 13º 6664¾64½º 8

~~~27~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~18/1 Owner - Oompa's Farm Inc,Creamridge,NJ;Joseph Barbera,Melville,NY

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b m 4 Captaintreacherous(PA®)-Sammy's Magic Girl(PA)-Western HanoverSAMMY JO HANOVER Â $100,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $68,650

Life  $250,320

2025
Off

     $850
 $127,360
   $6,225JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 1068 W 9% P 11% S 12% UDR .191)  SCOTT DI DOMENICO (St 687 W 13% P 15% S 15% UTR .263)

83.4
86.0 83

86 151

1512

2

MeaÁ

MeaÁ

3

3¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~15~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~0
~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

2

FMW2BNM4PM1700042ftYR½404Mar26 282 257 3126 3154 83 67 5L7.4 0330 158 Brennan, George55 ThRizzo, AlwaysbpuffingIr, BettorsTicket6¾ 6½ 16¾556½53¾º 5
QUA50ftM1221Feb26 281 256 2126 3154 6L328 1155 Ahle, Johnathan22 RocketDeo, Czarette, SammyJoHanover3 1¼-- 3¼33221¼ 2
MNW10000L41100055ftPhlÁ1221Nov25 264 55 1123 3152 85 74 7L4.2 0429 4153 Tetrick, Tim77 CheeseyLady, SpicyStory, TakeYourPick7¼ 8¼ 6¼574½64º 7
QUA56ftPhlÁ204Nov25 281 157 126 2154 6L428 4154 Braden, Corey11 CaptainBatboy, SammyJoHanover, ScandalsRmr2 2-- 2¼21½12½ 3
BRDRS CROWN2431860ftWbsbÂ918Oct25 27 455 3122 2148 87 83 10L90.9 -7226 2150 Bartlett, Jason910 MikiAndMinnie, Unreasonable, SkywalkerSea13 12 10¼999¼97¼º 10
CR LADY G312500051ftNfld½1111Oct25 271 56 1123 3151 88 90 8L31.6 -7228 3151 Noble, Daniel11 SammyJoHanover, OddsOnChesapeake, RdDrvD1½ ¾ 2¼111¼1¾ 1
FMW2BNM4PM1900063ftYR½401Oct25 274 57 125 154 80 83 7L*1.8 -229 1154 Brennan, George33 SweetOdds, SammyJoHanover, GlitteringHope1¾ 3¼ 1¼22¾21½ 3
JUGETTE E2500084ftDela½1917Sep25 263 353 1121 3149 84 73 8L62.7 -330 2153 Tetrick, Tim88 OddsOnChesapeake, Rose, TimeOfTheSeason13 10 198815811 8
TSS FINAL4000070ftPcDÁ1208Sep25 27 55 3122 2150 81 84 7L2.4 -4427 3150 Bartlett, Jason21 Ballast, SammyJoHanover, RoyallyHot1½ 1¼ 123131 5
TSS-3YOF2000065ftMeaÁ129Aug25 264 155 1123 2151 78 83 5L*0.5 -1128 2151 Merriman, Aaron12 SammyJoHanover, RoyallyHot, BeyonsayYankee½º 1½ 1½11211½ 4
N. LOBELL10000077ftScDÁ1023Aug25 27 155 2122 150 87 88 7L27.9 -3227 150 Noble, Daniel32 OddsOnChesapeake, SammyJoHanover, Fansvill1½ 3¼ nk21 hd31½º 1
QUA70ftPhlÁ619Aug25 284 58 127 156 7L228 156 Ahle, Johnathan44 CaptainAshton, SammyJoHanover, TheArtisnWy4¾ 4½-- nk23343½ºº 1
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~~~32~~~~6~~ ~~3~~~~520/1 Owner - Room4040 LLC Stables,Yorktown,NY

6
Yellow

PP6 (-44)

Breeder -  Tara Hills Stud LTD,ON, CA

b m 4 Dancin Lou(ON®)[$5,000]-Future Headlines(ON)-SportswriterTH SANDRA DEE Â $20,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $12,624

Life   $62,503

2025
Off

  $13,254
  $49,249
     $850 JORDAN STRATTON red-grn-wh (St 1655 W 13% P 14% S 14% UDR .254)  PETER PELLEGRINO (St 104 W 7% P 9% S 13% UTR .163)

75.9
81.0 80

81 153
153
1541

1
1

YR½
M1
M1

3
4Q
4Q

~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~25~~~~5~~ ~~1~~~~4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

Ü

M15000OPCD1075030ftStga½801Mar26 274 257 3126 2156 78 83 8L2.4 11329 2156 Long, Chris21 HeartSong, ThSandraDee, HighRoller½ 1½ ½221½21½ 3
FMW2-5PMCD1075030ftStga½915Feb26 281 157 1126 156 79 79 8L*0.2 4429 156 Long, Chris12 ThSandraDee, KenogamiHeart, HighRoller¼º 1¾ 3111¾11¾ 5
FMW2-5PMCD1075013ftStga½409Feb26 28 57 4126 3156 78 83 6L*2.2 11429 3156 Long, Chris11 HeartSong, ThSandraDee, CindysFaithhdºº 1¾ hd21111½ 6
FMNW5000L5130009ftYR½730Jan26 274 357 3126 4156 81 84 6L2.1 12230 157 Bartlett, Jason11 SpiritOfPearlA, AltaMadeiraN, ThSandraDee1½º 1¼ 131 ns1½ 5
QUA18ftM1624Jan26 281 56 3124 1153 7L328 1153 Bartlett, Jason11 ThSandraDee, NorthernAttitude, PapisDream4 4½-- ½11515 6
FMNW5000L51300025ftYR½223Jan26 281 357 3126 2158 77 SCRATCHED 712 DashNCache, Younonothinjon, Schnapps--  
FMNW5000CD1050030ftM1616Jan26 264 255 2124 2152 81 76 10L40.9 328 4153 Miller, Tyler1010 Chanceoflightning, OddsOnSaraSar, CvrThCrwn10 8 7½10109¼97ººx 10
QUA42ftM1410Jan26 30 2100 1131 158 7L326 158 Miller, Tyler33 ThSandraDee, PerfectSmileGb, Sweetloveofmine2½ 2½-- nk12¾31½º 2
FMNW5000CD1050026ftM11302Jan26 273 255 4123 3153 82 71 1013.5 4430 3154 Miller, Tyler11 GoingAway, ThRizzo, MissDottieMae1 1¼ 5¼41½12½ 6

Trainer change from  Michael Forte  (St 398 W 12% P 10% S 14% UTR .235)  after 17Dec25
FMW2BNM5PM1700038ftYR½1017Dec25 274 257 1126 2155 79 77 823.3 1228 1156 Siegelman, Austi77 WinWithLynnly, OddsOnAcesFull, GabbysWish14 10 4½676½78½º 7
FMW2BNM4PM1700040gdYR½1010Dec25 281 458 3127 1157 77 78 81.8 11229 4157 Siegelman, Austi55 ThRizzo, NotThatHillary, PapisOpinion7¼ 5½º 3½553¼54¼º 4
FMW2BNM4PM1700034ftYR½603Dec25 274 158 127 3155 80 77 813.7 228 2156 Siegelman, Austi77 TimeToStrike, CrystalCoast, PapisOpinion10 8½º 4¼45667½º 7

~~~36~~~12~~ ~11~~~~715/1 Owner - Burke Rcg Stb,Frdrcktwn,PA;Weaver Bruscemi,Cnsbrg,PA;D Spriggs,Jptr,FL

7
Pink

PP7 (-64)

Breeder -  Edward McCarthey,IR

b m 5 Always B Miki(PA®)-Hufflepuff(IRL)-Dragon AgainALWAYSBPUFFING IR Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $16,055

Life   $55,813

2025
Off

  $16,055
  $16,399
   $1,015 YANNICK GINGRAS h grn-wh-go (St 996 W 16% P 15% S 14% UDR .290)  RON BURKE (St 616 W 17% P 15% S 12% UTR .293)

76.7
78.0 75

77 154
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158

1
1

FT_IR
PcDÁ
PcDÁ

4
5
5

~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~11~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~1
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

FMW2BNM4PM1700042ftYR½404Mar26 282 257 3126 3154 83 78 5L3.2 0428 3155 Gingras, Yannick22 ThRizzo, AlwaysbpuffingIr, BettorsTicket2 2 522331½ 2
NW2PM FM1450024ftPcDÁ724Feb26 283 357 1126 1154 71 79 7L*1.0 928 1154 Buter, Tyler11 AlwaysbpuffingIr, AlwaysBLaylaIr, Alwayswithy1¼ 1¼ 2¼111¼11¼ 6
NW2PM FM1450047ftPcDÁ417Feb26 28 259 2127 4154 73 71 7L3.4 4426 155 Buter, Tyler44 Youllfindout, Alwayswithyou, AlwaysbpuffingIr3¾ 3¾ ¾34344 6
FM5U NW2CD1450030gdM11306Feb26 28 456 2126 2153 72 73 82.0 3427 1154 Ahle, Johnathan11 RaspaliaN, Sweetloveofmine, Youllfindout¾º 1¼ 4¼431¾1¾ 7
FMNW3PM1500032ftYR½421Jan26 292 458 2128 156 75 74 62.7 2128 4156 Gingras, Yannick21 NilaMareeN, AlwaysbpuffingIr-, AlwaysBLaylIr+¾º 1½ 4Ó32x31½21½ 5
QUA42ftM1610Jan26 282 157 4126 4153 527 154 Beckwith, Brett22 ElusiveA, AlwaysbpuffingIr, BolognaN1¼ 1¼-- 121121º 2
QUA32ftM1520Dec25 293 158 2126 2155 6428 3156 Bongiorno, Josep55 MyAugustMoonA, AlwaysbpuffingIr, TickALochA5¾ 9-- 5¾23847½º 5

2625FT_IR1006Sep25 mile rate158 Roche Jr, J AlwaysbpuffngIr, OnClTch, BnnyCmdn-- 1 
GBBCMFNLG110125FT_GB619Aug25 mile rate2159 Roche, B AlwysbpffngIr, Swtrylty, AlwysBLylIr-- 1 
VDM4YOMG110125FT_GB409Aug25 mile rate1159 Roche, B FunInTheSn, AlwysbpffngIr, OnFrAprl-- 2 

6561FT_IR1002Aug25 mile rate1200 Roche, B FunInTheSn, AlwysbpffngIr, SwtDrms-- 2 
1260FT_IR312Jul25 mile rate3205 Roche Jr, J Alwysbpffngr, Bnnycmdn, Wsntxpctng-- 1 

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

RASPALIA N - 35%
RASPALIA N - 86

SEND IT DOWN SLIM
NILA MAREE N

SEND IT DOWN SLIM
SEND IT DOWN SLIM - $15,708
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - WEDNESDAY, MARCH 11, 2026 PURSE $17,000
$2 LATE DOUBLE (8-9) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE 

$.10 SUPERFECTA
3-5 YO WINNERS OF 2 BUT NOT MORE THAN 4 P-M RACES OR $60,000 LT. NO. 3 STOVID - FIRST TIME LASIX (L) 
TREATED WITH LASIX  

TROT - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Gray8 POST - 9:05  CR 81

~~~33~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~93/1 Owner - Theologos Moutafis,Mastic,NY

1
Red

PP1 (+41)

Breeder -  Pheasant Hill Farm,NJ

br g 4 Propulsion(NJ®)[$9,500]-Sausalito(NJ)-Donato HanoverMARIN COUNTY †Â $27,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $15,470

Life   $71,800

2025
Off

  $15,470
  $41,180
  $11,730 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 1391 W 9% P 12% S 13% UDR .200)  THOMAS CORELLI (St 84 W 7% P 8% S 23% UTR .191)

77.4
81.0 78

81 158
200
1581

3
1

YR½
YR½
YR½

3
4
3

~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~21~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~8
~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

W2BNMT41700042ftYR½904Mar26 302 359 2128 4157 82 79 8†L12.9 029 1158 Siegelman, Austi4ip4 SevenLayer, TrumpTheWarrior, BeersnsunshinD3¼ 5¾ 2½442¼44½ 2
W2BNMT41700038gdYR½718Feb26 291 4100 3130 3200 76 74 8†L3.1 6429 3200 Siegelman, Austi22 MarinCounty, BoSilas, Iditorod1½ 1½ 1131½31½ 5
W2BNMT41700032ftYR½211Feb26 294 100 3129 159 75 8†L45.0 6Siegelman, Austiex81 FarahTrioIt, Iditorod, MrInstigator¼ 26- dnf 8
W2BNMT41700013ftYR½228Jan26 303 3101 2131 3201 74 71 7†L8.3 9229 3201 Siegelman, Austi55 Iditorod, MarinCounty, MelissaP6¼ 6½ nk23¼44º 5
W2BNMT41700032ftYR½521Jan26 301 100 1129 3158 78 73 8†L103.4 2329 2200 Siegelman, Austi77 Theobald, DrinkingProblems, BeersnsunshineDe9 14 8¾457½68¼º 8
W2BNMT41700040gdYR½910Dec25 283 259 129 3159 81 70 8†19.7 11232 202 Siegelman, Austi33 TopGunHanover, BeersnsunshineDeo, MagcMlvn4 3 12½64533 1
W2BNMT41700034ftYR½303Dec25 283 158 127 4156 79 82 7†18.1 2429 1158 Siegelman, Austi66 TopGunHanover, TheTimeMachine, Manforce6½ 6½ 6¾455½57 6
W2BNMT41700044ftYR½912Nov25 29 357 126 3155 79 86 8†7.8 -129 4156 Siegelman, Austi44 TheBrodster, BoSilas, MarinCounty8 11 5¾33739 4
W2BNMT41900053ftYR½929Oct25 274 158 4126 156 79 87 8†18.0 -1129 3156 Siegelman, Austi55 YouGuessedIt, SensiAmnesia, MarinCounty9½ 6¼ 3331½43½ 3
W2BNMT41900054ftYR½522Oct25 284 457 3127 4157 77 73 8†29.6 -330 159 Siegelman, Austi6i7 AllTooWell, BigShot, Roandover8 8 5¾556½67½º 6
W2BNMT41900060ftYR½908Oct25 271 355 2125 2155 79 78 8†12.7 -6230 1157 Siegelman, Austi44 YouGuessedIt, SevenLayer, MarinCounty10 16 9½344½47 2
W2BNMT41900072ftYR½527Sep25 292 259 4127 3157 78 80 7†70.6 -1228 158 Siegelman, Austi77 BigShot, TequilaTalkingAs, Theobald10 11 2½678¼79½ 7

~~~39~~~~4~~ ~~9~~~~85/2 Owner - Burke Rcg Stb,PA;Beasty,NV;J Simpson,PA;J& T Silva- Purnel& Libby,FL

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

gr g 4 Bar Hopping(PA®)-Musetta Hanover(PA)-Cantab HallMESSENGER HANOVER †Â $40,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,500

Life  $111,337

2025
Off

  $12,750
  $72,790
   $9,250 YANNICK GINGRAS h grn-wh-go (St 996 W 16% P 15% S 14% UDR .290)  RON BURKE (St 616 W 17% P 15% S 12% UTR .293)

81.5
83.0 82

84 154

154 PcDÁ

PcDÁ

3

3¹ ~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~23~~~~3~~ ~~6~~~~4
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L5

1

W2BNMT41700042ftYR½904Mar26 302 359 2128 4157 82 72 8†L17.2 0230 200 Gingras, Yannick66 SevenLayer, TrumpTheWarrior, BeersnsunshinD6¼ 8¾º 11665½56º 7
W2BNMT41700032ftYR½525Feb26 303 459 129 2158 83 81 7†L12.6 3429 4158 Gingras, Yannick12 SevenLayer, Walkwhileyourtalkn, CivilianDrone½º 5 2¼42 hd11¾ 7
W2BNMT41700038gdYR½518Feb26 284 259 127 1159 81 80 8†L2.8 6331 1159 Gingras, Yannick53 EntertainMe, MessengerHanover, CivilianDrone2½ 3 ½252¼52¾ 2
W2BNMT41700032ftYR½611Feb26 294 359 3128 158 81 79 8†L2.8 6130 2159 Gingras, Yannick44 ZenmeisterS, BeersnsunshineDeo, EntertainMe4½ 5¾ 6¾531¾33º 2
W2BNMT41700020ftYR½704Feb26 293 2100 1129 2158 81 81 8†L*0.4 629 4158 Gingras, Yannick33 Manforce^, Lookatmegoamigo, MessengerHanvr3¼ 3¼ 2¼332¼33¼º 1
W2BNMT41700013ftYR½728Jan26 294 2100 4129 2159 82 81 8†L3.4 9329 3159 Gingras, Yannick22 ExquisiteTaste, MessengerHanover, Manforce1½ 1½ ¾23121½ 1
W2BNMT41700032ftYR½321Jan26 291 259 4128 2159 82 74 7†L*1.1 2330 3159 Gingras, Yannick22 KanonLaserDk, BoSilas, Belmondo1½ 1¾ 1¼62121 4
NW5PM1350033ftPhlÁ931Dec25 281 457 4125 1155 81 85 8†L6.2 4229 3155 Herschberger, Ma22 BennyJ, MessengerHanover, TrumpTheWarrior2 1½ 222222 3
4U W2-NW53500044ftM1518Dec25 28 56 1125 4152 85 88 10†L13.9 0327 1153 Bongiorno, Josep32 BennyJ, ClearForLanding, MessengerHanoverhd 2½ 233342¼ 6
4U W2-NW52500031ftM1711Dec25 283 456 1125 2154 79 84 10†3.4 4229 4154 Bongiorno, Josep31 ClearForLanding, MessengerHanover, Brulee¾ 1¼ 2½221¼21¼ 7
4U W2-NW52500028ftM1104Dec25 283 456 126 155 83 87 8†20.9 9328 2155 Bongiorno, Josep66 ClearForLanding, BourbonistaS, YouDontOwnMe8 6¼ 2½552¼64¼ºº 7
W2-5PM1600038ftPcDÁ717Nov25 284 57 2126 4155 79 61 8†3.2 734 3200 Buter, Tyler22 OnemoreVolo, BeersnsunshineDeo, GlobalTwist½º 1¼ 23¾8xi31¼x31¼ 1

~~~39~~~~3~~ ~~6~~~~620/1 Owner - Thomas A Rankin,St Catharines,ON;Elizabeth C Rankin,St. Catherine,ON

3
White

PP3 (+9)

Breeder -  Thomas A Rankin & Elizabeth C Rankin,ON, CA

br m 4 Wheeling N Dealin(ON®)[$4,000]-World Class Izzy(ON)-Muscle MassSTOVID Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,675

Life   $68,849

2025
Off

   $9,610
  $34,884
   $4,056 PAT LACHANCE c red-wh (St 880 W 10% P 12% S 15% UDR .217)  PAT LACHANCE (St 675 W 11% P 13% S 16% UTR .236)

71.4
74.0 73

75 155
157
1552

2

WbsbÂ
WbsbÂ
WbsbÂ

3
4
3

~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~21~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~3
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

Ü

* 1ST TIME LASIX *

W2BNMT41700032ftYR½725Feb26 292 2100 4129 4159 72 73 85.6 3230 1200 Lachance, Pat11 Canthaveme, Iditorod, MuscleSpasm4 1½ 241¼11½ 6
W2BNMT41700038gdYR½518Feb26 284 259 127 1159 81 75 856.4 6431 4200 Lachance, Pat88 EntertainMe, MessengerHanover, CivilianDrone8¾ 8¼ 8878¾710 8

Trainer change from  R Mcnair  (St 750 W 14% P 15% S 12% UTR .273)  after 29Jan26
NW3R30000LCD69350ftFlmD½229Jan26 29 158 3128 200 69 69 7*0.9 3331 1200 Galliers, Brady11 AngelFlyAway, KenogamiMat, DarknessCooksnk 1½ ¾41½1½ 1
NW5000L3CD633610ftLon½1020Jan26 294 100 2128 158 76 82 713.6 1329 2158 Galliers, Brady22 Passarino^, Lookproud, Stovid1½ 1¾ 2½33222 6
NW3R76500LCD1584030ftWbsbÂ912Jan26 281 58 1127 2156 75 70 912.6 7330 1158 Mcnair, Douglas22 SupersonicHanover^, Devastate, Radcliffe1¼ 1½ 8¾953½32 4
NW2R20000LCD1387028ftWbsbÂ405Jan26 29 458 4127 157 72 71 8*1.2 3129 157 Mcnair, Douglas11 Stovid, GucciGucciGoo, MyWay1½ 1½ 2¼112¾11½ 5
NW2R20000LCD1387030ftWbsbÂ522Dec25 281 58 3127 157 71 71 82.5 3428 157 Henry, Trevor55 TheGovernor, Stovid, PierHoEmerald5¼ 6¼ hd22 ns53º 2
NW2R20000LCD1387015ftWbsbÂ415Dec25 283 458 3128 3158 71 70 83.7 11428 4158 Mcnair, Douglas44 PushToStart, FrenchVodka, HobnobHanover5¾ 6¼ 1½467½77 2
NW2R20000LCD1368015ftWbsbÂ908Dec25 283 359 130 3158 71 66 9*1.1 7428 4158 Mcnair, Douglas12 FloridaGuy, Stovid, FrenchVodka1 1½ ¾21½11½ 6
F-NW2R30000L1368021ftWbsbÂ501Dec25 27 257 4126 2155 71 72 813.6 -1328 1156 Borth, Tyler33 ShampooGirl, DaffyHanover, CryptoHanover3¼ 3 3¾443¾53¾ 8
ON HARVEST3436437ftWbsbÂ524Nov25 291 258 4126 2154 73 76 1083.8 -2328 3155 Henry, Trevor22 ChicChocRose, ThMonica, Nightingale1¼ 1½ 5¾433½31½ 10
ON HARVEST1420033ftWbsbÂ317Nov25 284 458 4127 4156 73 67 822.8 1428 1157 Henry, Trevor32 Nightingale, ShowMeTheGreen, Stovid1½ 3 2½332¾43 2

~~~37~~~~3~~ ~~6~~~~420/1 Owner - Adam Friedland,Brooklyn,NY

4
Green

PP4 (+45)

Breeder -  Little E LLC,NY

b g 4 Cantab Hall(PA®)-Haveoneforme(PA)-KadabraCANTHAVEME †Â $50,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $11,005

Life   $35,636

2025
Off

  $10,750
  $15,361
   $2,472 MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1098 W 12% P 15% S 12% UDR .243)  DANIEL GILL (*St 574 W 10% P 15% S 15% UTR .233)

73.4
74.0 74

74 158
159
1581

4
1

HoPÂ
YR½
HoPÂ

3
4
3

~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~27~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~4
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

W2BNMT41700042ftYR½904Mar26 302 359 2128 4157 82 66 8†L59.2 0429 1201 Stratton, Jordan88 SevenLayer, TrumpTheWarrior, BeersnsunshinD9½ 12 17¼7816815 8
W2BNMT41700032ftYR½725Feb26 292 2100 4129 4159 72 74 8†L*1.5 3429 4159 Bartlett, Jason22 Canthaveme, Iditorod, MuscleSpasm4 1½ nk13121½ 1
NW2PMCD900039ftStga½917Feb26 293 100 4128 2158 70 78 8†L4.1 0129 3158 Cutting, Jacob22 MuscleSwept, Canthaveme, FlyhawkElDerecho1¾ 2 1½222½22¾ 3
QUA22ftMR½104Feb26 294 101 3130 3201 8†L31 3201 Cushing, Ronald11 Canthaveme, LabyadBrosS, HelpUsHelpYou1¾ 1-- nk11¼1¼ 3
4U TM<71CD850044ftM1718Dec25 284 259 4128 1157 72 63 9†L3.7 0428 3158 Beckwith, Brett55 Ourmomentntime, Vanguard, ChasingCrystals5¼ 5º 6¾765¾65º 8

Trainer change from  Jared Finn  (St 268 W 13% P 11% S 12% UTR .233)  after 29Nov25
NW20K20251200020gdHoPÂ229Nov25 293 159 3128 4157 78 67 7†L64.6 14330 2200 Finn, Jared31 TugAndCoop, BluebirdYoshi, SpaChic1½ 3 13¼658½36½ 3
NW20K20251200045ftHoPÂ320Nov25 28 257 3127 1157 76 68 10†L73.8 530 3158 Finn, Jared54 SwanderfulLife, Asifbycue, CrystalSwan3º 4½ 71084¼75½ 9
NW20K20251200048ftHoPÂ113Nov25 281 259 4128 4156 78 72 8†L28.9 5128 2157 Finn, Jared22 GenerallyspeakingS, BluebirdYoshi, SwandrflLf2 1½ 3½44332 3
TM73560050ftHoPÂ205Nov25 273 157 3127 3156 71 68 9†L3.0 4129 1158 Finn, Jared32 JimmyJackpot, MyUncleCuz, LyndysNavigatorhd 3 7¾Ó7658½67½ 3
TM73560043gdHoPÂ1229Oct25 283 159 4129 158 72 73 10†L8.2 10128 158 Finn, Jared11 TuckyGirl, Canthaveme, SwankyYankee1¾ 1¾ ½22½1 hd 5
TMR 73560056ftHoPÂ221Oct25 273 357 1127 157 71 72 8†L3.0 4429 2157 Finn, Jared32 SwankyYankee, Canthaveme, FashionBaby2¼ 1½ 2¼232½32½ 2
TM73560058ftHoPÂ1115Oct25 28 257 3127 156 71 71 10†L69.8 -2328 3156 Finn, Jared21 TuckyGirl, SwanderfulLife, Canthavemehd 2 333432 8

~~~70~~~14~~ ~13~~~156/1 Owner - Clifford N Grundy,Boca Raton,FL

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Jd John Yoder,MI

b g 5 Jailhouse Jesse(IN®)[$2,000]-Betteka(MI)-N V WorthyBO SILAS † $10,500 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,500

Life  $148,556

2025
Off

  $12,750
  $71,588
  $18,760 BRENT HOLLAND wh-l blu (St 1644 W 14% P 16% S 15% UDR .279)  MIKE WATSON (St 119 W 9% P 15% S 18% UTR .233)

78.9
78.0 81

78 156

1561

1

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

4

4¹ ~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~3~~~~0
~~~40~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~12
~~~~9~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L5

3 4

W2BNMT41700042ftYR½604Mar26 29 358 2128 4158 77 76 8†*1.5 0230 159 Holland, Brent21 Iditorod, BoSilas, HippieShake¼ 1½ 1231¾31¼ 5
W2BNMT41700038gdYR½718Feb26 291 4100 3130 3200 76 74 8†2.2 6130 4200 Holland, Brent11 MarinCounty, BoSilas, Iditorod1½ 1½ 121¾1¾ 6
W2BNMT41700032ftYR½611Feb26 294 359 3128 158 81 71 8†118.3 6130 2201 Siegelman, Austi88 ZenmeisterS, BeersnsunshineDeo, EntertainMe11 14 16¾7714813º 8
W2BNMT41700020ftYR½704Feb26 293 2100 1129 2158 81 74 8†38.1 629 3200 Siegelman, Austi77 Manforce^, Lookatmegoamigo, MessengerHanvr9¼ 9¼ 11½679¾712º 7
W2BNMT41700013ftYR½728Jan26 294 2100 4129 2159 82 81 8†43.5 9228 200 Siegelman, Austi88 ExquisiteTaste, MessengerHanover, Manforce11 10 3¼77589½º 8
W2BNMT41700032ftYR½321Jan26 291 259 4128 2159 82 75 7†43.2 2130 2159 Siegelman, Austi33 KanonLaserDk, BoSilas, Belmondo3 3¼ nk23131¾ 2
NW5PM1350033ftPhlÁ931Dec25 281 457 4125 1155 81 77 8†100.7 4329 1157 Napolitano, G Jr66 BennyJ, MessengerHanover, TrumpTheWarrior9¾ 8½ 9¾67869 7
W2BNMT41700040gdYR½910Dec25 283 259 129 3159 81 76 8†14.2 1132 1201 Holland, Brent11 TopGunHanover, BeersnsunshineDeo, MagcMlvn1½ 1½ 8¼42421½ 6
W2BNMT41700034ftYR½203Dec25 292 159 1128 2157 82 82 6†16.0 2229 158 Siegelman, Austi22 Diplomacy, BizzyBrenda, BoSilas1½ 2 3¼321¾22 4
W2BNMT41700040ftYR½319Nov25 283 358 2127 1157 82 76 6†6.6 -3330 2158 Buter, Tyler22 KewpieDoll, BizzyBrenda, BigShot1½ 1½ 6½44322 6
W2BNMT41700044ftYR½912Nov25 29 357 126 3155 79 89 8†15.9 -130 2156 Buter, Tyler22 TheBrodster, BoSilas, MarinCounty1½ 2 4½22522 7
W2BNMT41700058ftYR½305Nov25 284 457 4126 3155 81 82 8†50.0 -230 2157 Buter, Tyler34 Highlandstarburst, Theobald, EugenioRlIt3½ 4 9¼44633 6
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~~~22~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~35/1 Owner - Allister Stbs,Mnr Twp,NJ;Sjoblom Rcg,Dlry Bch,FL;M Dolan,Srst,FL;Harbor Rcg 

6
Yellow

PP6 (-44)

Breeder -  Alan R Troyer & Larry W Troyer,IN

b g 4 Chapter Seven(NY®)[$25,000]-Stirling Debutant(NY)-Credit WinnerSEISMIC STEP® Â $100,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $11,990

Life  $208,068

2025
Off

     $850
 $207,218
   $2,040 NIKO KARNA r blu-wh-gra (St 58 W 12% P 16% S 16% UDR .262)  NOEL DALEY (St 147 W 17% P 17% S 16% UTR .318)

80.6
82.0 81

82 154

1541

1

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

3

3¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~21~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

2

* 2ND TIME LASIX *

3

W2BNMT41700042ftYR½604Mar26 29 358 2128 4158 77 72 8L3.2 0130 3159 Karna, Niko44 Iditorod, BoSilas, HippieShake3¼ 4¾ 4½543½44¾ 3
QUA39syPcDÁ818Feb26 304 102 132 202 4L130 203 Karna, Niko44 MysticalWynn, SouthwindArturo, JakeyJumpup3¾ 4¼-- 544444¼ 3
W2BNMT41700038ftYR½917Dec25 284 159 2128 3157 81 71 82.9 1330 200 Karna, Niko55 Theobald, BeersnsunshineDeo, HelpUsHelpYou7¾ 5¾ 12½776½65º 5
W2BNMT41700040gdYR½110Dec25 283 158 2128 159 81 84 85.8 11230 2159 Karna, Niko33 MadeOfDreams, Manforce, SeismicStep4¾ 3½ 1¾333¾33½ 1
W2BNMT41700034ftYR½503Dec25 291 1100 4129 2159 81 75 86.2 2329 2159 Karna, Niko11 SeismicStep, WishList, FlightOfFritz½º 1½ nk11111½ 2
4U W2-NW52060045ftM1613Nov25 274 156 3124 153 84 76 1128.6 -1229 2155 Chisholm, Bradle77 Herecomesdajudge, BourbonistaS, Dwood9¾ 7¼ 12Ô6779¼67 6
W2BNMT41700058ftYR½305Nov25 284 457 4126 3155 81 54 82.7 -24202 Karna, Nikox7x8 Highlandstarburst, Theobald, EugenioRlItds ds 36½77ds7ds 5
SIMPSON3000052ftPcDÁ825Oct25 273 256 124 1152 86 88 838.9 1428 154 Karna, Niko77 GapKronosS, OnemoreVolo, LeftiesRighties6¾ 6¼ 8¾453½75¾ 6
W2BNMT41900055ftYR½615Oct25 283 258 3127 4157 81 80 8*0.6 -1130 4157 Karna, Niko12 SeismicStep, WisteriaBlueChip, AllTooWellhdº 1½ 3¼11313 2
W2BNMT41900060ftYR½708Oct25 291 59 2127 1157 80 77 81.5 -6329 2157 Karna, Niko22 GreenMel, SeismicStep, MagicMelvin1½ 1¾ 1221¾22 1
W2BNMT41900068ftYR½420Sep25 284 458 3128 1158 79 81 6*0.3 2329 1158 Lachance, Pat12 FlightOfFritz, SeismicStep, AllOfASuddenns 1¼º nk21 hd1½ 4
NYSS FINAL30000067ftBtva½906Sep25 271 457 4126 3155 88 86 79.3 -8229 1157 Karna, Niko44 HappyJackB, Variegated, SevenLayer6 5 8¼65554¾ 3

~~~38~~~~7~~ ~~5~~~~49/2 Owner - Evans Nation,Seaford,NY;Engblom Farm LLC,Wrightstown,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-64)

Breeder -  Oakwood Farms,IN

br g 4 Swan For All(IN®)[$6,000]-Free Wheeling(IN)-Credit WinnerTRUMP THE WARRIOR †Â $26,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $14,010

Life   $56,122

2025
Off

  $15,235
  $40,887
   $6,000 TYLER BUTER br-go (St 794 W 11% P 11% S 14% UDR .218)  PER ENGBLOM (St 1112 W 23% P 15% S 14% UTR .360)

77.2
81.0 79

82 155
156
1553

1
3

HoPÂ
PcDÁ
HoPÂ

3
4
3

~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~32~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~4
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

W2BNMT41700042ftYR½904Mar26 302 359 2128 4157 82 82 8†L7.5 0229 4157 Bartlett, Jason11 SevenLayer, TrumpTheWarrior, BeersnsunshinD¼º 2 hd21¾11½ 6
NW9500L51300040ftPcDÁ321Feb26 282 457 2126 155 86 81 7†L16.6 8129 2156 Allard, Simon66 Shoresy, CassiusHanover, HandDoverDan6¼ 6¼ 7¼563¾63¾º 4
NW4PM1550042ftPcDÁ1214Feb26 284 358 4127 1156 77 79 6†L3.6 4128 1156 Bartlett, Jason33 TrumpTheWarrior, MrPasadena, Vanguard2½ 2½ ¾12 hd21º 2
W2BNMT41700020ftYR½204Feb26 294 1101 2130 4159 74 73 8†L1.8 6130 3200 Gingras, Yannick11 EntertainMe, DrinkingProblems, Iditorod1¾ 1½ 442¾1¾ 5
W2BNMT41700013ftYR½228Jan26 303 3101 2131 3201 74 62 7†L*0.2 9431 2203 Bartlett, Jason22 Iditorod, MarinCounty, MelissaP1½ 1½ 8¾6x2 hd21½º 2
5U W2-NW51750030ftM11216Jan26 271 257 127 3154 85 82 9†L31.3 3227 155 Siegelman, Austi66 ZenmeisterS, GlutesHanover, NetWeight9 5º 2¼443¾53½º 6
NW5PM1350033ftPhlÁ931Dec25 281 457 4125 1155 81 82 8†L36.6 4129 1156 Kennedy, James55 BennyJ, MessengerHanover, TrumpTheWarrior7¾ 6¾ 5¼33546½º 6
NW3PM1200053gdPhlÁ1219Dec25 293 2100 129 159 72 79 8†L*0.6 16229 159 Tetrick, Tim55 TrumpTheWarrior, RjDontPeachim, BrotherLove6 6¼ ½13¾43º 7
NW5PM1350036ftPhlÁ1111Dec25 281 257 3125 3155 79 80 8†L71.6 5429 4156 Kennedy, James77 TheBrodster, Yardbird, TrumpTheWarrior10 10 5¾379½67½º 7

Trainer change from  Melissa Essig  (St 387 W 11% P 16% S 12% UTR .243)  after 15Nov25
NW2500L4700060ftHoPÂ1115Nov25 28 159 1128 2157 83 60 9†L57.5 7130 2200 Coy, Donald64 KidTyler, DansCredit, LighthouseJesse3¼ 4½ 15½6613710 2
NW1250L4600044ftHoPÂ1005Nov25 28 457 129 2157 79 67 10†L27.9 428 2158 Bender, Atlee1010 WaterTorpedo, CrystalSwan, BluebirdYoshi11 11 5½be785¾87½ºº 9
NW1250L4600043gdHoPÂ1429Oct25 274 257 2127 1157 79 56 92nd tier†L11.8 10231 202 Tetrick, Trace89 TimonAs, SomeKindaNight, WaterTorpd10 10º 249818916 10

~~~26~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~515/1 Owner - Michael Cote Gagnon,Laval,QC

8
Gray

PP8 (-70)

Breeder -  Lindy Farms Of Conn,CT

b g 4 Walner(NJ®)[$20,000]-Love Lockdown(MA)-Cantab HallBELMONDO $165,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,750

Life  $228,795

2025
Off

   $9,790
  $34,755
  $57,250 DANIEL DUBE grn-wh-blk (St 785 W 10% P 10% S 11% UDR .192)  DEBORAH DAGUET (St 398 W 13% P 14% S 11% UTR .244)

75.6
76.0 80

78 155
156
1552

3
Gty1
PcDÁ
PRcÁ

3Q
4
2

~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~11~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~4~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

Ü

NW4PM1550034syPcDÁ1203Mar26 282 258 127 3156 72 75 8*0.6 0329 3156 Dube, Daniel11 Belmondo, Vanguard, DustyDungarees1¼ 1¼ 6¾11212 6
Trainer change from  Pierre Paradis  (St 148 W 13% P 10% S 11% UTR .233)  after 18Feb26

W2BNMT41700038gdYR½518Feb26 284 259 127 1159 81 78 812.5 6432 4159 Dube, Daniel25 EntertainMe, MessengerHanover, CivilianDrone4¾º ¾º 3631½2½º 3
W2BNMT41700032ftYR½611Feb26 294 359 3128 158 81 78 831.6 6130 3159 Dube, Daniel66 ZenmeisterS, BeersnsunshineDeo, EntertainMe7½ 9 8½663¾64½ºº 5
W2BNMT41700020ftYR½704Feb26 293 2100 1129 2158 81 44 8101.9 635 3206 Dube, Daniel88 Manforce^, Lookatmegoamigo, MessengerHanvr11 11 41¼x8x811x812 8
W2BNMT41700013ftYR½728Jan26 294 2100 4129 2159 82 80 811.4 9129 4159 Dube, Daniel66 ExquisiteTaste, MessengerHanover, Manforce7¾ 7½ 2¼66364¼º 4
W2BNMT41700032ftYR½321Jan26 291 259 4128 2159 82 75 741.3 2130 3159 Dube, Daniel55 KanonLaserDk, BoSilas, Belmondo6 6½ ¾352½53½ 3
4U W2-NW52500031ftM1711Dec25 283 456 1125 2154 79 76 10†45.0 4130 2156 Ryder, Patrick66 ClearForLanding, MessengerHanover, Brulee3¾ 5½ 10½87755¼º 1
4U W2-NW52500028ftM11004Dec25 293 358 1128 3158 78 70 9†9.0 9229 159 Ryder, Patrick77 Resolved, ShesSpicy, GillysDeVie10 7½ 2¼473¼76¾º 9

Trainer change from  Julie Miller  (St 511 W 16% P 15% S 15% UTR .305)  after 30Oct25
MA STK R215000054gdPRcÁ230Oct25 271 156 4124 4153 83 67 7†41.3 -10230 2156 Smith, Stephen55 MyDegenerate, MoniMan, CastelLindy5 4 12¾45856½ 2
MASS STK7500063ftPRcÁ821Oct25 274 456 3124 155 83 76 7†116.8 0130 4156 Smith, Stephen66 TeQuieroLindy, CastelLindy, MoniMan7½ 7 9569610 7
MASS STK7500078ftPRcÁ507Oct25 273 157 3124 1153 83 69 7†28.5 -4229 1157 Smith, Stephen77 MyDegenerate, CastelLindy, MoniMan11 10 19¾5616716º 4
MASS STK7500071ftPRcÁ630Sep25 272 357 1125 2153 83 72 8†41.5 -7428 1156 Smith, Stephen88 TeQuieroLindy, MyDegenerate, MoniMan7 10 14¼458½611º 8

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

BO SILAS - 20%
TRUMP THE WARRIOR - 82

SEISMIC STEP
TRUMP THE WARRIOR

BO SILAS
SEISMIC STEP - $9,458
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - WEDNESDAY, MARCH 11, 2026 PURSE $12,000
2ND HALF LATE DOUBLE $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE 

$.10 SUPERFECTA
CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $15,000. (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Purple9 POST - 9:25  CR 81

~~272~~~46~~ ~44~~~446/1 Owner - Flatland Racing,Campbell Hall,NY

$15,000

1
Red

PP1 (+41)

Breeder -  Blue Chip Bloodstock Inc,NY

b g 12 Bettor's Delight(PA®)[$12,000]-Soiree(NY)-Real ArtistOZONE BLUE CHIP Â $30,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,810

Life  $829,885

2025
Off

     $750
  $55,285
  $85,642 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 1391 W 9% P 12% S 13% UDR .200)  RICKY BUCCI (St 560 W 10% P 13% S 12% UTR .212)

78.1
80.0 85

80 150

1523

4

YR½

YR½

11

8
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~33~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~5
~~~26~~~~6~~ ~~3~~~~3

2026

L5

Ý

NW7500L51500029ftYR½1002Mar26 283 158 1126 3154 86 83 8L33.4 6328 3155 Lachance, Pat33 SamharaN, BrutallyhandsomeA, BoilingOar3¼ 3¼ 5½654½43¾ 1
NW7500L51500030ftYR½312Feb26 282 258 1127 4156 84 84 6L36.4 15329 2157 Kelly, Colin44 Intimidation, StatesidelckdwnGb, QualityBud4¼ 4¾ 35i42½43 3
QUA22ftYR½305Feb26 283 158 127 3156 5L229 157 Bartlett, Jason33 CoachellaboundN, StayHappy, BronxMixer4 3¼-- 2½431½33 3
NW7500L51500051gdYR½1125Nov25 281 58 126 4154 87 76 8L17.4 330 157 Buter, Tyler78 OnAccident, HungerStrike, WattsupSunshineA12 8¼ºº 10¾78855º 7
NW5000L51300040ftYR½1118Nov25 283 258 1125 2155 86 77 7L6.0 030 4155 Bartlett, Jason44 TwinBPowerball, Vici, OzoneBlueChip4½ 4½ 2353½43 4
NW5041L51400048ftYR½531Oct25 272 256 2125 2155 84 80 8L9.6 130 2155 Holland, Brent33 QualityBud, OzoneBlueChip, Foxhunt1¼ 1¼ hd2122 nsº 2
NW5965L51400052ftYR½924Oct25 272 157 126 1155 85 74 8L37.8 -2228 1156 Marohn, Jim Jr78 RockmysterN, TrickyMikiA, BlackEditionN11 8¾º 5½678½69½ 8
NW5000L51400059ftYR½114Oct25 273 158 126 2154 86 76 8L16.3 -2427 1156 Siegelman, Austi88 Cellmate, MyultimatebaxterN, SixDegrees11 10 8¾7713712 8
NW5000L51400071ftYR½1007Oct25 272 57 2125 154 86 78 8L29.4 -5228 3154 Holland, Brent66 WasaHeatSeekerN, EuphoriaN, Vici7½ 7½ 3Ô566364½i 5
QUA T&P74ftYR½226Sep25 284 159 128 3156 4L30 4158 Mele, Peter33 AcushlaMachreeN, GingertreeCarilin, InfintyStn4 3½-- 11445½44 2
20000CLM1500071ftYR½230Aug25 282 258 2126 4154 82 74 7L9.3 0429 3156 Napolitano, G Jr22 DelightfulTerror, TinRoofRaiderA, SawyersDesir1¼ 2 9¼735¼22½ 7
20000CLM1500070ftYR½123Aug25 274 157 2125 3154 82 67 8L16.2 0430 158 Siegelman, Austi88 DelightfulDudeN, TinRoofRaiderA, BillHaleyN13 13 16¾881289½ 7

~~149~~~37~~ ~25~~~143/1 Owner - Ginko Stable Inc,Briar Cliff Manor,NY;Latz A Luck Stable,West Islip,NY

$15,000

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  Brittany Farms LLC,KY

b g 10 Sweet Lou(PA®)[$7,500]-Smooth Silver(OH)-Western HanoverSMOOTH LOU Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $15,600

Life  $313,585

2025
Off

  $15,600
  $60,145
  $60,174 BRENT HOLLAND wh-l blu (St 1644 W 14% P 16% S 15% UDR .279)  DENNIS J LATERZA (St 675 W 14% P 14% S 13% UTR .261)

79.8
80.0 83

81 148
155
1524

4
4

YR½
YR½
HoPÂ

9
10
5¹ ~~~~6~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~0

~~~33~~~~4~~ ~~6~~~~3
~~~27~~~10~~ ~~3~~~~3

2026

L5

1

Claimed from  Scott Di Domenico  (St 1341 W 15% P 14% S 14% UTR .280)  for $15,000 on 25Feb26
©15000CLM1200032ftYR½625Feb26 282 58 3126 156 80 71 7L*1.6 3130 3157 Brennan, George44 TinRoofRaiderA, Letsmakelotsamoney, DeedntA4½ 4½ 8665¼64½ 4

Claimed from  Cory Stratton  (St 1577 W 14% P 15% S 13% UTR .278)  for $15,000 on 18Feb26
©15000CLM1200038gdYR½1018Feb26 282 458 128 4157 81 74 7L*0.2 6329 4157 Stratton, Jordan33 SmoothLou, RocketFreight, FullSupport3½ 3 1½11 ns2¾º 3
15000CLM1200032ftYR½911Feb26 281 158 127 4155 81 83 8L*0.7 6428 4155 Stratton, Jordan11 SmoothLou, BadBoyToo, Metaman1½ 1½ 1¾11111½ 2
15000CLM1200020ftYR½504Feb26 283 357 1126 156 80 81 8L*0.9 630 1156 Stratton, Jordan11 BrookdaleMiki, SmoothLou, ContactZone1½º 1½ 1¼21213 3
15000CLM1200013ftYR½528Jan26 29 258 1127 4156 80 72 8L19.7 930 4158 Stratton, Jordan77 ShakeIt, HardWorkinMan, Neyreit9¼ 10 10571078¼º 7
20000CLM1400032ftYR½921Jan26 283 357 4125 155 82 73 8L27.4 2428 1157 Stratton, Jordan66 PinkFloydHanover, TwoFaced, FamilyRecipe8 8¼ 11669½613º 6
25000CLHC1700035ftM1620Dec25 261 454 2123 151 88 82 10L33.5 7128 1153 Cutting, Jacob77 BostonBound, CaviartLotus, BigBangBang9 7½ 11879½88 2
25000CLM1500040gdYR½710Dec25 28 457 4127 3157 84 75 8L5.7 11130 2158 Stratton, Jordan44 DelightfulDudeN, AltaClassicA, CBetHanover5¼ 4½ 4¼53242½º 2
30000CLM1600033ftYR½1001Dec25 274 257 3125 1154 84 80 8L28.1 1228 4155 Stratton, Jordan77 PerfectPromises, ReigningDeo, SaranacBluChp11 10 7¾778¼79 7
30000CLM1600039ftYR½517Nov25 273 156 4124 3154 85 79 8L21.0 3230 2156 Stratton, Jordan77 SouthwindPetyr, SaranacBlueChip, HevnOnHghN10 8½ 9876½76½º 7
NW7500L51500039ftYR½510Nov25 274 158 2127 2156 87 80 8L6.7 629 2156 Stratton, Jordan22 SmoothLou, TwinBDeluxe, RollingWithSam2 1¾ 3112½11º 2
NW7500L51600051ftYR½528Oct25 281 157 1125 3153 88 85 8L5.7 -1228 4153 Stratton, Jordan22 SpeculatingA, Hickfromfrenchlick, SmoothLou1½ 1½ 1½331½21½ 1

~~104~~~12~~ ~25~~~214/1 Owner - Ben Mondello LLC,Sarasota,FL

$15,000

3
White

PP3 (+9)

Breeder -  Tara Hills Stud LTD & Nora Heffering,ON, CA

b g 7 Shadow Play(ON®)[$4,500]-Face To Face(ON)-CamluckTWO FACED Â $26,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,760

Life  $275,788

2025
Off

   $9,260
  $46,690
  $50,570 TYLER BUTER br-go (St 794 W 11% P 11% S 14% UDR .218)  PER ENGBLOM (St 1112 W 23% P 15% S 14% UTR .360)

78.5
80.0 83

81 1531 YR½ 5¹ ~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~4
~~~22~~~~0~~ ~~7~~~~4
~~~13~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~3

2026

L5

3

15000CLM1200035ftYR½1026Feb26 273 257 3126 4155 80 78 8L6.7 430 3156 Bongiorno, Josep21 DanceOnTheBeach, Deetzy, TwoFaced1½ 1½ 4½32½1½º 7
15000CLM1200035ftYR½919Feb26 283 457 3126 1156 80 80 8L2.6 7329 4156 Bartlett, Jason22 DanceOnTheBeach, HankTheHunk, TwoFaced½ 1½ 3¼33243½º 6
15000CLM1200030ftYR½912Feb26 283 458 1127 4155 81 82 8L*0.9 6328 156 Bartlett, Jason22 HankTheHunk, HarambeDeo, TwoFaced1½ 1½ 1¼331½31 3
15000CLM1200022ftYR½905Feb26 281 458 128 3157 82 77 8L3.3 829 4157 Bartlett, Jason77 HarambeDeo, BlowinSmoke, TwoFaced9¼ 9 1341½64¼ºº 7
20000CLM1400013ftYR½828Jan26 282 58 2126 4155 82 81 8L4.0 9328 157 Bartlett, Jason88 Hurrikanekingjames, EverM, FamilyRecipe10 10 6½678¾89¾ 8
20000CLM1400032ftYR½921Jan26 283 357 4125 155 82 81 8L2.5 2129 1155 Bartlett, Jason22 PinkFloydHanover, TwoFaced, FamilyRecipe1½ 1½ 1½22¾21½ 1
3-6YO20CLM1400038ftYR½217Dec25 273 456 4125 4155 81 76 8L8.8 1329 3156 Bartlett, Jason88 EverM, AvengerForce, LousBeach15 9½º 3¾653½66¼º 7
3-6YO20CLM1400040gdYR½410Dec25 282 158 2127 3157 84 77 8L4.4 11330 158 Bartlett, Jason22 TopvilleSomebeach, TwoFaced, ShakeIt1½ 1½ 1¾22 hd2 hdº 5
3-6YO30CLM1600033ftYR½801Dec25 272 257 2125 1154 85 77 8L2.8 130 156 Bartlett, Jason33 WarriorForTruth, Alwayscuttinschool, DealrsTrn3¼ 3 9½768¼43¼º 2
QUA49ftYR½321Nov25 30 258 3126 155 6L28 155 Siegelman, Austi34 ThenuCameAlongA, TwoFaced, SheerArtistryN4¾ 6º-- ½22222 4
3-6YO20CLM1500084ftYR½316Jul25 28 157 2126 1156 81 SCRATCHED - LAME 6-2 OnDayboo, IBLovin, ClevelandBMiki-  
NW15000L52100084gdYR½801Jul25 27 256 2124 4151 89 73 7L10.2 1430 4156 Bartlett, Jason55 SweetBeachLife, SemiTough, BrutallyhandsomA11 7½ 25½771067¾ 3

~~~79~~~12~~ ~~8~~~115/2 Owner - Estrada Racing LLC,Cranbury,NJ

$15,000

4
Green

PP4 (+45)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

b g 6 Shadow Play(ON®)[$4,500]-Topless Hall(MD)-Blissfull HallHANK THE HUNK $13,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $11,400

Life   $84,079

2025
Off

  $11,745
  $44,045
  $12,094 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 1094 W 13% P 16% S 15% UDR .269)  IZZY ESTRADA (St 277 W 13% P 14% S 12% UTR .248)

79.6
80.0 81

81 153
155
1554

4
3

Stga½
YR½
AcesÁ

5
6
4¹ ~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1

~~~35~~~~4~~ ~~6~~~~5
~~~17~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

2

15000CLM1200042ftYR½504Mar26 282 357 4125 1155 81 80 8*1.4 0329 2155 Bartlett, Jason11 ImSomeGraduate, HankTheHunk-, Metaman+1½ 1½ ¾Ó3x21¼x11½ 5
15000CLM1200035ftYR½919Feb26 283 457 3126 1156 80 82 8*0.8 7129 1156 Stratton, Jordan44 DanceOnTheBeach, HankTheHunk, TwoFaced3½ 4½ nk22½31¾º 4
15000CLM1200030ftYR½912Feb26 283 458 1127 4155 81 84 83.3 6228 4155 Stratton, Jordan33 HankTheHunk, HarambeDeo, TwoFaced3 3 hd11 ns2¾º 4
15000CLM1200022ftYR½905Feb26 281 458 128 3157 82 76 826.1 8428 4157 Stratton, Jordan66 HarambeDeo, BlowinSmoke, TwoFaced7¾ 7½ 1½463¼75¼º 6

Trainer change from  Edwin Quevedo  (St 511 W 11% P 13% S 12% UTR .238)  after 28Jan26
10000CL OP610016ftMR½728Jan26 292 359 2128 158 80 78 848.8 930 159 Quevedo, Bryan66 SoManyRoads, Forza, VelStraightOut8 5½º 5½886½63½º 6
10000CL OP610018ftMR½120Jan26 281 258 2127 4156 80 79 83.5 6229 1158 Quevedo, Bryan66 LifeInColor, RockAHoney, BaronMichael9¾ 7¼ 7771077¼º 5
12500CL OP690038syMR½207Jan26 29 100 2129 1158 81 75 717.7 8229 3159 Quevedo, Bryan66 HarambeDeo, OstroHanover, SeaStorm6¾ 7½º 7¼565¾64½º 6
10000CL OP610022ftMR½730Dec25 28 358 1129 3159 81 79 814.3 13130 3159 Quevedo, Bryan66 HankTheHunk, TahuyaHandsome, TyphoonStridN9¼ 5¼º 1½12½31½º 6
10000CL OP610030snMR½423Dec25 282 358 3127 2157 82 80 62.8 630 1158 Quevedo, Bryan55 DivineCosmo, CaptainPlanet, RockOnLou6 4½º 3¾555½53¼º 3
15000 OPCD1200027ftStga½314Dec25 281 158 127 2156 81 77 735.5 529 157 Huckabone, Justi77 FiveStarLou, Sonofabusinessman, Invictus9¼ 6¾ 2¾664¾74¾º 7
15000 OPCD1200030ftStga½307Dec25 28 257 2126 1155 80 83 727.4 6428 3155 Quevedo, Bryan44 FourByFour, HankTheHunk, InPlayHanover5¼ 4½º 2¼231½41¾º 3
15000 OPCD1200035ftStga½423Nov25 274 456 2125 1155 76 80 815.7 129 3155 Quevedo, Bryan77 WithinTheWild, CanAm, FastLouie13 8¾ 2½463¼86½ºº 8

~~121~~~15~~ ~17~~~129/2 Owner - Barry R Charles,New Rochelle,NY

$15,000

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  David S Willmot & Clay Harland Horner,ON, CA

b g 6 Always B Miki(PA®)[$12,500]-La Playa Brava(ON)-SomebeachsomewhereBROOKDALE MIKI Â $17,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $10,507

Life  $155,245

2025
Off

  $10,507
  $36,792
  $19,832 YANNICK GINGRAS h grn-wh-go (St 996 W 16% P 15% S 14% UDR .290)  DARRAN CASSAR (*St 159 W 14% P 16% S 11% UTR .266)

76.3
81.0 79

82 151
156
1512

2

GrVrÁ
YR½
GrVrÁ

5
6
5

~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~41~~~~6~~ ~~5~~~~2
~~~21~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~3

2026

L5

15000CLHC1200042ftM1428Feb26 273 355 2123 4150 83 82 10L25.0 0327 3151 Boyd, Braxten67 SkywayMasterpiece, HurrikanChynn, RckmRllm6 3½º 4¼Ò454¾63½ºº 2
3-6YO20CLM1400035ftYR½719Feb26 274 256 1125 3155 81 79 8L*1.4 7330 4156 Gingras, Yannick66 OverTheHorizon, LindyTheBrave, Dancininthefir3¾ 5¼º 6¼67564¾º 2
20000CLM1400032ftYR½811Feb26 292 58 4125 2155 80 82 8L*1.4 6329 4155 Gingras, Yannick22 BlackHawkJoeA, BrookdaleMiki, BlackEditionN1½ 1½ 2¼223½22½ 1
15000CLM1200020ftYR½504Feb26 283 357 1126 156 80 82 8L6.5 6129 156 Gingras, Yannick44 BrookdaleMiki, SmoothLou, ContactZone4¾ 4½ 1¼12223º 4

Trainer change from  Jared Mann  (St 230 W 23% P 10% S 12% UTR .341)  after 04Jan26
NW2860L4CD584021gdFlmD½604Jan26 272 157 127 157 77 70 78.2 1331 159 Galliers, Brady55 OntopRainman, FlashCube, GascoigneSundae7¼ 4¼º 10½445½65¼º 7
NW4510L4CD657014ftFlmD½414Dec25 282 458 4127 158 78 66 83.9 830 159 Spence, Dale67 OhareHanover, GraniteBeach, PHJim9½ 5¾º 5¼575¾66¼º 6
20000CLMHP1080030ftWbsbÂ930Nov25 273 356 1125 2153 80 71 853.1 9328 156 Jamieson, Jody88 HfPansShadow, PipewrenchCharlie, PhnNnOnOn10 11 137814811 8
COND852041ftWbsbÂ623Nov25 271 255 4123 1152 80 75 89.5 0328 153 Davis, Billy Jr55 ItTakesTwo^, StateOneSmiley, Bettorbeflyin6¼ 4½ 4½66542¾º 4
PREFERRED-CD710035gdFlmD½916Nov25 282 258 126 2155 79 74 91.6 5428 2156 Spence, Dale77 TheMagicMoment, DelightfulLeader, IdealPrcptn10 7¾º 5675¼77¾º 2
NW2530L4CD497044ftFlmD½802Nov25 274 156 4123 2152 75 85 7*0.1 -5328 2152 Spence, Dale11 BrookdaleMiki, BigSir, MagicalAoine2 3½ 7¼114½14 5
NW1250L4CD710041gdWbsbÂ1030Oct25 262 255 4124 1153 79 74 103.1 -1228 1153 Jamieson, Jody36 BrookdaleMiki, BackToTheFuture, Betterdealmn7¾ 4¼º 1½111¾1½º 1
NW4000L4CD568041ftFlmD½826Oct25 28 58 4126 4154 78 72 99.9 -3228 3155 Spence, Dale57 OddsOnCapitalism, VerticalSquirt, WilcatRocky10 5 4¼544½42ºº 6
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~~126~~~17~~ ~20~~~1720/1 Owner - Thomas Ceraso Jr,Stamford,CT

$15,000

6
Yellow

PP6 (-44)

Breeder -  Jeff C Mcfadden & Jeff S Roberts,ON, CA

b g 9 Bettor's Delight(ON®)[$12,000]-Farouche Hanover(ON)-McArdleBETTORBUCKLEUP Â $85,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $0

Life  $317,251

2025
Off

       $0
  $59,775
  $35,272JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 1068 W 9% P 11% S 12% UDR .191)  PAUL STAFFORD (St 392 W 9% P 12% S 12% UTR .197)

73.8
78.0 83

77 149

1541

1

YR½

WbsbÂ

8

4
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~31~~~~3~~ ~~6~~~~2
~~~17~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~6

2026

L5

20000CLM1400032ftYR½925Feb26 28 157 3126 1156 83 70 8L43.9 3230 3157 Marohn, Jim Jr33 Hurrikanekingjames, StatesdlckdwnGb, SthHnvr2 3 7½853¼43¼ 1
20000CLM1400038gdYR½918Feb26 272 157 3124 3156 82 67 8L44.8 6332 1159 Marohn, Jim Jr86 StatesidelckdwnGb, Hurrikankngjms, BttrBySsd7¾ 7½ 13½881289¾ 6
QUA24ftYR½106Feb26 29 358 4127 2156 4L229 4157 Marohn, Jim Jr33 DragonsLuckyLady, AyeAyeCaptnN, LckyArtstA4½ 4½-- 7444½43½ 3
25000CLM1500013ftYR½928Jan26 272 56 1125 156 83 54 8L62.9 9433 2202 Lachance, Pat77 KarlooBradleyN, LyonsBenjamin, Cellmate9¾ 14 32¼8818817 7
25000CLM1500038ftYR½417Dec25 282 58 3126 3155 84 75 8L20.2 1129 2156 Holland, Brent44 ThemaskedcrusadrN, LyonsBenjamin, Scribblrs5¼ 4½ 4642¾33¼º 1
25000CLM1500040gdYR½510Dec25 283 258 4127 3157 84 65 8L7.5 11330 2200 Holland, Brent77 Scribblers, MaximusRedA, KarlooBradleyN9½ 9¼ 13¾7710710 5
30000CLM1600043ftYR½1224Nov25 273 356 4124 1153 85 79 7L25.0 -4228 4154 Gingras, Yannick66 WalkinshawN, RockinNTalkin, SaddleUp9¼ 9½ 7¾668¾68½ 5
NW7500L4950052ftPhlÁ816Nov25 27 255 1123 1152 85 75 6L22.8 5429 3154 Ahle, Johnathan66 HiranyaN, StayGrounded, CupidShuffle9 8¾ 11¾557½67¾º 4
25000CLM1500044ftYR½812Nov25 273 256 125 4154 83 SCRATCHED - INELIGIBLE 8-1 DelightfulDudeN, CBetHanover, HeaveAway-  
QUA56ftPhlÁ404Nov25 30 101 2129 2158 4L428 3158 Herschberger, Ma22 SemiTough, FendiHanover, Bettorbuckleup1½ 1½-- 1321¾22 1
30000CLM1800051ftYR½116Oct25 273 57 125 153 85 8L21.7 0Holland, Brent88 Ameritric, MaximusRedA, JimmyConnorB17 ds- dnfpu8ds 8
25000CLM1700051ftYR½109Oct25 272 456 4124 4152 83 83 8L*1.4 -928 4152 Holland, Brent11 RockinNTalkin, Bettorbuckleup, KarlooBradleyN1½ 1½ ½21¾11½ 4

~~123~~~29~~ ~18~~~1820/1 Owner - Jose Cervantes,Nazareth,PA

$15,000

7
Pink

PP7 (-64)

Breeder -  Steven A Huffman Jr,MN

b g 7 He's Watching(ON®)[$5,000]-Fiore Hanover(IA)-Western HanoverHE'S SPECIAL Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,140

Life  $236,750

2025
Off

   $6,140
  $17,240
  $49,634 MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1098 W 12% P 15% S 12% UDR .243)  MICHAEL SEDDON (St 129 W 9% P 6% S 14% UTR .170)

75.6
78.0 82

79 152

1542

1

MVRÁ

YR½

6

4
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~13~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~4
~~~28~~~~7~~ ~~8~~~~7

2026

L5

21

15000CLM1200035ftYR½1026Feb26 273 257 3126 4155 80 72 8L48.6 4230 158 Gingras, Yannick88 DanceOnTheBeach, Deetzy, TwoFaced10 10 11676¼75½ 8
15000CLM1200035ftYR½919Feb26 283 457 3126 1156 80 77 8L19.0 7229 1157 Gingras, Yannick66 DanceOnTheBeach, HankTheHunk, TwoFaced6½ 7½ 4¾455½66½ 5
20000CLM1400032ftYR½311Feb26 28 357 3126 2156 82 69 8L9.0 6231 3158 Gingras, Yannick22 PinkFloydHanover, ShakeIt, Diamondbeach1½ 1½ 10¾754¾32¾ 2
20000CLM1400020ftYR½404Feb26 283 458 2127 1156 83 80 8L24.8 6228 2156 Gingras, Yannick55 SethHanover, PinkFloydHanover, HesSpecial6 6 1342¾53½ 5
20000CLM1400013ftYR½1028Jan26 282 59 2127 2156 82 79 8L21.5 929 157 Gingras, Yannick33 PinkFloydHanover, HesSpecial, StareMeDown3 3 3½233¼43 2
25000CLM1500032ftYR½1021Jan26 282 358 127 156 84 66 8L38.0 2229 4158 Gingras, Yannick88 TopvilleSomebeach, ThemskdcrsdrN, KrlBrdlyN11 12 14¼889¼812 8
22000CLHC1100036syPhlÁ328Dec25 273 56 4124 2154 83 78 8L36.1 12429 2155 Herschberger, Ma88 BettorBySeaside, Foxhunt, UpTheCreek11 10 4¾56474º 6
3-6YO20CLM1400038ftYR½817Dec25 272 157 1125 1155 83 80 8L65.3 1329 2155 Brennan, George44 ShakeIt, TopvilleSomebeach, HesSpecial4 4¼ 1½342½42¾ 3
3-6YO20CLM1400040gdYR½210Dec25 28 357 1127 4157 82 75 8L53.5 11330 3158 Stratton, Jordan66 Cellmate, LousBeach, Foxhunt8½ 9¼ 4¼56464½ 6
3-6YO20CLM1400034ftYR½403Dec25 281 457 2126 4154 83 77 8L4.5 229 156 Bartlett, Jason44 Foxhunt, OnDayboo, HesSpecial8 10º 6½33533¼º 4
NW5000L51300051gdYR½1225Nov25 282 59 4127 3156 84 76 8L6.6 3228 4156 Buter, Tyler33 CenturyHeineken, JimmyConnorB, HesSpecial3½ 3¼ ¾332¼33½ 2
20000CLM1400044ftYR½212Nov25 28 357 2126 2156 83 70 8L53.8 -1330 2157 Buter, Tyler22 AlexTye, BlackHawkJoeA, OnDayboo1½ 1½ 5842¾31¾ 8

~~~74~~~15~~ ~~7~~~105/1 Owner - Howard S Jacobs,West Orange,NJ

$15,000

8
Gray

PP8 (-70)

Breeder -  William M Tortoriello & Peter J Karras,IL

b g 6 A Rocknroll Dance(PA®)[$5,000]-Fox Valley Aubry(IL)-Yankee SkyscaperROCKINBILLY'SDREAM Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $13,440

Life  $119,270

2025
Off

  $13,440
  $61,145
   $7,712 JORDAN STRATTON red-grn-wh (St 1655 W 13% P 14% S 14% UDR .254)  CORY STRATTON (St 1053 W 14% P 16% S 14% UTR .276)

72.2
80.0 79

81 152
154
152

4
PhlÁ
YR½
PhlÁ

5
6
5

~~~~5~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~37~~~~8~~ ~~2~~~~5
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~3~~~~0

2026

L5

15000CLM1200032ftYR½1025Feb26 28 57 2125 3155 78 81 7L2.8 3130 3155 Stratton, Jordan11 Rockinbillysdream, MoonlightShadow, FullSpprt1½ 1½ 1¼112½12¼ 2
15000CLM1200038gdYR½618Feb26 272 157 1126 2156 80 74 7L13.2 6131 4157 Stratton, Jordan22 MajorPocketA, TakeACloserLook, LousBeach1º ¾º 7763½32º 6
15000CLM1200022ftYR½109Feb26 273 158 4126 4155 80 73 8L3.1 5429 3157 Stratton, Jordan44 TinRoofRaiderA, TakeACloserLook, MuscleBrtA4½ 4¼º 9¼667½55½ºº 4

Claimed from  Izzy Estrada  (St 534 W 19% P 14% S 11% UTR .309)  for $15,000 on 29Jan26
©15000CLM1200013ftYR½629Jan26 283 59 4127 1157 80 76 8L2.4 8329 3157 Gingras, Yannick22 DanceOnTheBeach, ShineALight, Rocknbllysdrm1½ 1½ 2¼32 hd21½ 5
15000CLM1200036ftYR½622Jan26 282 456 1125 4154 79 87 6L1.8 4329 4154 Gingras, Yannick11 Rockinbillysdream, DanceOnTheBeach, FllSpprt1½ 1½ 1¼11313 4
15000CLM1200042ftYR½1218Dec25 281 58 2126 1155 79 81 7L*1.9 229 2155 Gingras, Yannick11 SquadronSeelster, Rockinbillysdrem, RcktFrght1½ 1½ 1211½11½ 3
15000CLM1200029ftYR½611Dec25 284 59 4127 158 80 66 8L6.0 831 2159 Stratton, Jordan22 TakeACloserLook, FrancoNandorN, ThtDgWllHnt1¾ 1½ 7½64443º 2
15000CLM1200027ftYR½1204Dec25 283 159 4127 2157 80 74 8L3.4 730 158 Stratton, Jordan33 Americagreatagain, MyCrbnCpyN, Rcknbllysdrm3½ 3 2¾32 hd21½º 5
15000CLM1200039ftYR½120Nov25 283 359 128 157 80 73 8L5.0 129 157 Stratton, Jordan22 Rockinbillysdream, HardWorkinMan, TinRofRdrA1½ 1½ ns11¾1¾ 6
15000CLM1200043ftYR½713Nov25 271 356 1125 155 78 78 8L2.9 0130 3155 Lachance, Pat22 CheckonwilliamGb, Diamondbeach, Theflyingrck1½ 1½ 3431¾31½ 4
15000CLM1200043ftYR½706Nov25 272 356 2125 2155 80 69 8L25.1 -132 3157 Lachance, Pat23 OverTheHorizon, MuscleBartA, KilowattKidN1¼º 1½º 11½887¾31½º 8
15000CLM1300053ftYR½1129Oct25 281 258 1126 1155 79 79 8L3.0 -129 1155 Lachance, Pat11 Rockinbillysdream, FullSupport, CaviartSkipper1½ 1½ 2¾11312½ 4

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

SMOOTH LOU - 25%
OZONE BLUE CHIP - 83

ROCKINBILLY'SDREAM
HANK THE HUNK

SMOOTH LOU, HANK THE HUNK
OZONE BLUE CHIP - $3,051
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